

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11558/2002  
(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2002 in CWP 17168/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

OSRAM INDIA LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment )  
With office report

With  
SLP(C)No.11595/2002  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment )  
With office report

Date : 10/07/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.  
Mr Tarun Johri, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Issue notice.

During the pendency of these special leave petitions  
and subject to further orders, we make the following interim  
order in regard to payment of the tax due from the  
petitioners.

The petitioners will pay the entire amount due for the  
first quarter of this year namely that which is payable by the  
....2/-

: 2 :

30th of April, 2002 on or before 31st August, 2002.

Arrears due prior to that date namely for the period  
from May, 2001 to 31st December, 2001 will be paid by the  
petitioners in three equal instalments. The first instalment  
being payable on or before 31st of August, 2002; second  
instalment on or before 30th of September, 2002 and third

instalment on or before 30th of April, 2003. On default, it will be open to the respondent to recover the entire sum in the manner provided in law. If the authorities have completed any assessment in regard to any of the petitioners on the basis of best judgment assessment, the amount payable under such assessments will also become due and payable in the manner stated hereinabove.

All dues other than those provided hereinabove, which becomes payable during the pendency of these appeals shall be paid by the appellants as and when it becomes due.

There shall be a stay of interest payable on the arrears.

Liberty is given to the parties to mention if these SLPs are, in any manner, connected with C.A. No.4476/02 so that these SLPs could be tagged along with the same for final disposal.

Tag with SLP(C)...CC 3690/2002 and connected matters.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master