

a

SLP(C)No. 12025 OF 2002

ITEM No.22

Court No.10

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12025/2002
(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2002 in CWP 9673/01
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BESTOCHEM FORMULATIONS (I) LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

THE FINANCIAL COMMR. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
With office report

Date : 12/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mrs. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.
Mrs. Ashwarya Rao, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Heard counsel.

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with.

During the pendency of this appeal and subject to
further orders, we make the following interim order in regard
to payment of tax due from the appellant.

The appellant will pay the entire amount due for the
first quarter of this year namely that which is payable by the
30th of April, 2002 on or before 31st August, 2002.

Claim of interest is stayed.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master