

a

SLP(C)No. 12424 OF 2002
ITEM No.10

Court No. 9

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12424/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2002 in CWP 11237/01
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. S.P.L. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 22/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Reetesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP...CC 3690/2002.

It is pointed out by the learned counsel for
the petitioner that all amounts due upto 30th April,
2002 has been paid.

The next instalments due on 30th September,
2002 and 30th April, 2003 shall be paid by the
..2/-

.2.

petitioner on the due dates in accordance with the
order of 6th May, 2002 made in SLP(C).....
CC No.3690/02.

It is also submitted by the learned counsel
for the petitioner that the petitioner has filed
Returns as directed in the abovesaid interim order
before 30th June, 2002.

There shall be stay of the payment of interest
on the arrears payable.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S.to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master