

o

SLP(C)No. 13995 OF 2002
ITEM No.4

Court No.10

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13995/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2002 in CWP 11236/01
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. SUDHAR METALS & ALLOYS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With Office Report

With

SLP(C)No.14388/2002, SLP(C)No.14400/2002, SLP(C)No.14409/2002

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 31/07/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S.K. Puri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Soota, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Puri, Adv.
Ms. Rani Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.3453 of 2002.

Arrears due prior to that date namely for the period
from May, 2001 to 31st December, 2001 will be paid by the
petitioners in three equal instalments. The first instalment
being payable on or before 31st August, 2002; second
.....2/-

: 2 :

instalment on or before 30th September, 2002 and third
instalment on or before 30th April, 2003. On default, it will
be open to the respondent to recover the entire sum in the
manner provided in law. If the authorities have completed any
assessment in regard to the petitioners on the basis of best
judgment assessment, the amount payable under such assessments
will also become due and payable in the manner stated

hereinabove.

There shall be a stay of interest payable on the arrears.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master