

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 1 In Civil Appeal No.3455/2002

FARIDABAD INDUSTRIES ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for correction of typographical error.)

With

I.A.No.1 in C.A.Nos.3456-3459/2002

(for modification of Ct's order dated 6.5.2002)

I.A.No1 in SLP(C) No.12424/2002

(for modification of Ct's order dated 6.5.02 & 22.7.2002)

Date : 29/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Appellant (s)
in C.A.No.3455/02
Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.K. Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

in CA.No.3456-59/02
Mr. Arun Jaitely, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Adv.

in SLP(C)12424/02
Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Reetesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.
Mrs. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. Sunder Khatri, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali Mehlwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

In IA No.1 filed in these two civil appeals,
the appellant has pointed out that there are some
errors in regard to mentioning of the dates which
...2/-

: 2 :

requires to be corrected. We have perused the records
and we find the prayer made in regard to the

correction of dates is justified. Therefore, we correct the date mentioned in our order dated 6.5.2002. After the said correction the said sentence will read as follows : "Arrears due prior to that date namely for a period from May, 2000 to 31st December, 2001 will be paid by the appellants in 3 equal instalments."

The second error pointed out is in regard to the date mentioned as 30th September, 2002 which should have been 31st December, 2002. After correction the said sentence will now stand substituted by the following words : "second instalment on or before 31st December, 2002."

The abovesaid modifications shall be carried out in the original order.

In regard to the next prayer made by the appellants as to the increase in number of instalments, learned counsel appearing for the State of Haryana seeks one week's time to obtain instructions. Time so prayed for is granted. List these matters after 2 weeks.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master