

B

C.A.No. 3381-3400 OF 1998

ITEM No.107

Court No.7

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.3381-3400 of 1998

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.Appellant(s)

VERSUS

FR. WILLIAM FERNANDEZ & ORS. Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for intervention and with office report)

With C.A. No.4651/1998, C.A. No.3592/98,C.A. No.918/1999 (with prayer for interim relief), C.A. No.4476/2000 (with prayer for interim relief and office report), T.P.(C) No.422/2003 (With office report), W.P.(C) No.574/2003 (with appln.(s) for stay), W.P.(C) No.66/2004 (with office report)

Date : 26/02/2004 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s)Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. L.R. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kirit N. Rawal, S.G.

Mr. V.N. Koura, Adv.

Ms. Paramjit Benipal, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Ms. Karuna Mathur, Adv. for

M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Baby Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Nambiar, Adv.

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P.(C) No.422/2003.

Transfer Petition is allowed.

List the transferred case along with C.A. Nos.3381-3400 of 1998 and connected matters two weeks after the Holi Holidays.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master

[Signed order in T.P.(C) No.422/2003 is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.422 OF 2003

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. & ANR.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent (s)

O R D E R

Transfer Petition is allowed.

List the transferred case along with C.A. Nos.3381-3400 of 1998 and connected matters two weeks after the Holi Holidays.

.....J.
(S.N. VARIAVA)

.....J.
(H.K. SEMA)
New Delhi,
February 26, 2004.