

C.A.No. 997-998 OF 2004  
ITEM No.39

Court No. 5

SECTION IIIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.5-6 In  
Civil Appeal No.997-998/2004

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. & ETC.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for directions, exemption from filing O.T. And stay )

Date : 27/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s) Mr. F.S.Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V.Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Subhash Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG.  
Mr. V.N.Koura, Adv.  
Ms. Paramjit Benipal, Adv.  
Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.  
Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Advs.

Mr. Dhruv Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the understanding that no steps will be taken by the State to recover any of the past dues against Indian Oil Corpn. for a period of two weeks, the matter is adjourned till Holi holidays.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER