

SLP(C)No. 11992 OF 2004  
ITEM No.8

Court No. 4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11992/2004  
(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2004 in CMWP 1391/03 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDIC  
ATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MONU ENTERPRISES & ORS  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent (s)

With  
SLP(C)No.12018/2004, SLP(C)No.12077/2004, SLP(C)No.12078/2004,  
SLP(C)No.12080/2004, SLP(C)No.12095/2004, SLP(C)No.12245/2004,  
SLP(C)No.12368/2004, SLP(C)No.12370/2004, SLP(C)No.12373/2004,  
SLP(C)No.12376/2004, SLP(C)No.12378/2004, SLP(C)No.12382/2004,  
SLP(C)No.12423/2004, SLP(C)No.12425/2004, SLP(C)No.12427/2004,  
SLP(C)No.12431/2004, SLP(C)No.12437/2004, SLP(C)No.12561/2004,  
SLP(C)No.12562/2004, SLP(C)No.12577/2004, SLP(C)No.12578/2004,  
SLP(C)No.12579/2004, SLP(C)No.12582/2004, SLP(C)No.12583/2004,  
SLP(C)No.13411/2004, SLP(C)No.13423/2004  
(with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 20/07/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr.Adv.(Addl.AG, UP)  
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

For Respondent (s)/Caveator  
in SLP(C) 12378/2004 Mr. Dhruv Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned for two weeks.

( G.V. Ramana )  
Court Master Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)