

ü

C.A.No. 6331 OF 2003
ITEM No.31

Court No. 1

SECTION IIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.6331/2003

M/S. HARINAGAR SUGAR MILLS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 27/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant (s)Dr. G C Bharuka, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Prayer for grant of stay is refused. Let the appellant pay the amount of tax. In the event of the appellant succeeding, the State shall be liable to refund the amount with such interest and within such time as the Court may appoint.

Let rejoinder be filed within three days.

It is conceded at the Bar that the point arising for decision in this appeal is the same as is before this Court in C.A. No. 3453 of 2002. Tag this appeal with C.A. No. 3453 of 2002.

Liberty to file additional documents.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER