

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.Nos.11 & 12 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 997-998 OF 2004

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. & ETC.

Respondent(s)

With appln(s) for intervention)

Date: 16/11/2004 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s) Mr.Sunil Gupta,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Ram Kishore Singh Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi,Adv.

Mr.Vivek Vishnoi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.VN Koura,Adv.

Mr.A.Mariarputham,Adv.

Mr.Paramjit Benipal,Adv,for

M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar ,Adv

Mr.EC Agrawala,Adv.

Mr.Mahesh Agarwal,Av.

Mr.Rishi Agrawal,adv.

Mr.Rajiv Tyagi,Adv.

Mr.Abhash Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application for intervention is rejected.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

P.S. to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master