

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3393-3394 OF 1988

M/s. Rajgarhia Paper Mills P. Ltd. & Ors.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Central Bank of India

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

Date: 10/12/2004 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant(s)

M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rachna Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the respondent seeks three weeks' time to file an
application for encashment of the bank guarantee.

Adjourned by three weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master