

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 1-2/2004 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10563/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2004 in CMWP No. 1163/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMCO COKE INDUSTREIS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for clarification of Court's order dt.6.7.2004 and exem. from filing OT)

Date: 18/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.G.Padia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.Mishra, Adv.
Mr. R.K.Dubey, adv.
Ms.Rashmi Singh, adv.
Mr.A.Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Raju Ramachandran, Sr. adv.
Mr.Anurag Dubey, adv.
Mr. K.B.Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. M.K.Dubey, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.1 is dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER