

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7658 OF 2004

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S JAIPRAKASH ASSOCIATES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for clarification/modification of court's order dt.25.11.2004)

Date: 22/08/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant(s) Ms.vimla sinha,Adv.

Mr.Rajeev Kumar Dubey,Adv.

Ms.Rashmi Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr.Pawan Upadhyay,adv.

Mr.Shiv Mangal Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on IA.No.3.

Formal service of notice is dispensed with.

Counter affidavit will be filed within a period of four weeks and rejoinder within three weeks thereafter.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

P.S. To Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master