

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2006 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8246 OF 2003

M/S. S.P.L. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 10/05/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh K.Khanna,adv.

Dr. Rashmi Khanna,adv.

Mrs. Jahanvi Worahi,adv.

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ajay Siwach,adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.3 is allowed.

e reopening
As the appeal is listed for hearing in July, 2006 on th
of the Court no orders are passed at this stage.

impugned
In the event the appeals are ultimately allowed and the
the amounts paid legislation is struck down the respondent will refund
hereafter with such interest as the Court may determine.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER