

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10910/2004

STATE OF U.P. & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATAKA INDUSTRIES PVT.LTD. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions and prayer for interim relief ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11266 of 2004

(With appln(s) for Directions and modification of interim order dated 6.7.2004 and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Three weeks' time as prayed for has been granted to file affidav

it of dasti service

of notice on unserved respondents in both the above SLPs.

List again on 14.8.2006.

RA KUMAR)

(B.SUDHEEND

RAR

REGIST

ns