

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10910/2004

STATE OF U.P. & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATAKA INDUSTRIES PVT.LTD. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. Modification of interim order dated 6.7.2004 and exemption from filing OT and prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 11266 of 2004

(With appln. for directions and modification of Court's order and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R-1,3 and 4

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioners are granted two weeks' time, as last chance, to file affidavit of dasti

service of notice on unserved respondents in both the above special leave petitions. Inform the

Learned Advocate-on-record concerned as there is no representation for the petitioner. List again on

5.9.2006.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj