

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10910/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2004 in CMWP No. 1124/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATAKA INDUSTRIES PVT.LTD. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt.7.11.2006)

(With Adv. Letter Dt.30.10.2006)

Date: 28/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. SWA Qadri,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dubey,Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

rved

Their

Counsel for the petitioner states that unse
respondent Nos. 4 and 5 are proforma respondents.
names may be struck off from the array of the parties at the risk
of the petitioner. Ordered accordingly.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER