

(IN CHAMBER)

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA. No.19 IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 997-998 OF 2004

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(appln(s) for intervention(( with office report dt. 23.11.06)

Date: 12/12/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Fizani Hussain, Adv.

Mr. DS Mehra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Wasim Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Bipin Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

M/s. Arputham Aruna Co.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No. 19 is allowed.

[MADHU ARORA]

[KHUSHI RAM]

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER