

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1101/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2006 in WP No. 5354/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TATA IRON & STEEL CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 31/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the prayer for interim relief.

Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of the respondent and seeks time to file reply. Service of notice is waived.

Four weeks are granted to file the counter affidavit and two weeks thereafter to file the rejoinder.

List after six weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master