

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.20-21 In

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 997-998 OF 2004

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. & ETC.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and exemption from filing OT and office report)

Date: 17/04/2007 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr.Adv.

Mr. V.N. Koura,Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham,Adv.

Ms. Paramjeet Benipal,Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.

for M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

U.P. that an appeal shall be filed against the order of the Allahabad High Court which was passed pursuant to the directions given by this Court on 14th July, 2006 in Civil Appeal No.3453 of 2003 and connected cases.

It is stated that some other High Courts have also decided the matter afresh. The High Court's orders, wherever it has been

Contd....2/-

-2-

the passed in favour of the tax payers, shall operate so far as concerned writ petitioners are concerned. A list has been filed indicating that seven of the High Courts have already decided the writ

petitions and the judgments are awaited in respect of five other High

Courts. The concerned High Courts, i.e. Karnataka, Rajasthan,

Andhra Pradesh, Orissa and Tamil Nadu are requested to dispose of

the matter pursuant to the directions of this Court dated 14

th July,

2006 within a period of three months.

The matter is adjourned by four months.

(Neena Verma)

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master

Court Master