

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10910/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2004 in CMWP No. 1124/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATAKA INDUSTRIES PVT.LTD. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions, modifications of interim order dt. 6 .7.2004 and

prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11266 of 2004

(With appln. for directions amd modification of court's order and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dwivedi, AAG.

Mr. SWA Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mrs. Alka Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Earlier this matter was ordered to be delinked from the matters pending before this Court by way of C.A. Nos. 997-998/2004. Since then service is complete. The proforma respondents are ordered to be deleted.

In the circumstances the office is directed to place these petitions as also the IA No. 3 in SLP No. 10910/04 along with CA Nos. 997-998/04.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER