

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 5579/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2007 in CWP No. 2739/2003 & CWP No. 6540/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

DISHNET WIRELESS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 10694 of 2007

(With appln. for exem. from filing c/c of the impugned jt. and prayer for interim relief and o
ffice
report)

Date: 13/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F.Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.
Mr. R.N.Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Jay Brar, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice on special leave petition as well as on prayer
for interim relief.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER