

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9054/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2007 in CWJC No. 6540/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

M/S HARINAGAR SUGAR MILLS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report )

Date: 27/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.L.Verma,Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Agarwal,Adv.  
Mrs. Hansa Bharuka,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohit Shah,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Anukul Raj,Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

To be heard along with CA No.3453/2002.

(Suman Wadhwa)  
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master

Note: C.A.No. 3453/02 is listed on 29.8.2007 in Court

No.3

as  
item No.101.