

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15082-15085/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2007 in WP No. 12553/2002 & WP No. 12554/2002 & WP No. 12555/2002 & WP No. 13457/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ITC LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Gomber, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on special leave petition as well as prayer for interim
relief.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.3453/02.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master