

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17414/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2006 in WP No. 12671/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SALES TAX OFFICER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S POABS GRANITES PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15545 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 15551 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 15552 of 2007

Date: 01/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.L.V.Iyer, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. Ron Bastian, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER