

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007  
CC 9270/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2006 in WP No. 17651/2006 of The HIGH  
COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. KRISHNA KUMAR Respondent(s)  
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9441 of 2007  
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9478 of 2007  
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9479 of 2007  
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9530 of 2007  
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9647 of 2007  
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9649 of 2007  
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9650 of 2007  
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9652 of 2007  
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9655 of 2007  
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

..2/-

SLP(C)...CC 9270/2007...contd...

:2:

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9658 of 2007  
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9710 of 2007  
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9800-9804 of 2007  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9810 of 2007  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9824 of 2007  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9859 of 2007  
(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9857 of 2007

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NOs. 9846-9851 of 2007

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9878 of 2007

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 01/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. R. Bastian, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 6914 of 2007.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master