

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16351/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2007 in DBCWP No. 21/2002 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DINESH POUCHES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv. for

M/S Gagrath & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The date mentioned as '17.9.2007' in the second line of the order dated
12.10.2007 may be read as '21.8.2007'.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master