

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18469/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2007 in CWP No.6630/2000 of the
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JINDAL STRIPS LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and appln. for
tagging the matter alongwith C.A.No.3453/2002 and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.
for Mr. T.V.George, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Garg, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIssue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well as on the
prayer for interim relief.(N. Annapurna)
Court Master Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)