

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14070/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2007 in CMWP No.251/2003 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.  
for Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Ariarputha, Adv.  
for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Counter Affidavit may be filed before 3rd January, 2008.

List the matter on 3rd January, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar