

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21404/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2007 in WPT No. 1010/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYASWALS NECO LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 21635 OF 2007

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

in SC 21404/2007

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of the sole
respondent in SLP(C) No. 21404 of 2007. Service is waived.

Issue notice to the respondent in SLP(C) No. 21635/2007.

Four weeks are granted to file counter and two weeks thereafter to file
rejoinder.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 15807 of 2007.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Neeru Bala Vij)

Court Master

Court Master