

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 13046/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2007 in CWJC No.1549/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. LUMBINI BEVERAGES PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13271 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13369 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Kr. Shah, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

in CC 13271/07: Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr.Adv.

Mrs. Anjali K. Varma, Adv.

Mr. Dilip Pillai, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

in CC 13046/07 &

CC 13369/07:

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr.M.P.Vinod and Mr.Devashish Bharuka, learned Advocates, take

notice for the respondents.

..2/-

-2-

Office is directed to place these matters before a Bench of Hon'ble Dr.Arijit Pasayat and Hon'ble S.H.Kapadia, JJ. along with Civil Appeal No.3453 of 2002 which is coming up for final hearing on 22nd January, 2008, which concerns challenge to the validity of Entry Tax Acts.

(N. Annapurna)

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master

Court Master