

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24934-25066/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2007 in WA Nos. 462, 465-467/06,54,78-83,88,90 and 103/07 and WP(C)Nos. 15, 19, 75, 77, 78/07 2425, 2549, 2550, 5332, 5334/06, 80-84, 1603, 1604, 1904, 2000/07, 5336, 785, 8314/05, 2633, 2636/07, 2426, 2427, 2545,2546, 2547, 2548, 2551/06,2389,2393,2392,2736,3283,2734,3506,85,86 ,147,184,186,212,276, 277,660,661,662,462,595,561,562,682,705,1869/07,5330,5331,3081,4613, 4614,4612/06,2428,680/07,6169,4685,5341/06,138,288,323/07 ,1607,1608, 4943/06,5080,1964/05,329,489,499,535 ,539,542,552,559,558,566,560/07, 5937,641,727,728,729,792,793,880,1070,1180,1238/07,1431/05,1288,1301, 1338,1704,2078,1974,1554,2294,2295,2230/07,3166/06,1284,2231,2232,2296, 2889,3312,3254,3692,3691,4031/07 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHHOTABHAI J.P.TOBACCO PROD.CO.LD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 11/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J.Sorabjee,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. CA Sundram,Sr.Av.  
Mr. K.N.Chaudhary,AAG.  
Ms. Krishna Sarma,Adv.  
Ng. J.R.Luwang,Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Roy,Adv.  
Ms. Rohini Musa,Adv.for  
M/S Corporate Law Group.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Diwan,Sr.Adv.  
Dr. Ashok Saraf,Sr.Adv.  
M/s. H.Baruah,Arjun Bobde,  
R.B.Phookan,Shailesh Madiya,Balvir Dosanjh  
and Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Advs.  
-2-

Mr. Sudhir Chandra,Sr.Adv.  
M/s. Parijat Sinha,S.G.Chaudhuri,  
S.C.Ghosh,Reshmi Rea Sinha and  
Snehasish Mukherjee,Advs.

Mr. H.N.Salve,Sr.Adv.  
M/s. V.N.Koura,Paramjit Benipal,  
Rakesh Sawhney,A.Mariarputham and  
Aruna Mathura,Advs.for  
M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co.

Mr. H.N.Salve,Sr.Adv.  
M/s. Ravinder Narain,Ajay Aggarwal,  
Kanika Gomber and Rajan Narain,Advs.

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

Cav.

M/s. M.P.Vinod,Dileep Pillai,  
Ajay K.Jain and Vimlesh Kumar,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List on 22.1.2008 before the Bench of which Hon'ble  
Mr. Justice Arijit Pasayat and Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.H.Kapadia are  
Members.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]  
COURT MASTER