

\
ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

SUPREMECOURTOFINDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4008 OF 2002

BESTOCHEM FORMULATIONS (I) LTD.

..APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER & ORS.

..RESPONDENT(S)

(with office report)

Date: 28/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M.PANCHAL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The High Court by the impugned order has dismissed the writ petition relying upon its earlier decision dated 21.12.2001 rendered in CWP No. 6630 of 2000, against which a special leave petition was filed in this Court in which leave was granted and the same is registered as Civil Appeal No.3453 of 2002.

Counsel for the appellant prays that this matter may also be tagged with Civil Appeal No.3453 of 2002. We order accordingly.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master