

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1101/2007

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TATA IRON & STEEL CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1288 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 15807 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 21404 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 21635 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 21855 of 2007

Date: 12/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.
for Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.
for Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As a last chance, Counter Affidavit be filed before 10th April, 2008.

List the matters on 10th April, 2008.