

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6831/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2008 in WPC No.282/2008 of the  
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

BHUSHAN ENERGY LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 7914 of 2008

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office  
report)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.8204 & 8199 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

in SLP 6831/08 &

7914/08:

Mr. Dhruv Agarwal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

in SLP 8204/08 &

8199/08:

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain. Adv.

Mr. Bibek Mohanti, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Stay refused.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER