

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13806/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2007 in CWJC No. 2739/2003 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

INDIAN OIL CORPN. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(appln. for intervention)

Date: 10/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) / Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.  
applicant Ms. Kanika Gomber, Adv.  
Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.  
Mr.Rajan Narain, Adv.

for Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohit M. Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A.No.3, application for intervention is dismissed.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)  
COURT MASTER