

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8053-8077/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/12/2007 in WP No. 615/2002 & WP No. 931/2002 & WP No. 1535/2002 & WP No. 14802/2006 & WP No. 16029/2006 & WP No. 16030/2006 & WP No. 21525/2006 & WP No. 21557/2006 & WP No. 21806/2006 & WP No. 21807/2006 & WP No. 21859/2006 & WP No. 21867/2004 & WP No. 21906/2006 & WP No. 21909/2006 & WP No. 21911/2006 & WP No. 22618/2006 & WP No. 24398/2006 & WP No. 24399/2006 & WP No. 26568/2006 & WP No. 26569/2006 & WP No. 26570/2006 & WP No. 26571/2006 & WP No. 3000/2007 & WP No. 5484/2007 & WP No. 13533/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.SREE RAYALASEEMA ALKALIES&amp;A.CHE.&amp;ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 09/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. RajneeshKr. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.For Respondent(s)  
in SLP 8071-74/08: Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Stay of refund.

(N. ANNAPURNA) (MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER