

, ITEM NO. 13 COURT NO.2 SECTION III
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14828/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2008 in WP No. 6362/2006 of The HIGH
COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

JAIPRAKASH ASSOCIATES LTD
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to place addl. documents on
record and prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 14829 of 2008

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14875 of 2008

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and exemption from filing
O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.B. Upadhyay, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms.Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms.Shivmangal Sharma, Adv,

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Dr. A.M. Singvi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantary, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice returnable on 23rd June, 2008.

Affidavit in reply be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, within
one week thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj] [Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master Court Master