

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.(s)...../2008  
(CC:8616/2008)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPER TRADING CO.

Respondent(s)

With  
S.L.P.(C) Diary Nos. 16322/2008, 16328/2008, 16374/2008  
16375/2008, 16376/2008, 16377/2008, 16378/2008, 16379/2008,  
16380/2008 and 16381/2008

Date: 11/06/2008 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List these matters along with S.L.P.(C) No....CC:8575 of  
2008 which is stated to be listed on 13.06.2008.

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master

(Neena Verma)  
AR-cum-PS