

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008

CC 8575/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2007 in CMWP No. 582/2001 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HONDA SIEL CARS INDIA LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8611 of 2008

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8612 of 2008

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8613 of 2008

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8614 of 2008

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8615 of 2008

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8616 of 2008

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8617 of 2008

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8618 of 2008

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8619 of 2008

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8621 of 2008

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8624 of 2008

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/06/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shail Kr. Dwivedi, Addl.A.G.(UP)

Mr. Raj Kr. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIssue notice on special leave petitions as well as on
prayer for interim relief.

Tag with CA Nos. 997-998/2004.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

[VIJAY AGGARWAL]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER