

>

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s)...../2008

CC 8718

(From the judgment and order dated 8.1.2007 in WP No. 486/01 OF THE
HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOSER BAER INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 20/06/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG,

Mr. R.K.Gupta, Adv.

Mr. G.V.Rao, Adv.

MS. Vandana Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the SLP as well as on the prayer for
interim relief.

Tag with C.A.Nos. 997-998/2004.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master