

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15047/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2008 in WP No.
14698/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

BHARTI AIRTEL LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15324 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15325 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15326 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15327 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15328 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)No.14828/2008

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C)No.14829/2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.14875/2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

SLP(C)No.15273/2008, SLP(C)No.15274/2008, SLP(C)No.15090/2008,

SLP(C)No..15253/2008 & SLP(C)No.15286-15287/2008 WITH

SLP(C)No.15288-15289/2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

-2-

Date: 23/06/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Ganguly, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.V.S. Raghvendra, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Grover, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.

Mrs. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Mongia, Adv.
Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Jain, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Narendra M. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
St. of M.P. Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.

-3-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice in all these matters except Item
No.29.

Let them be tagged along with the matter
appearing as Item No.29 in today's cause list
[(SLP(C)No.14828/2008 with SLP(C)Nos.
14829,14875,15273 & 15274 of 2008]. The petitioners in
these matters will be at liberty to pray for interim relief after
the vacation.

Since the State of M.P. has already entered
appearance on caveat in these matters, let notice be served on
the learned advocate-on-record for the State. The State will
be at liberty to file counter affidavit in these matters within
four weeks; reply, if any, be filed within four weeks
thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master