

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15329/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2008 in WP No. 5792/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15330 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15331 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief  
and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15335 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15337 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bring on record the  
subsequent events/directions and with prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

Date: 25/06/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

2

Mr. V. Madhukar, Adv.  
Mr. Jayendra Surada, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERLet notice be issued in all these matters and let them be tagged  
with SLP(C) Nos. 14828/2008, 14829, 14875, 15273 & 15274/2008.

In these matters also, since the State has entered appearance on

caveat, let notice be served on the learned standing counsel for the State.  
The State will be at liberty to file counter affidavit in all these matters  
within four weeks and reply, if any, be filed in all these matters within  
four weeks thereafter.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master