

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14454-14778/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2008 in W.P.(C) Nos.6515/06, 9477/04, 6516, 6517, 6519, 6896, 8185-8188, 8625, 8874, 9514-16, 9792, 9946, 9947, 10727, 10728, 10997, 11826, 11827, 12274, 13316, 13935, 15331, 15542, 15663 of 2006, 111-118/2007, 165-167, 652, 861, 1461, 1598, 1601-1605, 1609, 1884, 2083, 2248, 2415-2417, 3048-3049, 3224, 3405-3408, 3711, 3858, 3859, 3877, 4021, 4244-4246, 4337-4341, 4670, 4676, 4677, 4835-4841, 4902-4905, 5051, 5052, 5275, 5276, 5311, 5749, 5750, 5821, 5825, 5826, 5990-5997, 6207, 6770, 6900, 7105, 7111, 7112, 7246, 7247, 7321, 7322, 7336, 7479, 7480, 7573-7578, 7821, 8096, 8098, 8443, 8602, 8730, 8917, 8918, 9088, 10211, 10515, 10516, 10619, 10620, 11037, 11622, 11712-11715, 11717, 11865, 11908, 11909, 12036, 12131, 12207, 12268, 12346, 12375-12379, 12551, 12553, 12555, 12765, 13481, 13545, 13550-13560, 13739, 13789-13791, 13887, 13888, 13928, 13981-13987, 13997, 13998, 14000-14006, 14028, 14029, 14034, 14036, 14106, 14171-14174, 14181, 14262, 14264, 14275-14279, 14281, 14283, 14324, 14346, 14371, 14385, 14430, 14431, 14596, 14598, 14601, 14652, 14769, 14808, 14811-14819, 14823-14825, 14858, 14861, 14863, 14866, 14868, 14870, 14871, 14873, 14875-14879, 14881, 14988, 15198, 15205, 15247-15254, 15327, 15329-15333, 15420, 15421, 15469, 15475-15478, 15510-15512, 15517, 15624, 15625, 15646, 15787, 15789, 15790, 15804, 15805, 15812, 15813, 15815, 15827, 15828, 15891-15893, 16072, 16148, 16169-16172, 16246, 16746-16748, 16798, 16962-16964, 17384, 17385, 17387, 17388, 17451, 17464, 17521, 4906 of 2007 of the HIGH COURT OF ORISSA, CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15643 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15647 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

...2/-

SLP(C) Nos.14454-14478/08... contd...

-2-

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

Dr. Rajiv B. Masodkar, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.
Mr. Manoranjan Paikray, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, sr.Adv.
 Dr. Debi Prosad Pal, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.
 Mr. A. Majumdar, Adv.
Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

 Mr. Dhruv Agarwal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

 Mr. Bibek Mohanti, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Leave to amend.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER