

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15078/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2008 in WP No.9827/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

M/S ACC LTD.EARLIER KN.AS ASSTD.C.C.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Amendment of Cause Title,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 15605 of 2008

(With appln. for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15742 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15819 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

in SLP 15078/08: Mr. Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. U.A.Rana, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.
Mr. Nitesh Jain, Adv.
for M/s. Gagrat & Co., Advs.

in SLP 15819/08: Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

in SLP 15742/08: Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr.Adv.
Dr. S.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Jain, Adv.
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

...2/-

SLP(C) 15078/2008 etc....contd...

-2-

in SLP 15605/08: Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Chowdhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for amendment of cause title is allowed.

Issue notice.

Mr.C.D.Singh, learned Advocate, takes notice.

Keep the matters on 1st August, 2008.

In the meantime, petitioner is directed to take out I.A. for
interim relief.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER