

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13806/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 09/01/2007 in CWJC No. 2739/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

INDIAN OIL CORPN. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Koura, Adv.
Ms. Paramjit Benipal, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Sawhney, Adv. for
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

To be heard along with Civil Appeal No. 3453 of 2004.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master