



With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9029 of 2008

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9284 of 2008

(with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9305 of 2008

(with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG,  
                                 Mr. Arvind Verma, adv.  
                                 Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Vibha Dwivedi, adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

-3-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice on the SLPs as well as on the prayer for  
interim relief.  
Tag with CA. Nos. 997-998/2004.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master