

@

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18469/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 14/03/2007 in CWP No. 6630/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JINDAL STRIPS LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order, for tagging the
matter along with Civil Appeal No. 3453 of 2002 and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Taruna Gohil, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.
Hearing expedited.
Tag with Civil Appeal No. 3453 of 2002.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master