

6ITEM NO.56 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8053-8077/2008

STATE OF A.P & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.SREE RAYALASEEMA ALKALIES&A.CHE.&ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Saxena,Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Punit D. Tyagi,Adv.

Mr. Prem Prakash,Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam ,Adv

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan,Adv.

Mr. Rana S. Biswas,Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadyay,Adv.

Ms. Manali Singhal,Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Fresh notice to unserved respondents by registered post A.D. Dasti service in addition is allowed as prayed for.

Served respondent may file counter affidavit till then.

Mr. Karumuri Appala Raju employee and representative of respondent No.4 is present. He wants to file counter affidavit. It is his say that they do not want to engage an advocate for their own reasons. He is directed to go to the Registry for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 15.9.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar