

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16837/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 15/05/2008 in WP No. 10240/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

M/S.SMITHKLINE BEE.CON.S.HEALTH CARE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 16841 of 2008 - With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of
dates and prayer for interim relief and O/Report

SLP(C) No. 18034 of 2008 - With prayer for interim relief & O/Report

SLP(C) No. 18035 of 2008 - With prayer for interim relief & O/Report

Date: 28/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Vairagya Vardhan, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Stand over to 11th August, 2008.

(S. Thapar) (Madhu Saxena)

PS to Registrar Court Master