

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 9615/2008

(From the judgement & order dated 10/09/2007 in SBSTR No.162/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

ADDL.COMMISSIONER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.PRERNA SYNTEX

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 28/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.3453 of 2002.

There shall be an interim stay of the direction of the High  
Court so far as it relates to refund.

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master

(Neena Verma)  
AR-cum-PS