

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17892/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2008 in WP No.10997/2006
of the HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

M/S PHILLIPS ELECTRONICS INDIA LTD.&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASST.COMMR.OF SALES TAX & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) Nos. 18344, 18346, 18360-18364, 18379, 15405,15540,
18354, 18857, 18865 & 19030 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.....CC 10894/2008

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 04/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.
Mr. Manoranjan Paikaray, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.
Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.
Ms. Sujita Srivastav, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.
Mr. C.K.R.Lenin Sekar, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
in SLP 18360-64/08:
...2/-

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted in S.L.P.(C) No.....CC
10894/2008.

Issue notice.

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER