

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17187/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2008 in WP No.8112/2007  
of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

M/S LPG INFRASTRUCTURES(I) P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) Nos. 17408 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief  
and office report)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.18066-18067 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 18001 & 18030 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.  
Dr. Debi Pal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.  
Mr. A. Majumdar, Adv.  
Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

in SLP 18066-67/08: Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

in SLP 18030/08: Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Kumud Lata Das, Adv.

...2/-

SLP(C) No.17187/08...contd..

-2-

in SLP 18001/08: Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Shivmangal Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Sunny Chowdhary, Adv.  
Mr. Vairagya Vardhan, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Rahi, Adv.  
Mr. Devesh Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr.C.D.Singh, learned Advocate, accepts notice on behalf of  
the respondents.

List on 5th September, 2008.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER