

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14828/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 15/05/2008 in WP No. 6362/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

JAIPRAKASH ASSOCIATES LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T., permission to place addl.
documents on record and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 14829 of 2008 - With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and with
prayer for interim relief and office report
SLP(C) NO. 14875 of 2008 - With appln. for permission to place addl. documents
on record, exemption from filing O.T., directions, stay, permission to file addl.
documents, permission to file corrected addl. documents with affidavit and with
prayer for interim relief & O/Report
SLP(C) NO. 15047 of 2008 - With appln. for interim relief and with prayer for
interim relief and office report
SLP(C) NO. 15090 of 2008 - With prayer for I/Relief & office report
SLP(C) NO. 15253 of 2008 - With prayer for I/Relief & office report
SLP(C) NO. 15273 of 2008 - With prayer for I/Relief & office report
SLP(C) NO. 15274 of 2008 - With prayer for I/Relief & office report
SLP(C) NO.15286-15287 of 2008-With prayer for I/Relief & office report
SLP(C) NO.15288-15289 of 2008-With prayer for I/Relief & office report
SLP(C) NO. 15324 of 2008 - With prayer for I/Relief & office report
SLP(C) NO. 15325 of 2008 - With prayer for I/Relief & office report
SLP(C) NO. 15326 of 2008 - With prayer for I/Relief & office report
SLP(C) NO. 15327 of 2008 - With prayer for I/Relief & office report
SLP(C) NO. 15328 of 2008 - With prayer for I/Relief & office report
SLP(C) NO. 15329 of 2008 - With office report
SLP(C) NO. 15330 of 2008 - With appln. for ad-interim ex-parte stay,
exemption from filing OT and with prayer for I/Relief & Office Report
SLP(C) NO. 15331 of 2008 - With appln. for exemption from filing OT,
stay and with prayer for interim relief
SLP(C) NO. 15335 of 2008 - With appln. for exemption from filing c/c
of the impugned judgment & with prayer for interim relief and O/R
SLP(C) NO. 15337 of 2008 - With appln. for exemption from filing OT,
to bring on record the subsequent events/directions and with prayer
for interim relief and office report

Date: 05/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

-2-

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr. V. Madhukar, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Jayendra Sevada, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Parihar, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

M/s R.K. Sanghi, Deeksha Prashad, Advs.
Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

Ms. B.Sunita Rao, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Grover, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Ganguly, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. TVS. Raghavendra, Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajul Sshrivastav, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Jain, Adv.
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Vairagya Vardhan Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.

-3-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Stand over to Monday the 8th September, 2008 as last item on Board.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master