

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18582/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2008 in WP No.10365/2007
of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

DESAI BROTHERS LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NOs. 18850, 18870, 18871 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19019 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19026 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office r
eport)

SLP(C) NO. 19120 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19372 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
place on record subsequent facts and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19421 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19425 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19460 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19470 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 19714, 19722, 19731, 19737 & 20068 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

...2/-

SLP(C) 18582/08 etc...contd..

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 19802 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.19873 of 2008
(With appln. for interim relief and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19876 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for interim relief and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

SLP(C) Nos.21127/2008 & 21117-21125/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.21506, 21509 & 21510 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Manu Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Simran Brar, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek K. Rao, Adv.
for M/s Gagrat & Co., Adv.

Mr. V. Madhukar, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Jayendra Sevada, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Kshatrashal Raj, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Sachin, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

...3/-

SLP(C) 18582/08 etc...contd..

-3-

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Amboj Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. T.V.S.R. Sreyas, Adv.

Mr. S.B.Upadhyay, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shivmangal Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Srivastava, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajul Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Jain, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Arun K.Beriwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sunny Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Vairagya Vardhan, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 15th September, 2008, last on Board.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER