

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12959/2007

DISHNET WIRELESS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10694 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Animesh Sinha,Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandan Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. A.Mariarputham,Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.
for M/s. Arputham,Aruna & Co.,Advs.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is no request for counter affidavit by remaining respondents.
Registry has to take appropriate steps as per Rules.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar