

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11400/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2007 in WPMP No.33794/2007 in  
WP No.25920/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

WITH

SLP(C) NO.18533 of 2008 [With office report]

Date: 29/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amarendra Sharan, ASG

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv. for

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Not represented till date.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In S.L.P.(C)No.11400/2008, affidavit of service has been filed but  
no one has entered appearance.

In S.L.P.(C)No.18533/2008, service is awaited. Issue fresh notice  
to the respondents in this S.L.P. Process be given dasti as well.

Both the matters be placed together.

(Subhash Chander) (Savita Sainani)

Court Master

Court Master