

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25378/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2008 in WP No.6103/2007
of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

M/S KRITI INDUSTRIES (I) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14251 of 2008 & 14295 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for filing SLP(s) and with office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 25498 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sunny Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Vairagya Vardhan Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.

Ms. Upasana Nath, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

For Respondent(s)

-State:

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sunny Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Vairagya Vardhan Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.

Ms. Upasana Nath, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned in S.L.P.(C) No...CC 14295/2008.

Mr. C.D.Singh, Advocate, accepts notice for the State.

Matters to come up on 19th November, 2008 along with S.L.P.(C)

No.14828/2008.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER