

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1101/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2006 in WP No. 5354/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TATA IRON & STEEL CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1288 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 15807 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21404 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21635 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21855 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15164 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.A.K.Ganguli, Sr.Adv.

Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

Mr.Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr.Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Mr.Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, Adv.

2

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

Mr.Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Dr.A.M.Singhvi, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Sunil Roy, Adv.

Mr.Sidharth, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 14.11.2008.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master