

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 1 0 1 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 14 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 6 in W P No. 5 3 5 4 / 2 0 0 4
of The HIGH COUR T OF JH A R K H A N D AT RANCH I)

STA T E OF JH A R K H A N D & O R S.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

TATA IRON & ST E E L CO. LT D.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WI T H SL P(C) NO. 12 8 8 of 2 0 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief)

SL P(C) NO. 15 8 0 7 of 2 0 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SL P(C) NO. 21 4 0 4 of 2 0 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SL P(C) NO. 21 6 3 5 of 2 0 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SL P(C) NO. 21 8 5 5 of 2 0 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SL P(C) NO. 15 1 6 4 of 2 0 0 8

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E TA RUN CHAT T E R J E E

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E V.S. SI R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. B. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. K. G a nguli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. K. Dua, Adv.

Dr. A. M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. TVS Raghavendra, Adv.

Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. K a u s h i k Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Kha n, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Tapes h Ku m a r Singh, Adv.

contd...2/-

SL P (C) No(s).1 1 0 1 / 2 0 0 7 etc. contd...

::2::

Mr. Devashish Bha r u k a , Adv.

Ms. Jaya Bha ru k a , Adv.

Ms. Anjali Ku m a r Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Ku m a r Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

One of the point involved in these special leave petitions
is being adjudicated by another Hon'ble Bench of this Court in many

matters pending before it. In that view of the matter, let these special leave petitions be also tagged with W. P .(C) No.1 2 9 6 / 2 0 0 1 , CA No.3 4 5 3 / 2 0 0 2 etc.

(A.D. Shar m a)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master