

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21819/2008

GUPTA CABLES PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22081 of 2008, SLP(C) NO. 22083 of 2008,
SLP(C) NO. 22084 of 2008, SLP(C) NO. 22086 of 2008,
SLP(C) NO. 22100-22101 of 2008, SLP(C) NO. 22707 of 2008,
SLP(C) NO. 22735 of 2008 & SLP(C) NO. 23270 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Adv.Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIssue Fresh notice to the unserved respondents through Registered
post A.D.

Dasti service, in addition, is allowed.

Petitioner is permitted to serve the notice through the Standing
Counsel for the State.

List the matter on 6.1.2009.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar