

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26813/2008

(From the judgement & order dated 01/10/2008 in CWP No.8049/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OIL CORP.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, S.G.  
Mr. Arvind Nayyar, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Venayakam Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG  
Mr. Puneet Bali, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List this matter on 19.11.2008.

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master

(Neena Verma)  
AR-cum-PS