

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26543/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2008 in CWJC No. 11394/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

M/S ITC LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N.Salve, Sr. Adv.
 Mr.Ravinder Narain, Adv.
 Ms. Sonu Bhatnagar, Adv.
 Mr.Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
 Ms. Kanika Gomber, Adv.
 Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.
 Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 19.11.2008.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master