

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

C I V I L A P P E A L N O ( s ) . 3 4 7 1 O F 2 0 0 2

S W A S T I K P I P E S L T D .

Appellant (s)

VER SUS

S T A T E O F H A R Y A N A & O R S .

Respondent(s)

Date: 18 / 11 / 2008 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUS T I C E ARI J I T PA S A Y A T  
HON'BLE DR. JUS T I C E MUKUN D A K A M SHA R M A

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.B al a ji,Adv.  
(Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Tag this matter with Civil Appeal No.3 4 5 3 of 20 0 2 which  
is stated to be listed before Court No.3 on 19. 1 1 . 2 0 0 8 .

(Shashi Bal a Vij)  
Court Master

(Neena Verma)  
AR- cum- P S