

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 6 9 7 2 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgment and order dated 11 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 8 in W P No. 62 2 0 / 2 0 0 8  
of The HIGH COUR T OF M.P AT JA B A L P U R )

M/S SH R E E CONS T R UC T I O N COM P A N Y & AN R. Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

STA T E OF M.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WI T H  
SL P(C)Nos. 1 5 5 5 8 - 15 5 6 7 of 20 0 8 - With appln. for c/delay in filing &  
refiling SL P and with office report  
SL P(C)No. 2 7 9 2 7 of 2 0 0 8 - With prayer for interim relief & O/Report

Date: 21 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E S.H. KA P A D I A  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E B. SUD E R S H A N R E D D Y

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. P. P . Singh,Adv.  
  
Mr. Rohit Arya, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Gaur, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabha r wa l, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sunny Chowdhary, Adv.  
Mr. Vair agya Vardha n Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Singh, adv.  
Ms. Upasan a Nath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Stand over for two weeks.  
(S. Thapar) (Madhu Saxena)  
P S to Registra r Court Master