

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19986/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2008 in WP No. 8963/2008 of  
The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

M/S OCL INDIA LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 25/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents by  
registered post A.D. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted through the  
standing counsel or learned advocate who has filed the cross SLP.

Dasti notices be issued at the earliest preferably  
before 28th November, 2008, in view of the fact that connected SLP is already  
listed before the Hon'ble Court.

Registry has to take appropriate steps with reference  
to the connected SLP details of which to be provided by the petitioner to the  
office at the earliest.

ns

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar