

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23077/2008

HARI MACHINES LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal states that connected and similar SLP (Civil) No. 14454-14778/2008 is already listed for final hearing before the Hon'ble Court and, therefore, requesting to list the matter at the earliest before the Court. However, respondent Nos. 1 and 4 are unserved, hence Petitioner has to serve dasti notice upon the concerned respondents within a week. Office has to issue dasti notice immediately, latest by 5-12-2008.

Learned Advocate appearing for some of the respondents agrees that considering the cross SLPs, they may file counter affidavit before 8-12-2008. However, for confirmation of service upon respondent Nos. 1 and 4, list the matter before this court on 12-12-2008.

VA

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar