

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14828/2008
(From the judgment and order dated 15/05/2008 in WP No.6362/2006
of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

JAIPRAKASH ASSOCIATES LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to place
addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 14829 of 2008

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14875 of 2008

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and for exemption from filing O.T. and directions and stay and
permission to file correct affidavit along with chart and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NOs.15273, 15274, 15090, 15286-15287, 15288-15289 &
15325 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 15047, 15324, 15326, 15327, 15328, 15253 of 2008

(With appln. for interim relief and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15330 of 2008

(With appln. for ad interim ex-parte stay and exemption from
filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15329 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15331 of 2008

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15335 of 2008

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

....2/-

SLP(C) 14828/08 etc..contd..

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 15337 of 2008

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and to bring on record
the subsequent events/directions and appln. for interim relief and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) Nos.22342, 25378, 25498, 9227 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.26572

(With office report)

SLP(C) No.....(CC:13563/2008) and SLP(C).....(CC:13782/2008)

(With I.A. No.1 - c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No.26571 of 2008

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No.27606 of 2008

(With appln. for permission to file addl. documents and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

With

SLP(C) No.15078 of 2008

(With appln(s) for interim Relief, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15605 of 2008

(With appln(s) for interim Relief, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15742 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15819 of 2008

(With appln. for interim relief and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.16837 of 2008

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and interim relief and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 16841 of 2008

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and interim relief and prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No. 18034 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

...3/-

SLP(C) 14828/08 etc..contd..

-3-

S.L.P.(C) No. 18035 of 2008

(With appln. for interim relief and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.17187 of 2008

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) Nos. 17408 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.18066-18067 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 18001 & 18030 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.18582 of 2008
(With appln(s) for interim Relief and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NOs. 18850, 18870, 18871, 19019, 19026 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19120 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19372 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for permission to place on record subsequent facts
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19421 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19425 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19460 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19470 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 19714, 19722, 19731, 19737, 19802 & 20068 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

...4/-

SLP(C) 14828/08 etc...contd..

-4-

SLP(C) No.19873 of 2008
(With appln. for interim relief and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19876 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for interim relief and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

SLP(C) Nos.21127/2008 & 21117-21125/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.21506, 21509 & 21510 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 02/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Narain,Adv.
Ms. Sonu Bhatnagar,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Aggarwal,Adv.
Ms. Kanika Gomber,Adv.
Ms. Mallika Joshi,Adv.
Ms. Sudha Malla,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Deep Dayal,Adv.
Ms. Gayatri Goswami,Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. TVS. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

Mr. Ambuj Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Inderjeet Yadav, Adv.

...5/-

SLP(C) 14828/08 etc..contd..

-5-

Mr. R.K. Sanghi, Adv.

Mr. N.M. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Dhiksha Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rajul Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.

Ms. Supsriya Jain, Adv.

Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Grover, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Jaju, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Madhukar, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Jayendra Sarada, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.

Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Guunam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sunita Ojha, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das,Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.
Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. U.A. Rana,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek K. Rao,Adv.
for M/s. Gagrat & Co.

...6/-

SLP(C) 14828/08 etc..contd..

-6-

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Dr. Debi Pal, Sr.Adv.ssss
Mr. S.S. Ray,Adv.
Ms. Rakhi Ray,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

Ms. Kumud Lata Das,Adv.

Mr. Kavin Gulati,Adv.
Mr. Avnish Pandey,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Jain, Adv.
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Jain, Adv.
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr.Adv.
Dr. S.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Jain, Adv.
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Manali Singhal,Adv.
Mr. Kshatrshal Raj,Adv.
Mr. Santosh Sachin,Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Minocha,Adv.

...7/-

Mr. V. Madhukar, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Jayendra Sarada, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharmna, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Jain, Adv.
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Jain, Adv.
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Vairagya Vardhan Dueby, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.
Ms. Upasana Nath, Adv.

Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Udit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Biswal, Adv.

Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.
Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Shail Kr. Dwivedi, AAG.
Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Ravindra Srivastava, learned senior counsel

...8/-

commenced arguments at 10-40 a.m. and concluded at 11-05
a.m. followed by Mr. A.K. Ganguly, learned senior counsel who
argued till 4-00 p.m.

The matters remained part-heard.

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER

(S.THAPAR)
PS TO REGISTRAR

(NEENA VERMA)
AR-CUM-PS