

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26972/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2008 in WP No. 6220/2008
of the HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

M/S SHREE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15558-15567 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)S.L.P.(C) NO. 27927 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.CC 15558-567/08: Mr. Rohit Arya, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Nitin Gaur, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.For Respondent(s)
in SLP 15558/08: Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Vairagya Vardhan Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.
Ms. Upasana Nath, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List along with S.L.P.(C) No.14828/2008 and connected matters.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)