

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 15853/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2008 in WP No. 9516/2006  
of the HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

M/S ACC LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16020 of 2008

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Mrinal Majumdar, Adv.  
Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.  
for M/s. Gagrat & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Kirti Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mrs. Kirti Mishra, learned counsel, accepts notice.

List along with Civil Appeal No.3453/2002 and connected

matters.

(N. ANNAPURNA)

(VIJAY DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER