

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20165/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/06/2008 in WP No. 8623/ 2008 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

M/S CERAMIC SALES CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20766 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20795 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 21107 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.
Mr. Manoranjan Paikaray, Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Verma, Adv.
for M/S Gagrat & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERNo counter affidavit is filed by respondents who have entered
appearance.

Hence list the matter before Hon'ble Court.

Registrar

(M.P. BHADRAN)