

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . P . B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 7 4 1 4 / 2 0 0 7

S A L E S T A X O F F I C E R & O R S .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M / S P O A B S G R A N I T E S P V T . L T D .

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

W I T H S L P (C) N O . 1 5 5 4 5 , 1 5 5 5 1 , 1 5 5 5 2 o f 2 0 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 9 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv.

Mr C.D.Mulher k a r, Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S L P (C) N O . 1 7 4 1 4 / 2 0 0 7

File counter affidavit, if any, by the respondent within four weeks, as last chance

S L P (C) N O . 1 5 5 4 5 / 2 0 0 7

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies in a week to issue fresh notice to the respondent.

S L P (C) N O . 1 5 5 5 2 / 2 0 0 7

The learned counsel for the respondent submitted that

Escotel Mobile Communications has now merged with

Item No.4 1

Idea.

Petitioner to take necessary steps to amend the cause title.

S L P (C) N O . 1 5 5 5 1 / 2 0 0 7

File counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks, as last

chance.

List again on 23. 2 . 2 0 0 9 .

(M.P. B H A D R A N)
Registr a r

hj