

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23077/2008

HARI MACHINES LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner does not want to serve respondent No.4, as
petitioner has disclosed the same as proforma respondent and he
is co-petitioner with the petitioner before the High Court.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar