

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15934/2008

M/S. ORICLEAN PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16664,16667,16689,16733,16754,16772,16832,
16865,16885,16930,17192,17193,17203,17204 and 17233/2008

Date: 23/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Farukh Rasheed, Adv.

Mr. Manoranjan P., Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

No counter affidavit has been filed by the respondents.

Hence, list before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P. BHADRAN)
Registrar