

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5883/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 09/01/2009 in WP No.2454/2008
of the HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

BONGAIGAON REFINERY & PETROCHEMICAL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 6254 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and List of Dates
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6669 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and List of Dates
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6670 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and List of Dates
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6675 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and List of Dates
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6676 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and List of Dates
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6678 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6679 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6680 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6782 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6785 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 6788 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6791 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6794 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6796 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6800 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6820 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6833 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6898 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6953 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. V.M. Chauhan, Adv.

Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.

Dr. Ashok Saraf, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Adv.

Mr. Aarjun Bobde, Adv.

Mr. Raka Phookan, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Baruah, Adv.

Mr. Jlan Kupar Rymbai, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sen, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Aggarwala, Adv.

Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Roy, Adv.

Mr. Bishwajeet Dubey, Adv.for

M/s S.A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

-3-

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr.Adv.

Mr. J.R. Luwang, Adv.

Mr. Monoli Dutta, Adv. for

M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with the Entry Tax Matters.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master