

on recovery of the outstanding amount.

We are informed that the demand raised today concerns the period ending 31st March, 2009.

Subject to what is stated above, the interlocutory applications are disposed of.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Court Master