

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 4975/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2007 in OP No. 7561/1998
of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KERALA CHEMICALS & PROTEINS LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

Date: 17/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Vinod, Adv.
Ms. T.P. Sindhu, Adv.
Mr. Joyo Jose, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.3453 of 2002.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER