

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9548/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2009 in WP No. 115/2009  
of the HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

M/S WIRTGEN INDIA P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.

Mr. Manoranjan Paikaray, Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

To be tagged with S.L.P.(C) No.6831/2008.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER