

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26750/2008

M/S UTKAL POLYWEAVE(P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 13/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shishir Despande,Adv.  
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has filed  
proof of dasti service and additional copies of the SLP. Registry  
has to verify and report. No counter affidavit is filed.

List the matter on 17.7.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar