

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11603-11611/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 09/01/2009 in WP No. 3389, 3391, 3392, 3394-3396 & 3398 to 3400 of 2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

SHEO SHAKTI COKE INDUSTRIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and with office report)

Date: 14/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.C. Bharukha, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharukha, Adv.
Ms. Jaya Bharukha, Adv.
Mr. Anjani Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ng.J.R. Luwang, Adv.
Ms. Momta Oinam, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Majumdar, Adv. for
M/S Corporate Law Group, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

To come up along with the Entry Tax Matters.

(S. Thapar) (Madhu Saxena)
PS to Registrar Court Master