

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13270-13274/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2009 in WP(C) No. 178(AP)/2007 & WP(C) No. 324(AP)/2007 & WP(C) No. 325(A)/2007 & WPC No. 326/(AP)2007 and MC No. 60(AP)/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI BENCH AT IMPHAL)

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.P.ASSOCIATES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chetan Sharma, Sr. adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice in the special leave petitions as also on the prayer for grant of interim relief. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master