

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26813/2008

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OIL CORP.LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/05/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

[VACATION BENCH ]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anoop G. Choudhary, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

ORDER

List I.A. No. 2 immediately after summer vacation.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master

[mentioned slip is enclosed ]