

SU P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 7959/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2009 in WP No.3186/2008  
of the HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

ALL ASSAM EGG MERCHANTS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 14429 of 2009

(With appln. for permission to file additional document and with prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 14484 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.

Mr. Anand, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Dass, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.

Mr. M.P.Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ng.J.R. Luwang, Adv.

Ms. Momata Oinam, Adv.

for M/s Corporate Law Group,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with Entry Tax matters.

(N. ANNAPURNA)

(MADHU SAXENA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER