

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23077/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2008 in WPC No. 652/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

HARI MACHINES LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.
[office report for direction)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays to
delete respondent No. 4 from the array of parties. Leave, as
prayed for, is granted. The name of respondent No. 4 be
deleted from the array of parties.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master