

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11400/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2007 in WP No. 25920/2007 &
WPMP No. 33794/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13517 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and C/delay in refiling SOP and
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18533 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 03/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG

Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv.

Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. I. Venkatnarayana, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajneesh Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

...2

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIssue fresh notice for service on the unserved
respondents.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

List the matters after service is complete.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master