

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6690/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2008 in WP No. 8174/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI PRAKASH ASSOCIATES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Vairagya Vardhan Dubey,Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit regarding proof
of service on the sole respondent. He seeks four weeks time to file
Counter Affidavit.

Registry indicates that this matter is tagged with SLP(C) No.
14828/2008 which is listed before the Constitution Bench on 18.8.2009.
Registry may take appropriate steps, as per rule.

List the matter on 4.9.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG.