

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 12197/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2008 in TRC No.126/2008
of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.SOUTHERN POWER DIST.CO.OF A.P.LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) Nos.....of 2009
(CC Nos.12333, 12351, 12356, 12390, 12393, 12395, 12396, 12398,
12403, 12405, 12408, 12418, 12468, 12487, 12573, 12627, 12813,
12885, 12919, 13068 and 13093 of 2009

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing/refiling SLP and office
report)

Date: 31/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. I. Venkataranarayana, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Rajneesh Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with Entry Tax matters.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER