

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23990/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2009 in WPT No.
1336/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATISGARH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr.R.F.Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Jagdeep Dhankar, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ravindra Srivastava, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr.Ashish Shrivastava, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.C.S.Vaidyanathan, Sr.Adv.
Dr.Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr.Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr.D.K.Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this matter be listed on the notified date i.e. 5th of
October, 2009.If within the period of two weeks from this date, the
petitioner deposits 50% of the amount claimed in the demand notice
which is annexed as Annexure P-12 to this petition in the Court of
Additional Tehsildar, Durg, Chhattisgarh, there shall be stay of
operation of the demand notice till 10th of October, 2009 or till
the disposal of the Special Leave Petition whichever is earlier.In default, the interim order granted shall stand
automatically vacated.(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master