

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 13469-13470/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2006 in WP No.33866/2006
and Order dated 29/06/2007 in WP No.19980/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF
KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SALES TAX INSPECTOR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.BERGER PAINTS INDIA LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

Date: 18/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.
Mr. Jojo Jose, Adv.
Mr. P. Rajesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti granted.

Tag with Entry Tax matters.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER