

Đ
ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15552/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2006 in WPC No.
21063/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ESCOTEL MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 05/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
Mr. Jojo Jose, Adv.
Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.
Mr. P. Rajesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for two
weeks' time to file application for amendment of Cause
Title. Time, as prayed for, is granted.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(S.S.R.Krishna)
Court Master