

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No..../2009

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23990/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2009 in WPT No.1336/2007
of the HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 12/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagdeep Dhankhar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Department will not take any coercive steps to
recover the arrears outstanding as on 10th September, 2009.

However, there will be no stay with regard to current
liabilities.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER