

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23990/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2009 in WPT No.1336/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file
additional documents, prayer for interim relief and office report)
[For Directions]

With S.L.P. (C) No.24430 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.24822 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.26509 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.28696 of 2009
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 25/11/2009 These Matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)
SLP 23990/09:

Mr. Jagdeep Dhankar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Aneesh Mittal, Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

In SLP 24430/09 &
24822/09:

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

In SLP 26509/09:

Dr. D.P. Pal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ananda Sen, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

In SLP 28696/09:

Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.
for M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place the petitions on 8th December, 2009,
as First Item on Board.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master