

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17332-17333/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/06/2008 in WP No. 25246/2007 & WP No. 26274/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KPV PETRO PRODUCTS PVT.LTD.& ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
- Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.
- Mr. Jojo Jose, Adv.
- Mr. P. Rajesh, Adv.
- Mr. Gangadethan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner to file sufficient sets of process fee and spare copies within a week for issuance of notice to respondent by registered post A.D.

List again on 22nd January, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar