

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 18810-18812/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2008 in WP No.4024/1999 &
WP No.433/2001 & WP No.513/2001 of the HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH
AT BILASPUR)

ASSISTANT COMM. OF COMMER. TAX & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 30/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Ms. Rucha A. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.14828 of 2008.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER