

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 327-651/2009 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14454-14778/2008

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For stay and with office report)

Date: 08/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Mukti Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Preetika Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.
-Bhushan Steel: Ms. Ranjana Roy Gawai, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Suman, Adv.

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Dayal, Adv.
for M/s. Gagrat & Co., Adv.

Mrs. Ginny Jetley Rautray, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Rautray, Adv.
Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Gomber, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.
Mr. Manoranjan Paikray, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

1

Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Somnath Banerjee, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Ms. Nazaneen Ahmed, Adv.

Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Sachin, Adv.

Mr. Kshatrshal Raj, Adv.

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Agarwal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Debi Pal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bibek Mohanti, Adv.
Mr. Aneesh Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh, Adv.
Ms. Punam Kumari, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Lahiri, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Gautam narayan, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Jha, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Das, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Garima Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

2

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. L.R. Singh, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Mullick, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.
Mr. S.M. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Desai, Adv.
Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Matter to stand over to 14th January, 2010.

S.L.P.(C) Nos.5883/09, 6254/2009, 9699/2009

(relating to Indian Oil Corporation) shall also be
listed, first on Board, on 14th January, 2010.

The petitioners herein will furnish to us a
group-wise Statement of Matters to be listed on Board
on the next date of hearing.

Office is directed to put the List on the website. Those advocates, who would like to intervene in the pending matters which are due for hearing on the next date, may appear in the matter.

In the meantime, we are directing the assesseees who are appearing before us today to file their returns under the respective Entry Tax Act without prejudice to their rights and contentions. On filing of the Returns, Officer will proceed to pass Assessment orders.

3

However, no coercive steps will be taken by the Department to recover the amount, pending further orders.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER