

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23990/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2009 in WPT No. 1336/2007
of the HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATISGARH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) Nos.24430, 24822, 26509, 28696, 29868 and 30383 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office reprot)

Date: 08/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Jagdeep Dhankhar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Aneesh Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Inderjeet Yadav, Adv.

Dr. Debi Pal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ananda Sen, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.
for M/S. Khaitan & Co., Advs.

...2/-

SLP(C) 23990/09 etc.contd..

-2-

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in S.L.P.(C) Nos.24430, 24822, 26509,
28696 of 2009.
Mr. D.K. Sinha, Advocate, takes notice for the
State of Chattisgarh.
Matters to be listed on 14th January, 2010.
The parties herein will furnish to us a Group-wise

Statement of Matters to be listed on Board on the next date of hearing.

Office is directed to put the list on the website.

Those advocates, who would like to intervene in the pending matters which are due for hearing on the next date, may appear in the matter.

Within one week from today the Steel Authority of India will furnish the names of similarly situated companies who allegedly are charged lesser rate of tax.

On receiving such statement, we are directing the State of Chattisgarh to put in an affidavit indicating the rate of tax charged to companies similarly situated like Steel Authority of India in the matter of imports/entry of goods from other States into the State of Chattisgarh.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER