

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.5/2009 in I.A.No.4/2009 in S.L.P.(C) No.6254/2009

INDIAN OIL CORP.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For clarification/modification of court's order dated 3.12.2009)

Date: 08/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr.Adv.
applicant: Mr. Ng.J.R. Luwang, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Oinam, Adv.
Ms. Monali Dutta, Adv.
for M/s Corporate Law Group,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks permission
to withdraw the I.A. with liberty to take out a fresh I.A.
Permission granted.

I.A.No.5 is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER