

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.327-651/2009 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.14454-14778/2008

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For stay, and office report)

With I.A. No.2 in S.L.P. (C) No.15723 of 2009
(For vacation of ex-parte stay and order of this court dated
08/07/2009 and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.23990 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents,
exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and
office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.24430 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.24822 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.26509 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.28696 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.29868 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.30383 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.35038 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

...2/-

- 2 -

S.L.P. (C) No.33176 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Inderjeet Yadav, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advs.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jagdeep Dhankar, Sr. Asdv.
Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bibek A. Mohanti, Adv.
Mr. Aneesh Mittal, Adv.
Mr. K.P.S. Chani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Gopal Garg, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rhishi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

...3/-

- 3 -

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Wasif Gilani, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Nayak, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal, Adv.
for M/s. Gagrat & Co., Advs.

Mr. Dhruv Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Jha, Adv.
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jagdeep Dhankar, Sr. Asdv.
Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bibek A. Mohanti, Adv.
Mr. Aneesh Mittal, Adv.
Mr. K.P.S. Chani, Adv.

Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

Ms. Sonu Bhatnagar,Adv.

Ms. Kanika Gomber,Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

...4/-

- 4 -

Mr. Choudury Sastyajit Misra,Adv.

Mr. Bikas Kargupta,Adv.

Mr. Sachin Das,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta ,Adv

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed,Adv.

Dr. Harsh Pathak,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. S. Qamar,Adv.

Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh,Adv.

Ms. Punam Kumari,Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Sumam,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar,Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Panigrahi,Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

Ms. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Lahiri,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal,Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Kher,Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place the matters on 21st January, 2010.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Court Master