

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5883/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2009 in WP No.2454/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

BONGAIGAON REFINERY & PETROCHEMICAL LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and permission to file additional documents and seeking permission to take on record new documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)(With I.A.No.6-appln. for clarification/modification of Court's order dated 3.12.2009)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) No.9699 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for permission to accept lengthy list of dates and permission to place additional documents on record and seeking permission to bring additional facts and with prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(With I.A.No.6-appln. for clarification/modification of Court's order dated 3.12.2009)

S.L.P.(C) No.6254 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and seeking permission to bring additional facts and with prayer for interim relief and office report)(With I.A.No.6-appln. for clarification/modification of Court's order dated 3.12.2009)

W.P.(C) No.11 of 2010  
(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 18/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

...2/-

-2-

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, S.G.  
in SLPs. Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.  
Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.  
Mr. V.M. Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.

in WP: Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. T.K. Majumdar, Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ng.J.R. Luwang, Adv.  
for M/s Corporate Law Group, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In S.L.P.(C) Nos.5883, 9669, 6254 of 2009:

Stand over for two weeks.

In W.P.(C) No.11/2010:

Stand over for two weeks.

In the meantime, within one week from today, the assessee will file its Returns under the Entry Tax Act. We direct the Assessing Officer under the Entry Tax Act to hear the parties concerned and pass appropriate assessment orders within two weeks so that we can fix the amount which may be required to be deposited by the assessee.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER