

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5883/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2009 in WP No.2454/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

BONGAIGAON REFINERY & PETROCHEMICAL LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.6 for clarification/modification of Court's ORDER dated 3.12.2009 and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH

W.P.(C) NO. 11 of 2010  
(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.6254 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for bringing new facts and stay and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and seeking permission to bring additional facts and modification/clarification and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.9699 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and permission for urging additional facts and permission to accept lengthy list of dates an permission to place additional documents on record and I.A.6 for modification/clarification of Court's Order dated 3.12.2009)

Date: 01/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Aggarwal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.  
Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.  
Mr. V.B. Chauhan, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

in WP: Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. T.K. Majumdar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ng. J.R. Luwang, Adv.  
Ms. Monali Dutta, Adv.  
for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters on Wednesday, the 3rd February,

2010.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER