

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 8 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23990/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2009 in WPT No.1336/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's order dt.09.02.2010, c/delay in filing affidavit and office report)

Date: 19/07/2013 This appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ravindra Shrivastav, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr.Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.
Mr.Madhur Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.T.R.Andhyarujina, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.
Mr.Charudatta Mahendrakar, Adv.

Mr. S.K.Dubey, Sr.Adv
Mr.Mishra Saurav, Adv.
Mr.Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Call the matter for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day on 13th August, 2013.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar