

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25467/2009

M/S SEPCO ELECTRIC POWER CONSTRUN.CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ginny J. R.,Adv.
Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents.
Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, standing counsel for the State of
Orissa has not filed Vakalatnama/ memo of appearance
though she proposed to appear for the respondent's State
She is directed to file Vakalatnama/memo of appearance
within two weeks.

List the matter on 22.2.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar