

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 46 OF 2010
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

M/S JUTHLAL GAJADHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 11/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Dileep Tandon, Adv.
 Mr. R.B. Phookan, Adv.
 Ms. Neha Tandon, Adv.
 Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
 Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Stay refused.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) Nos.24934-25066/2007.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER