

Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Dash, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.
Ms. Tripti Ray, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Kher, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sunil K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bibek Mohanti, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. L.R. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.
Ms. Punam Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

2

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.
Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.
M/s. Temple Law Firm, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In I.A.Nos.661-663 & 664:(qua ACC Ltd. and M/s. Bhushan Power and Steel Ltd.):

When this Court passed the order on 3rd February, 2010, it was on the basis of the List submitted by the State of Orissa, which List indicated the names of the assesseees and the outstanding amounts on the cut-off dates as against each assessee. However, it appears that the name of ACC Ltd. and M/s. Bhushan Power and Steel Ltd. were by mistake left out.

In the circumstances, we are directing the Department to apply the order of this Court dated 3rd February, 2010 vis-a-vis the said two companies in the same proportion.

Interlocutory Applications are disposed of accordingly.

In S.L.P.(C) No.7929/2010:

Stand over for one week.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER