

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 249-250/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2006 in WPT No.4344/2006 &
WPT No.4350/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S STEEL AUTH.OF INDIA LTD.ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 19/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Aneesh Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Jagmohan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters after six weeks.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER