

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17332-17333/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/06/2008 in WP No. 25246/2007 & WP No. 26274/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KPV PETRO PRODUCTS PVT.LTD.& ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.
Mr. P. Raghash, Adv.
Mr. Harivansh, Adv.
Mr. Renju Krishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjith K.C.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no. 3 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Await service in respect of respondent nos. 1 and 2.
List again on 6th July, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar