

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2459/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2008 in WPC No.15469/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

M/S. RATHI UDYOG LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For further direction)

Date: 14/05/2010 This Matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Till the State of Orissa moves an
interlocutory application for modification of our
earlier order dated 3rd February, 2010, we are
directing the State of Orissa to apply our order
dated 3rd February, 2010, in the present case also.
This is subject to further orders being passed in
the interlocutory application proposed to be filed
by the State of Orissa.

The interlocutory application is,
accordingly, disposed of.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar