

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11423/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2010 in WP No. 475/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI)

MAA KAMAKHYA COKE INDUSTRIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arjun Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Lall, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 5883/2009 and connected
matters.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[N.B. Dhyani]
Court Master