

REVISED

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6765 &  
6772/2010

M/S ESSEL MINING &amp; INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 08/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
(In chambers)For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ajay Bhargava,Adv.  
Mr.Vanita Bhargava,Adv.  
Mr.Nitin Mishra,Adv.  
Mr.Divakar Maheshwari,Adv.  
M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.  
Mr.P.V.Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C 6772/2010

Four weeks time is granted to comply with the office report  
dated 6.9.2010.

SLP(C 6765/2010

Delay in filing the process fee is condoned.

(Shivraj Kaur)  
PS to Addl.Regr.(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master