

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23227/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/06/2008 in
2846/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

WPT No.

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S QUANTUM POWER TECH.PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

((With office report on default))

Date: 15/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Manish Kumar Saran,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears for the petitioners.

In case process fee and copy of special
leave petition are not filed for issuance of
notice within one week from today, the special
leave petition shall stand dismissed without
further reference to a Bench.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr. P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master