

ê
ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17332-17333/2009

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KPV PETRO PRODUCTS PVT.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 19/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjith K.C.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel says that he has today filed the process fee and prays for condonation of delay. Ordered accordingly.
Notice may now be issued to the unserved respondents.

(Rajni Mukhi)
P.A.

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master