

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15773/2010

M/S GLOBAL MINETEC LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c
of the impugned Judgment,c/delay in refiling SLP and office
report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 15766 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 16/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has to explain in writing to the
undersigned within a week that why the matter has not been
taken care of after 28.7.2010 till date.

Since sufficient time has been lapsed after filing
of vakalatnama, respondents are permitted to file counter
affidavit, as last chance only, on or before 11.2.2011.

List thereafter before the Hon'ble Court, as per
rules, without waiting for counter affidavit.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd