

tITEM NO. 15

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 3750/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2009 in WP No.
20765/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PENNAR INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.
Mr. V Pattabhiram, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyayay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to file a better affidavit explaining inordinate delay of 343 days in filing the special leave petition. Let him do so within four weeks. In the affidavit, which shall be filed by the Commissioner (Commercial Taxes), it will be stated as to what action has been taken against the delinquent officer(s).

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master