

\216ITEM NO. 32 COURT NO.5 SECTION III
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6492/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2010 in WP No.
18154/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

IJM(INDIA) INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.& ANR Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF M.P.& ANR Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. Kotni Srinivas, Adv.
Mr. D. Julius Riamei, Adv.
Mr. Gaichang Roy Gangmei, Adv.
Mr. Sreenu Garapati, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil)
No. 17187 of 2008.

In the meantime, following order dated 15th
September, 2008 in Special Leave Petition (Civil)
No. 17187 of 2008, we direct that the petitioners
shall continue to pay taxes due under M.P. Entry
Tax Act till the final disposal of the Special
Leave Petition. However, for the time being,
they will not be liable to pay interest and
penalty.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master