

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 670-994/2010 in SLP(C) No. 14454-14778/2008

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's order and office report)

WITH

I.A. No. 3 in SLP(C) No. 6765/2010

(For directions and office report)

I.A. No. 1 in SLP(C) No. 19199/2010

(For Interim Relief and office report)

Date: 06/05/2011      These Applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.  
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Mishra, Adv.  
M/s. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Poonam Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Agarwal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Mudgal, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

-2-

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Mr. Ginny J. Raviray, Adv.

Mr. Dharmender Reviray, Adv.

Ms. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.

Ms. M. Majumdar, Adv.

Mr. K. Kurmy, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Akriti Gandotra, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Jha, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Monga, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Malashree Ghosha, Adv.

Mr. Ejaj Maqbool, Adv.  
Ms. Garima Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sushil K. Tekriwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev K. Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Anand Jena, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.  
Mr. M. Paikray, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Veer Inderpal Singh Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. Shibhashish Mishra, Adv.  
M/s. Gagrat & Co.  
Ms. Indra Sahnew, Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Monga, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

-3-

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Sidhartha Chowdhury, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.  
Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.  
M/s. Temple Law Firm  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medhi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As a last opportunity, four weeks' further time is granted to the State to file replies to the affidavits filed by the assessee herein pursuant to the order dated 1st April, 2011. Response thereto, if any, could also be filed within four weeks thereafter.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER