

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6914/2007

STATE OF KERALA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THRESSIAMMA L. CHIRAYIL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and prayer for interim relief  
and office report)

Date: 06/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Cherrie Alexander, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the appellants.

As last chance, appellants have to comply with the  
order dated 29.4.2011 before 15.7.2011.If it is not done before 15.7.2011, list before the  
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.If it is done before 15.7.2011, issue notice as per  
earlier order with additional dasti service.

List again on 23.8.2011.

Item No.124

-2-

After passing such order, learned counsel for the  
appellants appears and states that he has filed an application  
for exemption from filing additional paper books. Registry  
has to take appropriate steps on such application.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR