

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2-3 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19986/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

WP No. 8963/2008

M/S OCL INDIA LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and EXEMPTION FROM FILING TYPED COPIES
and office report)

Date: 25/07/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A.

Counsel for the State accepts notice.

The matter shall be listed for consideration along with all
connected matters where the similar interim prayer is being
considered.

Reply, if any, to the application shall be filed in the
meantime.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(RENU DIWAN)
Court Master