

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10003/2004

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RIZWAN SONS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey,Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner who was granted last opportunity for furnishing spare copy of the pleadings has not furnished spare copy of the pleadings even now. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that spare copy of the pleading will be furnished during the course of the day. If that be so, office to receive it.

List the matter on 19.8.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar