

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7021-7022/2010

(From the judgement and order(s) in CWP No. 16605/2004dated 22-AUG-08 and CWP No. 16608/2004dated 22-AUG-08 an of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RELIANCE COMMUNICATION INF.LTD.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 16/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears.

Perused the office report on default.

Two weeks' further time is granted to take steps for service of notice on respondent to make good the default failing which the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master