

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10003/2004

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RIZWAN SONS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/08/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mukesh Verma,Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioners who was granted last opportunity for furnishing the spare copy of the pleadings have not furnished it. However, a letter dated 11.8.2011 has been given requesting to provide paper books for Entry Tax matters for getting photo state copies of additional sets of paper books since complete set of SLP are not available with him. Such a procedure is not permitted by any of the provisions of the rules, hence, cannot be granted.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks time for furnishing the spare copy of the pleadings.

List the matter on 22.9.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar