

ITEM NO.1

Court No.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 8/2011 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Civil) No(s).23990/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

WPT No.1336/2007

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of courts's order dated 09.02.2010
and office report)

Date: 19/08/2011 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Jagmohan Sharma, Adv.

For Applicant/(s) Mr. T.R. Andhanyarjuna, Sr. Adv.
Respondent(s) Mr. J.T. Gilda, AAG
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.
Ms. Charudatta, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant states that an appropriate affidavit in terms of the order of this Court dated 9th February, 2010 would be filed within three weeks. The non-applicant herein, namely, the petitioner shall file reply to the interim application which is filed by the State within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit thereto, if any, shall be filed within two weeks thereafter.

The matter shall be listed for consideration thereafter.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RENU DIWAN)
Court Master Court Master