

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8204/2008

M/S. TATA SPONGE IRON LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for withdrawal,direction/stay and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears in the matter.

The office report says that the petitioner had filed
an application for stay which was registered as I.A. No.1.
Now the Advocate is said to have filed an application for
withdrawal of said I.A. No.1.

The application for withdrawal is allowed. I.A. No.1
is taken as withdrawn.

After the matter was adjourned, the learned
Advocate, Mr. Sachin Sharma, appearing on behalf of Mr.Sunil
Kumar Jain for the petitioner appeared and requested to mark
his appearance.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR