

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6914/2007

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 18/12/2006 in OP No.434/1996  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THRESSIAMMA L. CHIRAYIL

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 31/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the  
petitioner, as a last opportunity two weeks' time is  
granted to comply with the office report on default.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master