

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 2 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3381 OF 1998

STATE OF KERALA & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

FR.WILLIAM FERNANDEZ & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and office report)
Date: 20/01/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.
Ms. Baby Krishnan ,Adv
Mr B V Deepak ,Adv
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Nambiar, Adv.
Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Reena Roy,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Arora, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.
Mr. Vimlesh Kumar, Adv.

For Intervenor

Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sunil K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bibek Mohanti, Adv.
Mr. Aneesh Mittal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for intervention shall be
considered alongwith the main appeal.

(Rajni Mukhi)
P.A.

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master