

guarantee for 50% of the accrued tax liability/arrears need not be furnished by the petitioners/applicants during the pendency of the special leave petition."

In terms of the aforesaid order, the application is disposed of.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER