

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 670-994/2010,996-998/2012 & 999/2012 in Petition(s) for  
Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14454-14778/2008

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order dated  
03.02.2010 and directions and office report )

WITH I.A.NO.3 IN SLP(C)NO.6765/2010  
(for directions and office report)

WITH I.A.NO.1 IN SLP(C)NO.19199/2010  
(For interim relief and office report)

WITH I.A.NOS.2-3 IN SLP(C)NO.19986/2008  
(For stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 16/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.  
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.  
Ms.Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.  
Ms.Preetika Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.K.Bagaria, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Praveen Kumar, Adv.  
Ms.Sunaina Kumar, Adv.  
  
Mr.A.K.Ganguly, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.  
Ms.P. Srikumar, Adv.  
Mr.T.V.S.Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.  
  
Mr.Abhay A.Jena, Adv.  
Ms.Radhika Mathur, Adv.  
For Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar ,Adv

: 2 :

Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr.Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv  
Mr.Nakul Mohta, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool ,Adv  
Ms.Sakshi Banga, Adv.  
Ms.Garima Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr.Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney ,Adv

Ms. Kiran Suri ,Adv  
Mr.Nakibur Rahman, B., Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh ,Adv

Mr.U.A.Rana, Adv.  
Mrs.Mrinal, Adv.  
for M/S Gagrath & Co. ,Adv

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha ,Adv

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain ,Adv  
Mr.Bibek Mohanti, Adv.  
Mr.Aneesh Mittal, Adv.

Ms.Manali Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh ,Adv

Mr.Shambhu Prasad Singh, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Manjula Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg ,Adv

Mr.Rajiv S.Roy, Adv.  
Mr.Sukumar, Adv.  
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick ,Adv

Mr.Bishwajit Dass, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Mr.Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Narain ,Adv

Mr. V.K. Monga ,Adv

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta ,Adv

Mr.Farrukh Rashid, Adv.  
Mr.M.Paikray, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv  
: 3 :

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan ,Adv

M/S. Temple Law Firm ,Adv

Mr.Shambhu Prasad Singh, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Punam Kumari ,Adv

Mr. Ajay Choudhary ,Adv

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar ,Adv

Mr. Shibashish Misra ,Adv

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury ,Adv  
Mr.Sanjeeb Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr.A.G.Garg, Adv.  
Mr.Rakesh Garg, Adv.  
Ms.Shweta Garg ,Adv

Mr.M.P.Devanath ,Adv

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi ,Adv

Mr.R.V.Naik, Adv.  
Mr.Shaikh Chand Saheb, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar ,Adv

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya ,Adv

Mr.G.N.Reddy, Adv

Ms.Madhvi Divan, Adv.

Mr.Ajay Bhargava, Adv.

Ms.Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

Ms.Priyambada Mishra, Adv.

For M/s.Khaitan &Co., Adv.

Mr.Ashok Parijat, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

Mr.Anil K.Kher, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Kapil Kher, Adv.

Mr.Bhargava V.Desai, Adv.

Mr.Avijit Bhushan, Adv.

Mrs.Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Adv.

: 4 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.Nos.670--994/2010, 996-998/2012 & 999/2012 in  
SLP(C)Nos.14454-14778/2008:

List these applications alongwith SLP(C)Nos.14454-  
14778/2008.

I.A.No.3 in SLP(C)No.6765/2010:

Counter affidavit, if any, to the prayer made in the  
application, be filed within two weeks time finally.

I.A.No.1 in SLP(C)No.19199/2010:

Counter affidavit, if any, to the prayer made in the  
application, be filed by the State of Orissa within two weeks  
time finally.

I.A.No.2/2011 in SLP(C)No.19986/2010:

Counter affidavit, if any, to the prayer made in the  
application, be filed in three weeks' time finally.

Call the matters after eight weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)  
Court Master