

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).419/2012

M/S PRAMILA ENTERPIRSES Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA AND ORS Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 767 of 2012

Date: 12/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.M.Paikaray,adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Apurva Upmanyu,adv.  
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.Standing Counsel for the State has filed a letter dated 11.07.2012 stating that she is appearing for all the respondents and the vakalatnama is already filed for all the respondents in all the cases. In the light of above, service is treated as complete in all the cases. It is further submitted that counter affidavit has been filed in the connected matter and hence no separate counter affidavit is proposed to be filed and that she is adopting the counter affidavit filed in the connected matter. Hence place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |  
| | | Registrar |

SB