

t  
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6765/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2008 in WPC No.16434/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

M/S ESSEL MINING & INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for directions and office report )

WITH I.A.Nos.2-3 in SLP(C)No.19986/2008  
(for stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 30/07/2012 These applns. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Priyambada Mishra, Adv.  
for M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 28.07.2012. In view of the request made by  
learned counsel for respondent-State, two weeks' time is granted for taking  
instructions.

As requested, additional documents, if any, be filed by the  
petitioners in a week's time from today.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master