

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18035/2008

GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 23/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava,Adv.
Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is seen that in the earlier order dated 14.8.2012 there is a mistake. In place of "interlocutory application" it has been wrongly typed as "intervention application". This will stand corrected as "interlocutory application". Further, there seen a portion towards the end of order stating that "If steps are taken, issuse notice. Await return of notice". The above order stands corrected without the above extracted portion.

List on 25.9.2012 as earlier ordered.

|
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|