

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4210 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

M/S SHYAM METALICS & ENERGY LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date: 28/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Dharmendra Raviray, Adv.
Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant is permitted to serve notices upon the standing counsel if all the respondents are State authorities. If in any case proof of service is not filed for all the respondents as aforesaid on or before 17.9.2012, appellant has to pay process fee for issuance of additional dasti notices which is permitted to be served through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court/standing counsel.

Appellant has also to provide six additional sets of pleadings since the matter is to be referred to the Nine Judges Bench.

List again on 1.10.2012.

| | (S.G.SHAH) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj