

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 1

in

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3144 OF 2004

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DIAMOND CEMENT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title and office report)

with I.A.No. 1 in Civil Appeal No. 3145 of 2004

(appln(s) for amendment of cause title and office report)

Date: 03/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.  
Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.  
Mr. Susmit Pushkar, Adv.  
Ms. Priyambaba Mishra, Adv.  
For M/s Khaitan & Co.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Tanmay Aggarwal, Adv.  
For Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Prasanna Dave, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

These are the applications for Amendment of Cause Title of both the appeals.

It appears from Annexure A of the applications that the name of the respondent - M/s Mysore Cements Limited has been changed to M/s Heidelberg Cement India Limited.

The applications are allowed in both the appeals.

The aforesaid change in the name of the respondent be carried out in the Cause Title of the Civil Appeals.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| |(Indu Satija)  
| |Court Master

|