

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19372/2008

M/S MARMAGOA STEEL LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Madhukar, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner wants two weeks' more time to file additional sets of paper books. Registry has to accept it till 22.9.2012.

However, if appropriate sets of paper books are not filed before 22.9.2012, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

		(S.G. SHAH)
		REGISTRAR