

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR N.J.JAMADAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15273/2008

M/S.UNIVERSAL CABLES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With SLP(C) No.15274/2008

SLP(C) No.13483/2009

Date: 11/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narendera M. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhupender P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Abhishek Sharma, Advocate states that he has instructions on behalf of petitioner to make statement. The petitioner shall comply with the objections in the office report within a period of four weeks.

List the matter on 5th October, 2012.

Sushma

(N.J.JAMADAR)
Registrar