

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11042/2009

HINDUSTAN PAPER COPORATION(N.P.MILL)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents,SEEKING
PERMISSION TO BRING ADDITIONAL FACTS and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

with

SLP(C) No.13496/2009

(with office report)

Date: 19/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Deepika Ghatowar, Adv.

M/S Corporate Law Group,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Petitioner has not filed the requisite sets of paper books even after
Registry's letter dated 18.2.2012. Registry has to clarify in writing
about their practice to address such letters.

If petitioner fails to file requisite sets of paper books before
3.10.2012, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

|
|
|rd

|
|
|

|
|REGISTRAR

(S.G. SHAH)

|
|
|