

<

ITEM NO.58

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15286-15287/2008

BIRLA CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO.15288-15289/2008

Date: 26/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sunny Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioner has to file additional sets of paper books as per registry's letter dated 17.2.2012 on or before 31.10.2012, else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

|  
|

|  
|

| (S.G.SHAH)  
| REGISTRAR

|  
|

hj