

f

ITEM NO.23(CHAMBER)

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10279/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 20/08/2007 in OP No.7561/1998 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KERALA CHEMICALS & PROTEINS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 04/10/2012 This Petition was called on for default today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

| None present for the parties.  
| The matter stands adjourned.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]  
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]  
| | COURT MASTER