

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10279/2009

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KERALA CHEMICALS & PROTEINS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 16/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, six weeks' time is granted to take appropriate steps for amendment of cause title.

In default, the special leave petition shall be liable to be dismissed for non-prosecution.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]  
COURT MASTER