

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 278 OF 2012
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

M/S GANESH TOBACCO CO. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 17/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.
WITH W.P.(c) NO.290/12

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Vartika S.Walia,adv.
M/S Corporate Law Group,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In W.P.(C) No.278/12 respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have been served.
No appearance for them. Service is complete. No further steps. List
the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

In W.P.(C) No.290/12 await return of notice of respondent Nos.2-
4.

List the matter on 11.12.2012.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |