

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 17467/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 03/04/2012 in WPT No.5696/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TATA STEEL LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20250 of 2012

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20357 of 2012

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20368 of 2012

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20380 of 2012

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20496 of 2012

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20548 of 2012

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20551 of 2012

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20568 of 2012

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20700 of 2012

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

...2/-

:2:

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20703 of 2012

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20710 of 2012  
WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE  
REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20736 of 2012  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20739 of 2012  
With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20740 of 2012  
With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20760 of 2012  
With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20773 of 2012  
With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20782 of 2012  
With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20783 of 2012  
With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20786 of 2012  
With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20789 of 2012  
With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20795 of 2012  
With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)

...3/-

:3:

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20797 of 2012  
With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20808 of 2012  
With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20811 of 2012  
With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20812 of 2012  
With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20814 of 2012  
With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20816 of 2012  
With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20820 of 2012  
With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20830 of 2012  
With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)

Date: 19/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Abhishek, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

...4/-

:4:

For Respondent(s)        Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.  
                                 Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Abhishek Roy, Adv.  
                                 Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.  
                                 Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Sarthak Nayak, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Dilpreet Singh, Adv.  
                                 for M/S. Karanjawala & Co.  
  
                                 Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Pawan Shree Agrawal, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Madhur Jain, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Leave granted.

The appeals will be heard on the SLP Paper Books.  
Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.  
Tag with Civil Appeal No.3453 of 2002.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (KUSUM GULATI)  
| | COURT MASTER

|