

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.33923/2012  
(From the judgment and order dated 09/10/2012 in WP No.3515/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

M/S. VEDANTA ALUMINIUM LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln) for permission to file additional documents & O/R/)

SLP(C) NO. 33954 of 2012

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and  
permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and with  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36187 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 21596 of 2012

(Permission to file SLP,prayer for interim relief and O/R)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 21710 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) No. 37455 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.37708-37709 of 2012

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No. 37712 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 37728 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.  
SLP(C) No. 33923/12 Ms. Ekta Kapil, Adv.  
Mr. Tushar Jarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Vrinda Tulshan, Adv.  
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Neeha Nagpal, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

SLP...CC 21596/12 Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Bibek Mohanti, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Shree Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.  
Mr. Rony O'John, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Sabaharwal, Adv.  
Mr. R Chandrachud, Adv.

..2/-

: 2 :

Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Amrita chatterjee, Adv.

Ms. Neha Malik, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

SLP..CC 21710/12 Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 14th December, 2012 before a Bench of which, one of us, (D.K. Jain, J.) is not a member.

| [ Charanjeet Kaur ] | | [ Kusum Gulati ] |  
| Court Master | | Court Master |