

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33923/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2012 in WP No.3515/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

M/S. VEDANTA ALUMINIUM LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 21596 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 21710 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33954 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to bring addl. Facts and documents on record and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36187 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 37455 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 37708-37709 of 2012

SLP(C) N). 38304/2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 37712 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 37728 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

: 2 :

Date: 14/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Anuradha Dutt, Adv.

Ms.Ekta Kapil, Adv.

Mr.Tushar Jarwal, Adv.

Ms.Vrinda Tulshan, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.

Ms.Neeha Nagpal, Adv.
Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr.Rishi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr.S.K.Bagaria, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr.Bibek Mohanti, Adv.
Mr.Pawan Shree Agrawal, Adv.
Mr.Madhur Jain, Adv.

Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms.Amrita Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms.Neha Malik, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Mr.S.K.Bagaria, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Tarun Gulati, Adv.
Mr.Neil Hildreth, Adv.
Mr.Rony O.John, Adv.
Ms.Shruti Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. R.Chandrachud, Adv.

Mr.S.K.Bagaria, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.
Ms.Ritka Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr.Nikhil Sharma, Adv.
: 3 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file S.L.P. granted in SLP(C)...CC No.21596/2012 and
SLP(C)...CC 21710/2012.

Notice both on the Special Leave Petitions as well as on the interim
prayer(s).

Learned counsel for the State, on caveat appears and accepts notice.

Notice to other respondents.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master