

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3592 OF 1998

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

ASSESSING AUTHORITY, CANNANORE & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P.P. ABDUL KHADER  
with  
CA Nos.3381-3400,4651 of 1998  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Rr-Ex-Parte,Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.  
Ms. Baby Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. M.T. George, Adv.  
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.  
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.  
Mr. K.R. Nambiar, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kr. Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None for the appellant.

In spite of the specific directions for filing the requisite paper books in CA Nos.3592 and 4651 of 1998, there is no compliance by the appellant.

Item No.81

-2-

It is pertinent to note that these matters are, as per record, have been directed to be referred to a larger Bench.

In view of the default referred above, the matters be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |