

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19120/2008

CSCHK-SOMA JOINT BENTURE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 14/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Though no one appears for the petitioner, four weeks' time is granted to counsel for the petitioner, as last chance, to file four sets of SLP paper books.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (S.S.R.Krishna)  
| | Court Master

|