

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5424/2009

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CONS.HEALTH.CAR.LT

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.5426/2009

SLP(C) NO.6708/2009

SLP(C) NO.6709/2009

SLP(C) NO.6710/2009

Date: 16/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Gaurav Dhama, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.5424/2009

On behalf of the sole respondent, the ld. Counsel, Mr Vinod P had appeared on the last date but has not filed vakalatnama till date. Necessary steps be taken by next date else further necessary orders as per rules shall be passed.

REMAINING MATTERS.

Registry to prepare complete office report in respect of each respondent in each matter.

List again on 6.2.2013.

|
|

|
|

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR

|
|

hj