

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18035/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2008 in WP No.18420/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for amendment of cause title and office report)

Date: 23/01/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava,Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal,Adv.
Mr. Inderjeet Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 2 is allowed.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|