

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11042/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2009 in WP No.2455/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

HINDUSTAN PAPER COPORATION(N.P.MILL)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH S.L.P. © NO. 13496/2009

(Office report on default)

Date: 23/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mozumdar, Adv.
For M/S Corporate Law Group,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the Petitioner to file four sets of SLP
Papers within four weeks.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Court Master

|