

>

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).449/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2012 in WP No.18577/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

JAYSHREE CHEMICALS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Madhur Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 33923 of 2012.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, learned counsel, on caveat, accepts  
notice on behalf of the respondent.

There shall be stay of the operation of the impugned order  
dated 09.10.2012 until further orders.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER