

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).449/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2012 in WP No.18577/2011 of the
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

JAYSHREE CHEMICALS LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Bibek A.Mohanti, Adv.
Mr.Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.
Mr.Madhur Jain, Adv.
for Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.
Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By our order dated 24.01.2013, while issuing notice and tagging the
matter with S.L.P.(C)No.33923 of 2012, we have stayed the operation of the
impugned order dated 09.10.2012 until further orders.

The learned counsel appearing for the respondents/State of Orissa
brings to our notice that on the aforesaid date, we had not granted any
interim order in favour of the petitioner. In our view, this appears to be
the correct

: 2 :

statement. Therefore, while recalling the order dated 24.01.2013, we issue
fresh notice to the respondents on the Special Leave Petition as also on
the prayer for interim relief and further direct for tagging of the matter
with S.L.P.(C)No.33923 of 2012.

Learned counsel appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondents.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master