

V  
ITEM NO.39  
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26813/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/10/2008 in CWP No.8049/ 2008 of the  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OIL CORP.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) No.30276/2008  
(Office Report on default)

S.L.P.(C) No.22428/2009  
(Office Report on default)

S.L.P.(C) No.22425/2009  
(Office Report on default)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.30746-30845/2009  
(Office Report on default)

S.L.P.(C) No.36193/2009  
(Office Report on default)

Date:31/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramesh Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal,Adv.  
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. Abdul W. Aman,Adv.  
Ms. Shirin Khajuria,Adv.  
Mr. Rabindra Bana,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Devanath,Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi,Adv.

Ms. Pragya Chauhan,Adv.

Mr. Dheeraj Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On a prayer made by the counsel for the petitioners, two weeks' further time is granted for filing the requisite paper books.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER