

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 9744/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2009 in WP No.22954/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SREE SATHYADEVA MILLS(P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 ( c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP, permission to  
file addl. documents and office report )

Date: 04/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rumi Chanda, Adv. for  
Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

No stay.

Connect with S.L.P. (C) Nos. 8053-8077 of 2008 - State of  
A.P. and others vs. M/s. Sree Rayalaseema Alkalies & A. Che. &  
others.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|