

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4720/2009

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.A.SHYLAJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.4511/2010
SLP(C) NO.4572/2010
SLP(C) NO.9022/2010
SLP(C) NO.9077/2010
SLP(C) NO.9702/2010
SLP(C) NO.9723/2010
SLP(C) NO.3387/2010
SLP(C) NO.18318/2010
SLP(C) NO.19051/2007
SLP(C) NO.6148-6152/2008
SLP(C) NO.1820/2010

Date: 05/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr M Paikaray, Adv.
Mr V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr P.V.Dinesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.
Mrs Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.
Mr Rajan Narain, Adv.
Ms Rakhi Mohanty, Adv.
Mr K.R.Sasiprabhu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report indicates that in Civil Appeal No.3453/2002(main matter) the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of

-2-

Item No.81

India vide order dated 10.1.2012 has directed to list the instant group of matters before the Constitution Bench (Nine Hon'ble Judges). The ld. Counsel for the petitioner was requested for six more additional sets of paper books. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to do the necessary compliance by next date.

List again on 4.4.2013.

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR |

