

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 8892-8894/2013

(Against the Notice to show cause No. Nil dated 31.12.2012 of the Joint
Commisioner for Sales Tax, Angul Range, Angul, Assessment order No. Nil
dated 20.10.2012 by the same authority and the demand Notice No. Nil
dated 20.10.2012 issued by the same authority)

BRG IRON & STEEL CO. PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JT.COMMNR.OF SALES TAX,ANGUL RANGE Respondent(s)

WITH I.As. 1-2 (C/Delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

Date: 26/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan, Adv.
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Notice.

No stay.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 14454-14778 of 2008 and
connected matters.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | [Vinod Kulvi] |
|Court Master | |Asstt. Registrar |

