

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

CC 8943-8944/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 19/07/2011 in WP No.14005 and 20354 of 2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TATA TELESERVICES LTD., HYDERABAD ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1-2 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 26/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. B. Debojit, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on applications seeking condonation of delay
as well as in the Special Leave Petitions.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

| |(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
| |COURT MASTER

|