

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3144 OF 2004

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DIAMOND CEMENT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title and office report)
with

CA Nos.3146,4953,4954,5141,5143 to 5145,5147 to 5160,

5162 to 5170,7658,997-998 of 2004

(with office report)

Date: 02/05/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Prasanna Dave, Adv.

Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

RR-EX-PARTE

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In the first batch of matters, mentioned in the office report, the learned counsel for the appellant has undertaken to file the four complete set of the paper books by the next date. Four weeks' time is granted.

In C.A. No.4953/2004, the learned counsel for the appellant has urged for issuance of fresh dasti in respect of respondent Nos.24, 26 and 30. Prayer is allowed.

Notice be issued forthwith by dasti.

The office report is silent about the status/position on the remaining respondents.

A complete and proper report indicating the status/position of each

of the respondent be submitted by the next date.
List again on 11.7.2013.

| (M.A. SAYEED) |
| REGISTRAR |

rd