

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 546 OF 2013 (For Prel. Hearing)

C.C.E. & CUSTOMS SERVICE TAX, LUCKNOW Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal.,c/delay in re-filing appeal,withdrawal of civil appeal and office report)

Date: 04/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K Swami, Adv.
Mr. Verma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory applications for withdrawal of the appeals are allowed.

The civil appeals are disposed of as withdrawn.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | | [Vinod Kulvi] |
|Court Master | |Asstt. Registrar |

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. OF 2013
D.No. 546/2013)

|C.C.E. & customs Service Tax, Lucknow |.. Appellant(s) |

Versus

|M/s Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd. |.. Respondent(s) |

O R D E R

Interlocutory applications for withdrawal of the appeals
are allowed.

The civil appeals are disposed of as withdrawn.

.....J.
[H.L. DATTU]

.....J.
[DIPAK MISRA]

NEW DELHI,
JULY 04, 2013.