

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33923/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2012 in WP No.3515/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

M/S. VEDANTA ALUMINIUM LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for seeking addl.time to deposit a part of tax for the past
period and office report)

Date: 19/07/2013 This appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Harish Salve, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Anuradha Dutt, Adv.
Ms.Ekta Kapil, Adv.
Mr.Tushar Jarwal, Adv.
For Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.
Mr.S.J.Amith, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri Harish Salve, learned senior counsel appearing for the
petitioner states that, as of now, the petitioner has deposited a sum
of Rs.20 crores before the Assessing Authority. Learned senior
counsel, on instructions, would submit that he may be given another
eight weeks' time from today to pay the balance sum of Rs.30 crores
before the assessing authorities. The request so made by the learned
senior counsel is not seriously opposed by the learned senior counsel
Shri Dwivedi, appearing for the respondents. Accordingly, we grant
another eight weeks' time from today to the petitioner to pay the
balance sum of Rs.30 crores before the Assessing Authorities.

: 2 :

We make it clear that the petitioner shall not make any
application for further extension of time.

I.A.No.4 is disposed of accordingly.
Ordered accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar