

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23383/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2008 in WP No.4278/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

CARGILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 30/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter has been called out twice.

No one appears on behalf of the petitioner.

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to comply with office report, dated 15.03.2013 and to file complete set of paper books. The needful be done within three weeks.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
|Asstt. Registrar

[Vinod Kulvi]

|

