

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3144 OF 2004

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DIAMOND CEMENT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title and office report)  
withCA Nos.3146,4954,5141,5143,5144,5145,5147 to 5153,5156 to 5160  
5162 to 5170,7658 and 997-998/2004

(with office report)

Date: 06/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Prasanna Dave, Adv.  
M/S. Khaitan & Co. , Adv  
Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.  
RR-EX-PARTE  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.  
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.  
Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.  
Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In all there are 52 respondents.

Dasti report in respect of respondent Nos.24, 26 and 30 is awaited.

It appears that some of the respondents are duly represented but the office report is silent about it. In fact on the last date itself, specific direction was issued to the Registry to submit a complete report containing the status of all the respondents on record. Needful be done by the next date.

The learned counsel for the petitioner is granted final chance for submitting four complete copies of the paper books since the matter is referred to the Nine Hon'ble Judges' Bench.

Registry has to rectify the database so as to disclose the names of

the learned Advocates, who have filed vakalatnama, in the cause list.  
List again on 4.9.2013.

| (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| REGISTRAR |

rd