

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

1 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8241 OF 2003

PESHAWAR SOAP & CHEMICALS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMMNR. & SECRETARY & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

With C.A Nos. 8242 of 2003, 8243 of 2003, 8244 of 2003, 8245 of 2003, 8246 of 2003, 8247 of 2003, 8248 of 2003, 8249 of 2003, 8250 of 2003, 8251 of 2003, 8252 of 2003, 2637 of 2003, 2608 of 2003, 6331 of 2003, 1956 of 2003, 2633 of 2003, 2638 of 2003, Civil Appeal No.4715 of 2008 and Civil Appeal Nos.5041-5042 of 2008

Date: 27/08/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Baijal,Adv.
Mr. Tarun Johri,Adv.
Mr. Nitin Mishra,Adv.
M/s Khaitan & Co.,Advs.
Ms. Shirin Khajuria,Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.
Mr. Vinoo Bhagat,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.
Ms. Divya Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg,Adv.
Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Ms. Tanima Kishore,Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

..2/-

Item No. 94

- 2 -

M/s J.S.Wad & Co.,Advs.
Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Each of the appellant is granted four weeks' time for filing the spare copy of the appeals, since the matter has been referred to Nine Hon'ble Judges Bench.

List the matter on 31.10.2013.

|
|mg

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|