

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 16836/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2012 in WPC No.15519/2010, of
The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

M/S NATIONAL ALUMINIUM CO. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 04/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kirti Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the issue raised in this special leave petition is identical to the issue raised in SLP(C) No. 33923 of 2012 and connected matters.

Keeping in view the statement so made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, we issue notice.

Ms. Kirti Mishra, learned counsel accepts notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 33923 of 2012 and connected matters.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
| |Asstt. Registrar

[Vinod Kulvi]

|