

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3469 OF 2002

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

CHANG YUN INDIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A.NO.3467/2002
C.A.NO.3468/2002
C.A.NO.3465/2002
C.A.NO.5858/2002
C.A.NO.3464/2002
C.A.NO.5740/2002
C.A.NO.997-998/2004
C.A.NO.3144/2004
C.A.NO.3146/2004
C.A.NO.4954/2004
C.A.NO.5141/2004
C.A.NO.5143/2004
C.A.NO.5144/2004
C.A.NO.5145/2004
C.A.NO.5147/2004
C.A.NO.5148/2004
C.A.NO.5149/2004
C.A.NO.5150/2004
C.A.NO.5151/2004
C.A.NO.5152/2004
C.A.NO.5153/2004
C.A.NO.5156/2004
C.A.NO.5157/2004
C.A.NO.5158/2004
C.A.NO.5159/2004
C.A.NO.5160/2004
C.A.NO.5162/2004
C.A.NO.5163/2004
C.A.NO.5164/2004
C.A.NO.5165/2004
C.A.NO.5166/2004
C.A.NO.5167/2004
C.A.NO.5168/2004
C.A.NO.5169/2004
C.A.NO.5170/2004
C.A.NO.7658/2004
C.A.NO.5385/2002
C.A.NO.4008/2002
C.A.NO.4715/2008
C.A.NO.3471/2002

-2-

Item No.2

C.A.NO.4953/2004
C.A.NO.5142/2004
C.A.NO.5154/2004
C.A.NO.5155/2004
SLP(C) NO.4389/2010
SLP(C) NO.16535-16536/2012
SLP(C) NO.19051/2007

SLP(C) NO.6772/2010
SLP(C) NO.6148-6152/2008
SLP(C) NO.1820/2010

Date: 31/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.
Mr P.V.Dinesh, Adv.
Mr Jogy Scaria, Adv.
Mr G.N.Reddy, Adv.
Mr Abhinav Kumar Malik, Adv.
Mr Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.
Mrs Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.
Mr Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr Krishna Tiwari, Adv.
Ms Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr Praveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Ms B Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.
Ms Kamakshi S Mehlwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co.
Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr E.C.Agrawala, Adv.
Mr Rajiv Tyagi, Adv.
Mr Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.
Mr Rahul Prasanna Dave, Adv.
Ms Priyambada Mishra, Adv.
M/S Khaitan & Co.
Mr Praveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.
Ms Priyanka Das, Adv.
Mr Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr K.S.Rana, Adv.
Mr Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Ms Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms Shubhra Rai, Adv.
Mr Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

-3-

Item No.2

Ms Tanima Kishore, Adv.
Mr Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mrs Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.
Mr Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.
Mr Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr Rajan Narain, Adv.
Mr K.R.Sasiprabhu, Adv.
Mr Manjit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CA NO.5142/2004, SLP(C) NOS. 4389/2010, 19051/2007, 6772/2010,

1820/2010,6148-52/2008

Deleted.

CA NO.3469,3467,3468,3465,5858,3464,5740,5385,4008 OF 2002, 4715/2008, 3471/2002, 997-998, 3144, 4953, 5141, 5149, 5154, 5155,5169 OF 2004

In this batch of matters, this Court has been repeatedly granting opportunity to the ld. Counsel for the appellant to file four complete sets of paper books in each appeal as these matters have been referred to the 9 Judges Bench. However, till date no proper compliance seems to have been made. Office report in default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

C.A. NO. 4953/2004

Despite reasonable opportunity the ld. Counsel for the appellant has failed to file the status of dasti in respect of respondent Nos. 24,26 and 30. Office report in default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

-4-

Item No.2

SLP(C) NO. 16535-36/2012

The ld. Counsel for the respondent was supposed to cure the defects in the counter affidavit in respect of the ambiguity in the name of the respondent appearing/mentioned on record. It seems that on 12.9.2013 the ld. Counsel for the respondent has placed the communication on record (at flag A) wherein it has been mentioned that the impugned order was passed ex parte and the correct name of the respondent-Company is reflected in the order of the Tax Appellate Tribunal dt.24.9.2004 in TA No.1252/04 as M/S Mysore-I Agarbbathi works. Registry to take note accordingly and take further necessary follow up action accordingly.

| (M.A.SAYEED) |
| REGISTRAR |

hj