

i>¿

SECTION - III
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS.17156-17157 OF 2013
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 1-2
(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

State of Andhra Pradesh & Ors.
.....Petitioners
-Versus-

TATA Teleservices Ltd., Hyderabad etc.
.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The office report was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 25th September 2013, when the following order was passed:-

“Three weeks' time is granted, as a final chance, to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit on record.

Notice be reissued to respondent No.2 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 11.11.2013.â€”

It is submitted that counsel for respondent no.1 has not filed counter affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that the counsel for the petitioner has not filed process fee along with spare copy of the SLP. Hence, show cause notice in respect of respondent no.2 for usual service and through the concerned District Court could not be issued.

The office report is listed before the Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 31st day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

1. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate
Andhra Pradesh Bhavan
1, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110001
2. Mr. Punit D. Tyagi, Advocate
Antriksh Bhawan (6th Floor)
22 K.G. Marg, New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR