

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 7 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3413 OF 2012

INDIAN OIL CORP.LTD.&amp; ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for modification of Court's Order and office report)

Date: 06/12/2013 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKURFor Appellant(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Koura, Adv.  
Ms. Paramjeet Benipal, Adv.  
Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Yusuf, Adv.  
for M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi P Mehtrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Kumar Malok, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In I.A. No. 7 in Civil Appeal No. 3413 of 2012, Shri R.F. Nariman, learned senior counsel for the applicant(s) requests us to modify our orders passed on 17.01.2012, by observing that in the event of appellant(s) failing in this appeal, the appellant(s) will be liable to pay the arrears of tax along with interest, as may be determined by this Court under the provisions of the Uttar Pradesh Entry Tax Act, 2007, at the time of final disposal of the appeal.

The request of the learned senior counsel appears to be reasonable and if it is granted it would not prejudice the case of the respondents in any manner whatsoever.

In view of the above, we accept the prayer so made by Shri Nariman, learned senior counsel.

Ordered accordingly.

|  
|Court Master

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

| |  
| |Asstt. Registrar

[ Vinod Kulvi ]

|