

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.3

(Application for Stay)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 11400 of 2008

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

-Versus-

THE GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 8th January 2014 filed an application for stay (Vol. I and II). The said application has been registered as I.A. No.3. There is sole respondent and is represented through Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Advocate.

It is further submitted that the instant matter is related to entry tax and connected with Civil Appeal No.3453 of 2002 (Main matter) and its batch (entry tax matters) have been referred to the Constitution Bench (Nine Hon'ble Judges). The matters are pending for hearing.

The application for stay is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 15th day of January, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Central Agency Section
2. Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Advocate
214, New Lawyers Chambers

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR