

i>¿

SECTION-III
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NOS. 27001-27002 & 32256 OF 2013
AND
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/s Nagar Exports Pvt. Ltd.

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

M/s State of Orissa & Ors.
...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

SLP (C) NO. 27001 & 27002 OF 2013

The office report was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 24th October 2013, when the following order was passed:-

“Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that the process fee and spare copy will be filed today itself. Office is directed to receive it and issue notice accordingly. Await.

List the matter on 11.12.2013.”

Accordingly, show-cause notice was issued on 1st November 2013 to all the six respondents by Regd. A.D. Post. A.D. Card duly signed has been received back from respondents no. 2, 4 and 6 but no one has filed Vakalatnama/ Appearance on behalf of the said respondents so far. Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover has been received back from respondent no. 1, 3 and 5 so far.

SLP (C) NO. 32256 OF 2013

The matter was listed before Hon'ble Court on 4th October, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the issue raised in this special leave petition is identical to the issue raised in SLP(C) No. 33923 of 2012 and connected matters.

Keeping in view the statement so made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, we issue notice.

Ms. Kirti Mishra, learned counsel accepts notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 33923 of 2012 and connected matters.”

-2-

It is submitted that Ms. Kirti Mishra, Advocate (Standing Counsel for the State of Orissa) who appeared before the Court on behalf of respondent nos 1 to 5 / State of Orissa has not filed Vakalatnama / Appearance and counter affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed process fee/ Spare copy of SLP for issue of show cause notice to respondent no. 6 .

The office report is listed before the Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 30th day of January , 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Mr. Shibashish Mishra, Advocate,
15, New Lawyer's Chamber.
Supreme Court of India,
New Delhi.

Mr. K.N. Tripathy, Advocate
G- 8, South Extn., 2
New Dlehi.

Ms. Kirti Mishra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR