

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8241 OF 2003

PESHAWAR SOAP & CHEMICALS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMMNR. & SECRETARY & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

With C.A Nos. 8242, 8243, 8244, 8245, 8246, 8247, 8248, 8249,8250, 8251,
8252 of 2003,1956, 2633, 2637, 2638, 2608, 6331 of 2003, Civil Appeal
No.4715/2008 and Civil Appeal Nos.5041-5042/2008

Date: 06/02/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. Tarun Johri,Adv.

M/s Khaitan & Co.,Advs.
Ms. Shirin Khajuria,Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

Mr. Vinoo Bhagat,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Niti,Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg,Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Item No.1

- 2 -

..2/-

Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Apurna Upmanyu,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Rai,Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar,Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.
M/s J.S.Wad & Co.,Advs.
Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant in C.A. Nos. 8242, 8251 and 8252/2003 submits that he has altogether filed six spare copies each on various occasions.

Office is directed to verify and in case of deficit, the counsel may be informed accordingly so that he may submit a deficit spare copy.

In all other remaining cases, wherein the further copies are required the respective appellant are granted four weeks' time, as last chance for filing the spare copy. If the above directions will not be complied with list the matters before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate orders regarding non-prosecution.

|
|mg

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar