

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).37680/2012

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KALYANI TRADING CO.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 12/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Notice be reissued to the sole respondent through the concerned District Court besides usual mode. Necessary steps be taken within three weeks, failing which, the office report on default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

If complied, list again on 28.4.2014.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR