

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26813/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/10/2008 in CWP No.8049/ 2008 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OIL CORP.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30276/2008 (Office Report on default)

SLP(C) No. 22428/2009 (Office Report on default)

SLP(C) No. 22425/2009 (Office Report on default)

SLP(C) No. 36193/2009 (Office Report on default)

Date:24/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nupur Choudhary,Adv.
For Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG,Har.
Mrs. Vivekta Singh,Adv.
Ms. Nupur Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal,Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Sharma,Adv.

-2-

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to counsel for the petitioners for filing the requisite number of Paper Books.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER