

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.27001-27002 of 2013

M/S.NAGAR EXPORTS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

with SLP 32256 of 2013

Date: 29/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 27001-27002 of 2013

Learned counsel for the respondents shall be directed to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks in case she intends to do so.

SLP(C) No.32256 of 2013

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the terms of the office report within a period of 3 weeks as last chance. The other served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of 4 weeks in case they intend to do so.

List on 20th August, 2014.

(M.K. Hanjura)  
Registrar