

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 of 2014 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 290 OF 2012

M/S GUPTA'S

Petitioner(s)/
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 05/05/2014 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)/

For Applicant(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Neha Tandon, Adv.
Mr. R.B. Phookan, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avirir Roy, Adv. for
M/S Corporate Law Group

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned senior counsel for the
applicant-petitioner, and learned counsel for the
respondents.

Subject to petitioner's paying a sum of
Rs. 75 lacs (Rupees Seventy Five Lakhs Only) to the
respondents against the impugned demand within three
months from today, recovery of rest of the demand
amount shall remain stayed.

IANo. 2/2014 in WP(C)NO.290/2012
(05/05/2014)

If no compliance is made within three months,
the respondents shall be at liberty to recover the
demand amount in accordance with law.

If compliance is made as directed above within time, the competent authority is directed to release the statutory Forms to the applicant-petitioner.

I.A. No. 2 of 2014 stands disposed of as above.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master