

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8841 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SBW UDYOG LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date: 06/05/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Renuka Jhumrani, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Reminder be issued to the concerned High Court for transmitting the original record at the earliest on priority basis.

List again on 27.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd