

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26813/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/10/2008
in CWP No. 8049/2008 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OIL CORP.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C)No. 22428/2009

SLP(C)No. 30276/2009

SLP(C)No. 22425/2009

SLP(C)No. 36193/2009

(Office report on default in all matters)

Date : 24/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Nupur Chaudhary, Adv. for
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi , Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal , Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. S.Kesri, Adv.

Mr. S.Sukumaran, Adv.

Mr. Anand Sukumar, adv.

Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Mrs. Meera mathur, Adv.

Mr. R.S.Jena, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Ms. Sushma Sharma, adv.

Digitally signed by

Suman Wadhwa

Date: 2014.07.26

Mr. B.Y.Kulkarni, Adv.

12:05:05 IST

Reason:

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the office report dated 6th January, 2014 the
matter was referred to Nine Judges Bench. Sufficient time
was granted to the petitioners to file paper books. Yet
paper books have not filed.

In the circumstances, as a last chance, four weeks'
further time is granted to the counsel for the petitioners

to file the requisite number of paper books.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER