

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3/2013,I.A. No. 2/2013 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6179/2010

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TATA TELESERVICES LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(for c/delay in filing statement of case and restoration)

Date : 24/07/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rohit Sharma,Adv.for
M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the statement of case is condoned.

The appeal shall be restored to its original file.

Consequently, I.A.Nos. 2 and 3 are allowed.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2014.07.26
12:05:04 IST
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.Nos. 2 & 3
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6179 OF 2010

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TATA TELESERVICES LTD.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Delay in filing the statement of case is condoned.

The appeal shall be restored to its original file.

Consequently, I.A. Nos. 2 and 3 are disposed of.

.....J.
(RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI)

New Delhi;

Date: 24.7.2014.