

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
18859/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/11/2009
in WP No. 13105/2006 passed by the High Court Of A.p At Hyderabad)

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAI RAGHAVENDRA HOTELS P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(for amendment of cause title and office report)

Date : 20/08/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. V. Rangam ,Adv.
Mr. Buddy Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The prayer made in the application to amend the cause
title by substituting the name - M/s Fernhill Hotels Pvt. Ltd.
in place of M/s Sai Raghavendra Hotels Pvt. Ltd. - respondent
is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

Let the cause title be amended accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2014.08.25
10:37:12 IST
Reason:

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master