

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19051/2007

ASST. COMMNR. OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. KOVALAM HOTELS LTD. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6148-6152/2008

SLP(C) No. 1820/2010

SLP(C) No. 18859/2011

C.A. No. 8841/2012

C.A. No. 9149/2012

C.A. No. 9293/2012

SLP(C) No. 28173/2012

SLP(C) No. 8420/2013

SLP(C) No. 9693-9695/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 27/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ankita, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R. , Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh , Adv.

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar , Adv.

Dr. Rajeev Sharma , Adv.

Mr. M. P. Devanath , Adv.

Mr. C.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal , Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neha Malik,Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain ,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu ,Adv.

Mr. A. V. Rangam ,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey,Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh ,Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania ,Adv.

Ms. Archana,Adv.
Mr.Priyanka Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 19051/2007,6148-6152/2008 and 1820/2010

Two weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the office report.

SLP(C) No. 8420/2013

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the sole respondent to file the counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall comply with the terms of the office report within a period of two weeks whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

SLP(C) Nos. 9693-9695/2013

The learned counsel for the petitioners shall comply with the terms of the office report within a period of two weeks whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

SLP(C) No. 28173/2012

What gets revealed from the perusal of the file is that although two opportunities have already been given to the respondents for filing the counter affidavit, yet they have not

done the needful so far. Therefore no further opportunity is warranted to be given to them on that count taking into consideration the rule position.

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall comply with the terms of the office report within a period of four weeks without any fail.

C.A. Nos. 8841 and 9149/2012

The learned counsel for the appellant shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days. A copy thereof shall be provided to the other side and the learned counsel for the respondents shall file the statement of case within a period of 35 days thereafter.

C.A. No. 9293/2012

Learned Counsel Ms. Kirti R. Mishra, shall file the vakalatnama within a period of four weeks failing which appropriate order shall follow on the next date. Original Record is awaited from the concerned High Court. A reminder shall be issued and list on 13.11.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar