

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 19051 OF 2007,
6148-6152 OF 2008, 1820 OF 2010

Asst. Commissioner of commercial etc,Petitioners

-Versus-

M/s. Kovalam Hotels Ltd. etc.Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The office report was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 27th August, 2014 when the following inter-alia order was passed:

**“SLP © No. 19051/2007, 6148-6152/2008 and 1820/2010
Two weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for
the petitioners to comply with the terms of the office report.”**

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioners has not filed extra paper books for the used of the Hon'ble Judge so far.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

Dated this the 3rd day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. Ramesh Babu, M.R., Advocate
2. Ms. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR