

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1000/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 14454-14778/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/02/2008  
in WPC No. 6515/2006,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 9477/2004,18/02/2008 in  
WPC No. 6516/2006,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 6517/2006,18/02/2008 in  
WPC No. 6519/2006,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 6896/2006,18/02/2008 in  
WPC No. 8185/2006,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 8186/2006,18/02/2008 in  
WPC No. 8187/2006,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 8188/2006,18/02/2008 in  
WPC No. 8625/2006,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 8874/2006,18/02/2008 in  
WPC No. 9514/2006,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 9515/2006,18/02/2008 in  
WPC No. 9516/2006,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 9792/2006,18/02/2008 in  
WPC No. 9946/2006,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 9947/2006,18/02/2008 in  
WPC No. 10727/2006,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 10728/2006,18/02/2008 in  
WPC No. 10997/2006,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 11826/2006,18/02/2008 in  
WPC No. 11827/2006,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 12274/2006,18/02/2008 in  
WPC No. 13316/2006,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 13935/2006,18/02/2008 in  
WPC No. 15331/2006,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 15542/2006,18/02/2008 in  
WPC No. 15663/2006,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 111/2007,18/02/2008 in  
WPC No. 112/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 113/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC  
No. 114/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 115/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
116/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 117/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
118/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 165/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
166/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 167/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
652/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 861/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
1461/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 1598/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
1601/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 1602/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
1603/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 1604/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
1605/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 1609/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
1884/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 2083/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
2248/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 2415/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
2416/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 2716/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
2717/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 3048/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
3049/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 3224/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
3405/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 3406/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
3407/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 3408/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
3711/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 3858/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
3859/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 3877/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
4021/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 4244/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
4245/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 4246/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
4337/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 4338/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
4339/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 4340/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
4341/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 4670/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
4676/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 4677/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
4835/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 4836/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
4837/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 4838/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
4839/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 4840/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.

4841/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 4902/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
4903/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 4904/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
4905/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 5051/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
5052/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 5275/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
5276/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 5311/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
5749/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 5750/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
5821/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 5825/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
5826/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 5990/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
5991/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 5992/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
5993/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 5994/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
5995/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 5996/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
5997/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 6207/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
6770/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 6900/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
7105/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 7111/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
7112/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 7246/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
7247/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 7321/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
7322/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 7336/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
7479/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 7480/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
7573/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 7574/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
7575/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 7576/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
7577/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 7578/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
7821/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 8096/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
8098/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 8443/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
8602/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 8730/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
8917/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 8918/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
9088/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 10211/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
10515/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 10516/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
10619/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 10620/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
11037/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 11622/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
11712/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 11713/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
11714/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 11715/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No.  
11717/2007,18/02/2008 in WPC No. 11865/2007 passed by the High  
Court Of Orissa at Cuttack)

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for clarification of court's order dated 03.02.2010 and office  
report)

Date : 09/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.V.Viswanathan, Sr.Adv.  
 Mr.Amit Gupta, Adv.  
 Mr.Sarwa Mitter, Adv.  
 Ms.Sumati Jumrani, Adv.  
 for M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv.

Mr.A.G.Garg, Adv.  
 Mr.Rakesh Garg, Adv.  
 Mr.M.N.Singh, Adv.  
 Ms.Shweta Garg, Adv.

Mr.Vikas Garg, Adv.  
 For Mr.B.K.Prasad, Adv.

Ms.Manali Singhal, Adv.  
 Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.  
 Mr.Santosh Sachin, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv. (NP)

Mr. C. N. Sree Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Vivek Jain, Adv.  
 Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
 Ms.Swati Sinha, Adv.  
 Mr.Dheeraj Gupta, Adv.  
 For Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv. (NP)

Mr.Ashok Parija, Sr.Adv.  
 Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.  
 Mr.Sujit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. (NP)

Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Roy, Adv.

Mr. Abhrojit Chatterjee, Adv.

Mrs. Soma Mullick, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. Somnath Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi, Adv.

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv. (NP)

Mr. V. K. Monga, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, Adv. (NP)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Raut, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Sharrma, Adv.

For Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. U. A. Rana, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.

For M/s Gagrat & Co., Advs.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. J. Amith, Adv.  
For Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

M/s. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

Ms. Prity Kumari, Adv.

Ms. Punam Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Shantanu Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Shri K.V. Viswanathan, learned senior counsel for the applicant, on instructions, seeks permission of this Court to withdraw the Interlocutory Application No.1000 of 2014 with liberty to approach the appropriate forum for appropriate relief(s).

Permission sought for is granted.

I.A.No.1000 of 2014 is disposed of as withdrawn.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar