

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C)NO.22514 AND SLP(C) CC NO.15456 OF 2014

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for permission to file Additional Documents)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1-2 IN SLP © CC NO.15456 OF 2014

(Application for condonation of delay in filing and refileing the SLP)

M/s Vodafone Spacetel Ltd.

.....Petitioners

-VERSUS-

The Assistant Commercial Tax Officer & Ors. etc.

..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

SLP(C)NO.22514 OF 2014

The matter above mentioned have been filed by M/s Karanjawala & Co. Advocates, on behalf of the Petitioner against the Final Judgment and Order dated 25th March, 2014 of the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Bilaspur in W. P.(T) N:o.76 of 2012.

It is submitted that SLP(C) No.39998 of 2012 arising out of common relied upon Judgment was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8th March, 2013, when the Court was pleased to direct issue notice and connect with SLP(C)No.23990 of 2009 and both are tagged with Civil Appeal No.3453 of 2012. The same are pending for hearing. Copy of the Record of Proceedings dated 8th March, 2013 is enclosed herewith.

SLP(C) CC NO. 15456 OF 2014

The matter above mentioned has been filed by Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, Advocate on behalf of the Petitioners against the Final Judgment and Order dated 10th September, 2009 of the Hon'ble High Court of Chhattisgarh at Bilaspur in Writ Petition (T) No.4362 of 2007.

It is submitted that SLP(C) No.23990 of 2009 arising out of common order was listed before the Hon'ble Court along with other connected matters on 9th February, 2010 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to place the petitions before the Constitution Bench and the same are tagged with Civil Appeal No.3453 of 2002 and the same are pending for hearing. Copy of the Record of Proceedings dated 9th February, 2010 is placed at Annexure P-7 (Pages 144-145) of the Paper Books.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders with this Office report.

Dated this the 16th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. M/s Karanjawala & Co. Advocates.
12th Floor, HT House, 18-20, KG Marg
2. Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, Advocate
C-22A1
Defence Colony.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c3