

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 5142/2004

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RENKA (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 19/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, the learned counsel for the appellants is allowed three weeks' time, as a last chance, to take steps for service on the respondent with correct particulars.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
Sr. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Rajni Mukhi  
Date: 2014.09.20  
11:15:18 IST  
Reason: