

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
17156-17157/2013

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TATA TELESERVICES LTD., HYDERABAD ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit and
c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 08/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Sumanth Nookala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankit Parmar, Adv.
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite Registrar's Court order dated 24.7.2014, the learned counsel for the petitioner has neither filed an application for amendment of the cause title in respect of the respondent No.2 nor clarified regarding change of name of respondent - Company. Last opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner. Needful be done within three weeks.

List again on 9.12.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar