

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2014 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15090/2008

GTC INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for amendment of cause title)

Date : 27/10/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Nisha Bagchi,Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sharma,Adv.
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to amend the cause title is granted.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. PARASHER)
COURT MASTER