

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C ) NOS. 27001-27002 & 32256 OF 2013  
AND  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/s Nagar Exports Pvt. Ltd.

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

M/s State of Orissa & Ors.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The office report was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 20th August, 2014 when the following order was passed:-

**“SLP (C) Nos.27001-27002/2013**

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the respondents to file the counter affidavit..

**SLP (C) No. 32256/2013**

What gets revealed from the perusal of the Office Report is that although by Order dated 29.4.2014 of this Court the learned counsel for the petitioner was given three weeks time as last chance for taking fresh steps for the service of notice to the respondent No. 6, yet he has not done the needful so far. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 5 to file the counter affidavit.

List on 5.11.2014.

**SLP (C ) NO. 27001 – 27002 OF 2013**

It is submitted that counsel for all the six respondents has not filed counter affidavit so far.

**SLP (C ) NO. 32256 OF 2013**

It is submitted that Office Report on default is noted for listing before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

It is further submitted counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 5 has not filed counter affidavit so far.

The Office report is listed before learned Registrar Court.

Dated this the 3<sup>rd</sup> Day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Mr. Shibashish Mishra, Advocate,  
15, New Lawyer's Chamber.  
Supreme Court of India,  
New Delhi. 7251
2. Mr. K.N. Tripathy, Advocate  
G- 8, South Extn., 2  
New Dlehi.
3. Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR