

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8841, 9149 AND 9293 OF 2012

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS ETC.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

M/S SBW UDYOG LTD & ORS. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8841 AND 9149 OF 2012

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 27th August, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"C.A. Nos. 8841 and 9149/2012

The learned counsel for the appellant shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days. A copy thereof shall be provided to the other side and the learned counsel for the respondents shall file the statement of case within a period of 35 days thereafter."

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has not filed statement of case.

It is further submitted that counsel for respondent has not filed statement of case so far.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9293 OF 2012

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 27th August, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"C.A. No. 9293/2012

Learned Counsel Ms. Kirti R. Mishra, shall file the vakalatnama within a period of four weeks failing which appropriate order shall follow on the next date. Original Record is awaited from the concerned High Court. A reminder shall be issued and list on 13.11.2014."

It is submitted that Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and appearance on behalf of respondents.

Original record has been received from High Court.

Counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office report.

DATED THIS THE 12TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy To:

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Advocate

Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR