

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19051/2007
ASST. COMMNR. OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. KOVALAM HOTELS LTD. Respondent(s)
(with office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 6148-6152/2008
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 1820/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 18859/2011
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 8841/2012
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 9149/2012
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 9293/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 28173/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 8420/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 9693-9695/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 13/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R.,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Ms. C. K. Sucharita,Adv.

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2014.11.15
09:48:15 IST
Reason:

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. M. Paaikaray,Adv.
Dr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

Item No.2

Mr. M. P. Devanath,Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Mr. Tapes K. Singh,Adv.
Mohd. Waquas,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.
Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Msr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.
Mr. A. V. Rangam, Adv.
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhanian, Adv.

Mr. Shree Kant N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 19051/2007, 6148-6152/2008 and 1820/2010

As a last chance, the learned counsel for the petitioners shall comply with the terms of the office report within a period of four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 8420, 9693-9695/2013 and 28173/2012

The Learned counsel for the petitioners shall comply with the terms of the office report within a period of four weeks whereafter no further extension shall be given.

C.A. Nos. 8841 and 9149/2012

The Learned counsel for the respondents has stated that his name has not been generated in the Cause List. Office shall rectify the database accordingly.

The learned counsel for the respondent shall file the statement of case within 35 days, in case he intends to do so.

Item No.2

3

C.A. No. 9293/2012

The learned counsel for the appellant shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days. He shall provide a copy thereof to the learned counsel for the respondents and the learned counsel for the respondents shall file the statement of case within a period of 35 days thereafter.

List again on 28.1.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG