

2 ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 5142/2004

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RENKA (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 03/12/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that he has got the correct address of the sole respondent and prays for one week's time to furnish the same in the Registry. Prayer allowed.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Kumar
Date: 2014.12.06
11:34:20 IST
Reason:

2 ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 5142/2004

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RENKA (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 03/12/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that he has got the correct address of the sole respondent and prays for one week's time to furnish the same in the Registry. Prayer allowed.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Kumar
Date: 2014.12.06
11:34:20 IST
Reason: