

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 91/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
01/12/2014 in WP No. 8745/2014,11/12/2014 in WP No.
3884/2006,11/12/2014 in CWP No. 6198/2006 passed by the High
Court Of Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

M/S AMBUJA CEMENTS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/01/2015 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Lakshmeesh Kamath, Adv.
Ms. Shally Bhasin, Adv.
Mr. Chaitnya Safaya, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Chadha, Adv.

Mr. Paras Kuhad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Lakshmeesh Kamath, Adv.
Ms. Shally Bhasin, Adv.
Mr. Chaitnya Safaya, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sonu Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Somnath Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Harish pandey, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmeesh Kamath, Adv.
Ms. Shally Bhasin, Adv.
Mr. Chaitnya Safaya, Adv.

Ms. Shally Bhasin, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmeesh Kamath, Adv.
Mr. Chitnya Safaya, Adv.

M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Advs.

Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 12.01.2015 along with
SLP(C).....D.Nos. 42214, 42593, 42596 of 2014 and
D. Nos. 31,34,36,48, 50, 79, 81, 82,83,87, 92 and 188
of 2015, if in order, before an appropriate Bench.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar