

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 07.01.2015
COURT NO. 11
ITEM NO. 22

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 32258 AND 32836 OF 2014

IN

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2014

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 32965 OF 2014

Medical Council of India etc. ...Petitioners

VERSUS

State of Jharkhand & Ors. etc. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petitions above-mentioned have been filed by Mr. Gaurav Singh, Advocate against the Judgment and Order dated 29.08.2014 of the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi in Writ Petition Nos. 4436, 4401 and 4319 of 2014 respectively.

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 32258 OF 2014

It is submitted that I.A. No. 11 in Civil Appeal No. 4318 of 2012 was rejected by this Hon'ble Court on 31.07.2014. (Copy of the Record of Proceedings dated 31.07.2014 is annexed as Annexure P-10 in the paper books at page Nos. 146-147).

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 32836 OF 2014

It is submitted that the matter is tagged with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 32258 of 2014 as both are arising out of common order.

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 32965 OF 2014

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 32258 of 2014 arising out of common order is yet to be listed before this Hon'ble Court.

It is lastly submitted that Civil Appeal No. 4318 of 2012 referred to as Annexure P-8 and P-10 in the paper books was disposed of by this Hon'ble Court on 02.05.2014. (Copy of the Record of Proceedings dated 02.05.2014 is enclosed herewith).

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 06TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR