

ITEM NOS.19+58

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 91/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/12/2014 in WP No. 8745/2014,11/12/2014 in WP No. 3884/2006,11/12/2014 in CWP No. 6198/2006 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

M/S AMBUJA CEMENTS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 170/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

WITH SLP(C)NO.208/2015

(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)NO.212/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl.documents on record and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)NOS.315-317/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to bring addl.facts and documents on record and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)NO.320/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to bring addl.facts and documents on record and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)NO.336/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and stay and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)NO.352/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)NO.376/2015

(with appln.(s) to place subsequent facts and addl.documents and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)NOS.411-421/2015

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)NO.423/2015

(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)NO.380/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl.documents on record and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)NO.435/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to submit addl.documents and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)NO.437/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl.documents on record and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)NO.445/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and directions and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)NO.457/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to submit addl.documents and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)NO.508/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to place addl.documents on record and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)NO.510/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl.documents on record and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)NO.567/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)NOS.561-562/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to bring addl.facts and documents on record and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and impleadment and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)NO.585/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and stay and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)NO.611/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl.documents on record and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)NO.621/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl.documents on record and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)NO.638/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to place addl.documents on record and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)NO.641/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)NO.661/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and and permission to place addl.facts and documents on record and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)NO.664/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and and permission to place addl.documents on record and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)NO.662/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)NO.669/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to bring addl.facts and documents on record and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)NO.668/2015, SLP(C)Nos.690-691/2015

SLP(C)No.712/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl.documents on record and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)NO.671/2015

SLP(C)NO.672/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)Nos.693-694/2015

SLP(C)NO.675/2015

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)NO.674/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)NO.676 OF 2015

SLP(C)NO.683 OF 2015

SLP(C)NO.684-686 OF 2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl.documents on record and interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.Chidambaram, Sr.Adv.
Mr.K.V.Viswanathan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sanjeev Johari, Adv.
Mr.Dinesh Mehta, Adv.
Mr.Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.
Ms.Padmapriya, Adv.
Mr.Vinay Kothari, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr.Lakshmeesh Kamath, Adv.
Mr.Chaitanya Safaya, Adv.

Dr.A.M.Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.K.V.Viswanathan, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr.Lakshmeesh Kamath, Adv.
Mr.Chaitanya Safaya, Adv.

Mr.S.K.Bagaria, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr.Pallav Mongia, Adv.
Mr.Chahat Chawla, Adv.
Ms.Aakanksha Munjal, Adv.
Mr.Ishaan Gaur, Adv.
Ms.Manik Karanjawala,Adv.
Ms.Suman Yadav,Adv.
M/s.Karanjawala & Co., Advs.

Mr.Kavin Gulati, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr.Pallav Mongia, Adv.
Mr.Chahat Chawla, Adv.
Ms.Aakanksha Munjal, Adv.
Mr.Ishaan Gaur, Adv.
Ms.Manik Karanjawala,Adv.
Ms.Suman Yadav,Adv.
M/s.Karanjawala & Co., Advs.

Mr.U.A.Rana,Adv.
Mr.M.L.Patodi, Adv.
Mr.Dinesh Mehta, Adv.
Ms.Mrinal Elkar Majumdar, Adv.
For M/s.Gagrat& Co.,Advs.

Mr.U.A.Rana, Adv.
Ms.Mainal Majumdar, Adv.
For M/s.Gagrat & Co., Advs.

Mr.Paras Kuhad, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr.Lakshmeesh Kamath, Adv.
Mr.Chaitanya Safaya, Adv.

Mr.Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr.Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.
Mr.Akarsh Garg, Adv.

Mr.Anuj Bhandari, Adv.
Mr.Mukul Kumar,Adv.

Mr.S.K.Bagaria,Sr.Adv.
Ms.Sonu Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr.Somnath Shukla, Adv.
Mr.Harish Pandey, Adv.
Mr.K.Ajit Singh, Adv.

Mr.Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.
Mr.Pankaj Ghia, Adv.
Mr.S.K.Sarkar, Adv.

Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.
Mr.Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Aditya Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr.Prashanth S.Shivadass, Adv.
Mr.Bhuvanesh Satija, Adv.

Mr.Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.
Mr.Aditya Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr.Prashanth S.Shivadass, Adv.
Mr.Vivek Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms.Khushbu Jain, Adv.
For Ms.Pratibha Jain,Adv.

Mr.Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application(s) for exemption from filing Official Translation is/are allowed.

Issue notice.

Mr.Puneet Jain, learned counsel, on caveat, enters appearance and accepts notice on behalf of the State of Rajasthan.

Insofar as the interim orders are concerned, we direct the petitioners to pay 50 per cent of the arrears of the tax/demand levied under the Rajasthan Tax on Entry of Goods into Local Area Act, 1999, if not already paid within six weeks time from today. For the balance amount to furnish Bank Guarantee within the same time.

We clarify that, if, for any reason, the respondent(s)/Sales Tax authorities have recovered any amounts

from the petitioners, the petitioners will not claim any refund of the amounts so paid.

List along with C.A.No.3453/2002 @ S.L.P.
(C)No.16351/2007.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar