

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2401/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/12/2014  
in DBCWP No. 11320/2009 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan at  
Jaipur)

SISTEMA SHYAM TELESERVICES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/01/2015 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Kavin Gulati, Sr.Adv. (Mentioned by)  
Mr.Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr.Jasmeet Singh, Adv.  
For M/s. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 30<sup>th</sup> January, 2015 before an appropriate Bench  
with other connected matters.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar

(Listing proforma enclosed)