

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3469/2002

CHANG YUN INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

WITH

C.A. No. 3465/2002
(With Office Report on default)

C.A. No. 3467/2002
(With Office Report on default)

C.A. No. 3468/2002
(With Office Report on default)

C.A. No. 3471/2002
(With Office Report on default)

C.A. No. 4008/2002
(With Office Report on default)

C.A. No. 997-998/2004
(With Office Report on default)

C.A. No. 3144/2004
(With Office Report on defaults)

C.A. No. 4953/2004
(With Interim Relief on default)

C.A. No. 5141/2004
(With Interim Relief on default)

C.A. No. 5143/2004
(With Office Report on default)

C.A. No. 5144/2004
(With Office Report on default)

C.A. No. 5149/2004
(With Office Report on default)

C.A. No. 5152/2004
(With Office Report on default)

C.A. No. 5154/2004
(With Office Report on default)

C.A. No. 5155/2004
(With Office Report on default)

C.A. No. 5156/2004
(With Office Report on default)

C.A. No. 5160/2004
(With Office Report on default)

C.A. No. 5169/2004
(With Office Report on default)

C.A. No. 3464/2002
(With Office Report on default)

C.A. No. 5385/2002
(With Office Report on default)

C.A. No. 5740/2002
(With Office Report on default)

Date : 02/02/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For the parties:

Mr. K. L. Janjani, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Ms. Vaishali Dixit, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Shilpi Dey, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Kabir Dixit, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
M/s Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr. Rahul Prasanna Dave, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Rai, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Shrivastava, Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Divakar Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Abhisar Bairagi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, by way of last opportunity four
weeks' time is granted to do the needful.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER