

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
17156-17157/2013

No(s).

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TATA TELESERVICES LTD., HYDERABAD ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit and
c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 09/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Punit D. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has not filed an application for
amendment of cause title with certificate of incorporation i
n

respect to R.No.2, who is the sole respondent in SC 17157/2013. It

was already the last opportunity granted to the petitioner. Further

Signature Not Verified

opportunity is therefore, declined.

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.02.18

17:34:00 IST

Reason:

...2/-

Item No.29

Matters be placed before the Hon'ble Judges' in chamber for
further directions.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar