

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).26813/2008

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.
Petitioner(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

INDIAN OIL CORP.LTD.
Respondent(s)
(Office report on default)

Respondent

WITH SLP(C)Nos.30276/2008, 22425/2009, 22428/2009 and 36193/2009
(Office report on default)

Date : 11/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Visen,Adv.
Mr. K.M. Gupta,Adv.(Not present)
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sujit Keshri,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

is a Various office reports indicate that there
is a continuous default on the part of the petitioners,
including the State of Haryana, in not filing requisite set of paper books for the matter being listed before a larger Bench. The default is continuing since October, 2012.
e is By way of last opportunity, two weeks' time granted to do the needful.

Signature Not Verified

(Sarita Purohit)

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Date: 2015.02.19
11:40:21 IST

Court Master

Assistant Registrar

Reason: