

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3456-3459/2002

JINDAL INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5142/2004

SLP(C) No. 19051/2007
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6148-6152/2008
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1820/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18859/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 8841/2012
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9149/2012
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9293/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28173/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 37680/2012
(With Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.02.19

SLP(C) No. 8420/2013
16:41:20 IST
Reason:

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9693-9695/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 18/02/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. C. George Thomas,Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Malik,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R.,Adv.
M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates,Adv.
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. M. Paikaray,Adv.
Dr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Ambarish Pandey,Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Mr. Tapes K.Singh,Adv.
Mohd. Waquas,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Neha Malik,Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.
Mr. A. V. Rangam,Adv.
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Singh,Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

Item No.1

3

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 19051/2007, 6148-6152/2008,1820/2010, 28173/2012,
9693-9695 and 8420/2013

The office report indicates that although by order dated 13.11.2014 of this Court four weeks time, as last chance was given to the learned counsel for the appellants to comply with the terms of the Office Report, yet they have not done the needful so far. Viewed in that context, the matters shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 18859/2011

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his

behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules, if and when the connected ones get ready for listing.

SLP(C) No. 37680/2012

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of Order dated 13.11.2014 of this Court.

C.A. Nos. 3456-3459/2002

The office report indicates that Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Ld.Counsel has filed vakalatnama on behalf of the appellant No.7 Item No.1 4 but she has not taken NOC from the erstwhile Advocate Mr. Ejaj Maqbool. Four weeks time is granted to her to file the NOC.

C.A. Nos. 5142/2004, 8841, 9149 and 9293/2012

File not received.

List again on 25.4.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG