

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32256/2013

M/S NATIONAL ALUMINIUM CO. LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA &amp; ORS Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 25/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.  
Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, adv.  
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the respondent No.6 has stated that she does not need to file the counter affidavit. This is taken on record.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the file is that the respondent Nos.1-5 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj  
Date: 2015.02.27  
16:03:38 IST  
Reason: