

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC No(s). 3818/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/03/2014
in WP No. 25920/2007 passed by the High Court of A.P. at
Hyderabad)

GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and office
report)

Date : 27/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Sumanth Nookala, Adv.
For M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition
as well as on the prayer for interim relief.

Dasti, in addition is permitted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.3453 of 2002.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar