

SECTION - III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL © No. 7004 OF 2015

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/s. Hi-tech Gears Ltd.

.....Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Advocate on behalf of the Petitioner against the Final Order and Judgment dated 1st December, 2014 of the High Court of Rajasthan, Jaipur Bench in D.V. Civil Writ Petition No. 6367 of 2011.

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition © No. 91 of 2015 arising out of similar issue was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12th January, 2015 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to direct issue notice and list along with Civil Appeal No. 3453 of 2002. Copy of the Record of Proceedings dated 12th January, 2015 is enclosed herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 28th February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Advocate
F-10, Jangpura Extention, Opp Eros Cinema Hall,
New Delhi -14

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c1