

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4 &amp; 5 in

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 13806/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
09/01/2007 in CWJC No. 2739/2003 passed by the High Court Of  
Patna)

INDIAN OIL CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 23/03/2015 These applications were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, A.G.  
Mr. V.N. Koura, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Ms. Paramjeet Benipal, Adv.  
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.  
for M/s Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Charanjeet Kaur  
Date: 2015.03.26

16:51:40 IST  
Reason:

The petitioner/applicant shall continue to pay

the entire entry tax demand. If for any reason, the

petitioner/applicant succeeds in the special leave  
petition filed before this Court, the respondent(s)  
shall refund the amount of tax so deposited by the

2

petitioner/applicant within three months from the  
date of the order passed.

The arrears of the aforesaid entry tax be paid  
by the petitioner/applicant within eight weeks' time  
from today.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar