

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5740/2002

DINESH POUCHES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ANR.  
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None has appeared for the appellant. However,  
learned counsel for the respondents seeks two weeks  
time for reminding the earlier counsel on record.

Time, as prayed for, is allowed to do the  
needful.

(Neeta)  
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
Court Master