

ITEM NOS.13 TO 41

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
1962, 1979, 1989 and 1992 of 2015

No(s). 1960, 1961,

UTTAM (BHARAT) ELECTRICAL PVT. LTD. ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)
[@SLP(C)Nos.1943-2001 of 2015]

S.L.P.(C)No.2586, 5328 (@SLP(C)Nos.5310-5329/2015), 2583,
2478-2479, 2353-2357, 5120, 5925-5927, 8119, 7960, 8121-8122,
7956, 8080-8081, 8598, 6234-6235, 2526, 2305, 4531, 2523,
2480,3418-3419, 8118, 1599/2015 @ SLP(C)Nos.1599-1601/2015,
1338-1340, 414-421@SLP(C)Nos.411-421/2015, 7876-7877 AND WITH
SLP(C)No.1875-1876 of 2015.
AND WITH SLP(C)Nos.3634, 2312, 2324 and 8239 of 2015

FOR WITHDRAWAL

Date : 31/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr.H.D.Thanvi, Adv.
Mr.Mukul Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr.Anuj Bhandari, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Ms.Manju Jetley, Adv.

Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2015.06.01
14:19:13 IST

Mrs.K.Sarada Devi, Adv.
Mr.I.V.Kasyap, Adv.

Reason:

Mr.Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr.Pramod Tewari, Adv.

2

Dr.Vinod Kumar Tewari, Adv.

Mr.U.A.Rana, Adv.
Mrs.Mrinal Alkar Majumdar, Adv.
For M/s.Gagrat & Co., Advs.

Mr.Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)Nos.3634, 2312, 2324 and 8239 of 2015

Taken on board.

Common order in all the matters:

Learned counsel appearing for the respective petitioners,
on instructions, seeks permission of this Court to withdraw
the Special Leave Petitions.

Permission sought for is granted.

However, the petitioners shall continue to pay the Entry
Tax liability in full when the demand notices are issued and
served on the petitioners.

The order passed by us will not come in the way of the
authorities in deciding the application(s) for grant of
benefit(s) under the Amnesty Scheme that may be filed by the
petitioners.

The Special Leave Petitions are disposed of as withdrawn
with the aforesaid observation.

Ordered accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar

3

Revised

ITEM NOS.13 TO 41	COURT NO.1	SECTION III
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS		
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 1962, 1979, 1989 and 1992 of 2015	No(s).	1960, 1961,
UTTAM (BHARAT) ELECTRICAL PVT. LTD. ETC		Petitioner(s)
VERSUS		
STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.		Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report) [@SLP(C)Nos.1943-2001 of 2015]		

S.L.P.(C)No.2586, 5328 (@SLP(C)Nos.5310-5329/2015), 2583,
2478-2479, 2353-2357, 5120, 5925-5927, 8119, 7960, 8121-8122,
7956, 8080-8081, 8598, 6234-6235, 2526, 2305, 4531, 2523,

2480,3418-3419, 8118, 1600-1601, 1338-1340, 411-413, 7876-7877 AND
WITH SLP(C)No.1875-1876 of 2015.

AND WITH SLP(C)Nos.3634, 2312, 2324 and 8239 of 2015

FOR WITHDRAWAL

Date : 31/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr.H.D.Thanvi, Adv.
Mr.Mukul Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr.Anuj Bhandari, Adv.
Ms.Manju Jetley, Adv.

Mrs.K.Sarada Devi, Adv.
Mr.I.V.Kasyap, Adv.

Mr.Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr.Pramod Tewari, Adv.
Dr.Vinod Kumar Tewari, Adv.

4

Mr.U.A.Rana, Adv.
Mrs.Mrinal Alkar Majumdar, Adv.
For M/s.Gagrat & Co., Advs.

Mr.Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)Nos.3634, 2312, 2324 and 8239 of 2015

Taken on board.

Common order in all the matters:

Learned counsel appearing for the respective petitioners,
on instructions, seeks permission of this Court to withdraw
the Special Leave Petitions.

Permission sought for is granted.

However, the petitioners shall continue to pay the Entry
Tax liability in full when the demand notices are issued and
served on the petitioners.

The order passed by us will not come in the way of the
authorities in deciding the application(s) for grant of

Mr.Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)Nos.3634, 2312, 2324 and 8239 of 2015

Taken on board.

Common order in all the matters:

Learned counsel appearing for the respective petitioners,
on instructions, seeks permission of this Court to withdraw
the Special Leave Petitions.

Permission sought for is granted.

However, the petitioners shall continue to pay the Entry
Tax liability in full when the demand notices are issued and
served on the petitioners.

The order passed by us will not come in the way of the
authorities in deciding the application(s) for grant of
benefit(s) under the Amnesty Scheme that may be filed by the
petitioners.

The Special Leave Petitions are disposed of as withdrawn
with the aforesaid observation.

Ordered accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar