

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8231/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/08/2014  
in CWP No. 9636/2013 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh  
at Shimla)

RELIANCE JIO INFOCOMM LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 13/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.V.Viswanathan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.  
Mr.Shubhranshu Padhi, Adv.  
Mr.Somiran Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice.

There shall be interim stay of the operation of the  
impugned order on the petitioner depositing 50% of the tax  
liability under the provisions of the Himachal Pradesh Tax on  
Entry of Goods into Local Area Act, 2010 (for short 'the Act')  
for the past period and for the future, as and when the Demand

Notices are issued, the petitioner shall comply with those Demand Notices by paying out the entire tax liability.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar