

ITEM NO.62

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19051/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/12/2006 in WPC No. 19459/2006 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

ASST. COMMNR. OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. KOVALAM HOTELS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6148-6152/2008
(Office Report on default)

SLP(C) No. 1820/2010
(Office Report on default)

SLP(C) No. 28173/2012
(Office Report on default)

SLP(C) No. 8420/2013
(Office Report on default)

SLP(C) No. 9693-9695/2013
(Office Report on default)

Date: 13/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

Mr. Ambarish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.

Manita Verma, Adv.
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted
three weeks' time to file additional Paper Books in the matters.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER