

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3456-3459/2002

JINDAL INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5142/2004
C.A. No. 8841/2012
C.A. No. 9149/2012
C.A. No. 9293/2012
SLP(C) No. 37680/2012
C.A. No. 539/2013
C.A. No. 540/2013
C.A. No. 541/2013
C.A. No. 542/2013
C.A. No. 543/2013
C.A. No. 544/2013
C.A. No. 545/2013
C.A. No. 546/2013
C.A. No. 547/2013
C.A. No. 548/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 28/04/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Malik, adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, adv.
M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Ishan Gaur, adv.

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2015.04.29

M/s Karanjawala & Co., adv.

16:42:47 IST
Reason:

Mr. Tapeshe Kr. Singh, adv.
Mohd. Waquas, adv.

.....2

ITEM NO.1

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Akarsh Garg, adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar,Adv.
M/s. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.3456-3459/2002

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ms. Suruchi Aggarwal,Ld.counsel to comply with the terms of the order dated 18.02.2015 of this Court.

Civil Appeal No.5142/2004

Ld.counsel for the appellants shall within a period of four weeks comply with the terms of the office report.

Civil Appeal Nos.8841, 9149 & 9293/2012

These matters are of complete category. Therefore, the same shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

Civil Appeal Nos.539, 540, 541, 542, 543, 544, 545, 546, 547 & 548/2013

Ld.counsel for the Appellants shall within a week's time file six more sets of paper books in each matter.

SLP(C) No.37680/2012

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the order dated 04.12.2014 of this Court.

List again on 17.08.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB