

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL © No. 15354 OF 2015

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Sri Ganga Steel Enterprises (P) Ltd.

.....Petitioner

-Versus-

Commercial Tax Officer, Ponneri

.....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned has been filed by Ms. Geetha Kovilan,, Advocate on behalf of the Petitioner against the Final Judgment and Order dated 23rd February, 2015 of the High Court of Judicature at Madras in W.A.No. 312 of 2015.

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition © No. 15250 of 2015 @ SLP © CC No. 8282 of 2015 arising out of common relied upon order was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11th May, 2015 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to direct issue notice and tag with SLP © Nos. 6262-6263 of 2014 and the same are pending for hearing. Copy of the Record of Proceedings dated 11th May, 2015 is enclosed herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that SLP © Nos. 3675-3700 of 2014 @ SLP © CC Nos. 1014-1039 of 2014 referred to on Listing Proforma were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 31st January, 2014 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to direct issue notice and connect with SLP(C) Nos. 36112-36113 of 2013 which are further tagged with SLP © Nos. 34023-34026 of 2013 and the same are pending for hearing. Copy of the Record of Proceedings dated 31st January, 2014 is enclosed herewith.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 19th Day of May, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Ms. Geetha Kovilan,, Advocate
15, LGF Birbal Road,
Jungpura Ext.
New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR