

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8231/2015
RELIANCE JIO INFOCOMM LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 13/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Karanveer Jindal, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Advocate-on-Record undertakes to file the vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent-State of Himachal Pradesh within four weeks.

Await service in respect of all the respondents.
List again on 18.09.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

JG
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.07.15
15:52:33 IST
Reason: