

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6th February, 2015 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to direct issue notice and tag with SLP(C) No.91/2015 which is further tagged with Civil Appeal No.3453/2002 which is to be listed before the Constitution Bench of Nine Hon'ble Judges.

Petitioner has not filed the spare copies to get the show cause notice served upon the respondents in all the petitions, despite the effective opportunities.

All the matters be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar