

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 3163 @ SLP 3163-3164, 3318,
3321, 3466, 3635, 3666, 3969, 4198-4199 AND 4219, 4222-4226 OF 2015 @ SLP
4219-4227 OF 2015
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of KarnatakaPetitioner
Versus
M/s M.K. Agro Tech (P) Ltd.Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06th February, 2015 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to direct issue notice and tag with SLP (C) No. 91 of 2005 which is further tagged with Civil Appeal No. 3453 of 2002 which is to be listed before the Constitution Bench of Nine Hon'ble Judges.

It is submitted that Advocates for the Petitioners have not filed Spares Copies for issuing the Show Cause Notice so far. Hence, Show Cause Notice have not been issued in all the matters mentioned above so far.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioners have also not filed 6 SLP Paper Bookis for the purpose of listing the matters before the Nine Hon'ble Judges (3 SLP Paper Books already filed at the time of filing the SLPs).

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

Dated this the 20th Day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate,
138, New Lawyers Chambers,
Supreme Court of India,
New Delhi.
2. Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Advocate,
37, Lawyers' Chambers, Old Block
Supreme Court of India,
New Delhi.
3. Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Advocate,
B-9, Sagar Apartments,
7, Tilak Marg,
New Delhi.
4. Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Advocate,
53, Ground Floor, World Trade Centre,
Barakhamba Lane, New Delhi 110001.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c4