

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3163-3164/2015

MURLIWALA AGROTECH PVT. LTD. AND ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3318/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3321/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3466/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3635/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3666/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3969/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4198-4199/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4219-4227/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 22/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bishwabandhu, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6<sup>th</sup> February, 2015 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to direct issue notice and tag with SLP(C) No.91/2015 which is further tagged with Civil Appeal No.3453/2002 which is to be listed before the Constitution Bench of Nine Hon'ble Judges.

Petitioner has not filed the spare copies to get the show cause notice served upon the respondents in all the petitions, despite the effective opportunities.

All the matters be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar