

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 5 - 6  
(Application for Amendment of Cause Title)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 7 – 8  
(Applications for Clarification)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 17156-17157 OF 2013

State of Andhra Pradesh & Ors.

.....Petitioners

-Versus-

TATA Teleservices Ltd., Hyderabad etc.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The office report was listed before the Registrar Court on 24<sup>th</sup> July, 2014, when the following order was passed:-

**“The rubber stamps affixed on the proof of service shows that the name of the respondent – Company has been changed.**

**The learned counsel for the petitioner to clarify in this regard within four weeks.**

**List again on 8.10.2014.”**

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 10<sup>th</sup> July, 2015 filed an applications for Clarification and clarifying that the name of sole respondent Company in S.L.P. © No. 17157 of 2013 is not changed. The said applications have been registered as I.A. Nos. 7-8.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 13<sup>th</sup> July, 2015 filed an applications for amendment of cause title and prayed to amend the name of petitioner No. 1 as State of Telangana instead of State of Andhra Pradesh. The said applications have been registered as I.A. Nos. 5-6. Paper books of the above said Interlocutory Applications are placed with SLP paper books.

The said applications were listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

Dated this the 4<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy To:-

1. M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Advocates  
Andhra Pradesh Bhavan  
1, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110001.
  
2. Mr. Punit D. Tyagi, Advocate  
Antriksh Bhawan (6<sup>th</sup> Floor)  
22 K.G. Marg, New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c1