

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) CC NO. 14210, 14221 AND 14231
OF 2015
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLPs)

M/s Ashiana Housing Ltd. etc.etc.Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & & Ors.Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned have been filed by M/s. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Vikas Singh Jangra and Rabin Majumder, Advocates, on behalf of the Petitioners against the Final Judgment and dated 1st December, 2014 and 30th January, 2015 of the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan, Jaipur Bench, Jaipur in D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8805 of 2013, 8931 of 2011 and 2713 of 2009 respectively. There is a delay of 95, 81 and 145 days in filing and 22 days in refiling the SLPs, respectively.

It is submitted that Special leave Petition (Civil) No. 91 of 2015 arising out of similar issue was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12th January, 2015 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to direct issue notice and the same are further tagged with Civil Appeal No. 3453 of 2002 and the same is pending for hearing before the Constitution Bench of Nine Hon'ble Judges. Copy of the Record of proceedings dated 12th January, 2015 is enclosed herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that SLP (C) CC Nos. 14221 and 14231 of 2015 have been tagged with SLP (C) CC No. 14210 of 2015 as all are arising out of similar issue.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report

Dated this the 7th Day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Advocate,
95, Lawyers Chambers,
Supreme Court of India, New Delhi.
2. Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Advocate,
110, C.K. Daphtary Chambers,
Supreme Court of India
3. Mr. Rabin Majumder, Advocate,
55, G.L Sanghi Block,
Supreme Court of India
New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c4