

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 5-6, 7-8 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
Nos.
17156-17157/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/07/2011
in WP No. 14005/2007 and in WP No. 20354/2007 passed by the High
Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TATA TELESERVICES LTD., HYDERABAD ETC.
(For amendment of cause title and clarification)

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/08/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
M/s Venkat P. Law Associates, Adv.
Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ambarish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. 5-6/2015

These applications have been filed seeking amendment
of the cause title of petitioner no.1 as State of Telangana
instead of State of Andhra Pradesh (after the state
reorganization had taken place). The application is
Signature Not Verified

accordingly
Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra

allowed. The name of the petitioner no.1 be

Date: 2015.08.26
16:49:48 IST

substituted as State of Telangana.

Reason:

Amended cause title be
filed within two weeks.

2

I.A 7-8/2015

These applications have been filed clarifying that the
contesting respondent in SLP (C) No.17157 of 2013 (@ Writ
Petition No.20354/2007) is the same even after reorganization
of the State of Andhra Pradesh and only address has changed.
The petitioner does not want to change the address of the
contesting respondent as given in the array of the parties.
The submission is recorded.

The Registry to proceed the matter further.

(SWETA DHYANI)
Sr. P.A.

(RAJINDER KAUR)
Court Master