

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3456-3459/2002

JINDAL INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

- C.A. No. 5142/2004
- C.A. No. 9900-9903/2011
- C.A. No. 9167/2012
- SLP(C) No. 37680/2012
- C.A. No. 539/2013
- C.A. No. 540/2013
- C.A. No. 541/2013
- C.A. No. 542/2013
- C.A. No. 543/2013
- C.A. No. 544/2013
- C.A. No. 545/2013
- C.A. No. 546/2013
- C.A. No. 547/2013
- C.A. No. 548/2013
- SLP(C) No. 9176/2015
- SLP(C) No. 9188/2015
- SLP(C) No. 9348/2015
- SLP(C) No. 9386/2015
- (With Office Report)

Date : 28/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

- Ms.Akriti Chaubey,Adv.
- Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.
- Ms.Bharti Tyagi,Adv.
- Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.
- Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R.,Adv.
- Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2015.08.31
11:20:16 TLT
Reason:

- Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.
- M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates,Adv.
-2

ITEM NO.1

-2-

- Mr. Kunal Verma,Adv.
- Mr.S.K.Sarkar,adv.
- Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi,Adv.
- Mr.Keshav Rai,Adv.
- Mrs. K. Sarada Devi,Adv.
- Mr.Bishwabandhu,Adv.
- Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr. Prasanna Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Tapeshe Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Waqas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Akarsh Garg, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 3456-3459/2002

The office report is that although by order dated 28.04.2015 of this Court, four weeks time as last chance was given to Ms. Suruchi Aggarwal to comply with the terms of the order dated 18.02.2015 of this Court, yet she has not done the needful within3

ITEM NO.1

-3-

the period stipulated in the order. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

Civil Appeal No. 5142/2004

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld. counsel for the appellants to comply with the terms of the order dated 28.04.2015 of this Court.

Civil Appeal Nos. 539, 540, 541, 542, 543, 544, 545, 546, 547 & 548/2013

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld. counsel for the appellant to comply with the terms of the order dated 28.04.2015 of this Court.

Civil Appeal Nos. 9900-9903/2011 & 9167/2012

Ld. counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks comply with the terms of the office report failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

SLP(C) Nos. 9176, 9188, 9348 & 9386/2015

Ld. counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks comply with the term of the office report failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

List the matter again on 23.11.2015

SLP(C) No. 37680/2012

The office report indicates that although by order dated 28.04.2015 of this Court, four weeks time as last chance was given to the Ld. counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for the

service of notice to the unserved sole respondent, yet he has not done the needful within the period stipulated in the order. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB