

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 8231 OF 2015  
WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Reliance Jio Infocomm Ltd.

...Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Himachal Pradesh & Ors.

.....Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The Office Report was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13<sup>th</sup> July, 2015 when the following order was passed:-

**“Mr. Karanveer Jindal, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Advocate-on-Record undertakes to file the vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent-State of Himachal Pradesh within four weeks. Await service in respect of all the respondents. List again on 18.09.2015”**

It is submitted that Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Advocate, Advocate has on 6<sup>th</sup> August, 2015 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of all the three Respondents but she has not filed Counter Affidavit on their behalf so far.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

Dated this the 16<sup>th</sup> Day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Advocate,  
J-15, Jungpur Extn.,  
New Delhi – 110 014.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Advocate,  
17-B, I.P. Estte, IAEA House,  
New Delhi -02.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR