

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for Direction/Clarification of the Court's order dated 10.07.2015)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 40147 OF 2012

M/s Tata Sponge Iron Ltd.

.....Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Orissa & Ors.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The application above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7th September, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Reply to I.A. 4 of 2015 be filed in two weeks' time finally.
List immediately thereafter.”**

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent has not filed the reply of the application on Direction/Clarification above-mentioned so far.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 24th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. Sunil Kr. Jain, Advocate
B-9 Sagar Apartment,
6 Tilak Marg, New Delhi-110001
2. Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, Advocate
13, Lawyer's chamber.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR