

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 2541-2543 OF 2015 @
SLP(C) NOS. 2538-2543 OF 2015
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

H.D. Enterprises etc.etc.Petitioners

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Office Report was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court 24th July, 2015 when the following order was passed:-

**“Ld. Counsel for the petitioners shall within a week's time file the spare opies of the petition, whereafter notice shall be issued to the unserved respondents with utmost dispatch.
List the matter again on 01.10.2015”**

It is submitted that Advocates for the Petitioners have not filed Spares Copies for issuing the Show Cause Notice so far. Hence, Show Cause Notice could not be issued in all the matters mentioned above so far.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioners have also not filed 6 SLP Paper Bookis for the purpose of listing the matters before the Nine Hon'ble Judges (3 SLP Paper Books already filed at the time of filing the SLPs).

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

Dated this the 28th Day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

opy to:

1. Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate,
138, New Lawyers Chambers,
Supreme Court of India,
New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR