

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for direction)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 32256 OF 2013

M/s National Aluminium Co. Ltd.,

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

M/s State of Orissa & Ors.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Dr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Advocate has on 22nd September, 2015 filed an application for direction on behalf of the petitioner. The said application has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 5.

It is further submitted that there are six respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 and 6 are represented through Ms. Kirti R. Mishra and Mr. Rajan Narain, Advocates respectively. Service of notice is complete in the instant petition and the same is tagged with S.L.P. (C) No. 33923 of 2012.

The application for direction is listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders.

Dated this the 10th Day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. K.N. Tripathy, Advocate
G- 8, South Extn., 2
New Dlehi.
2. Ms. Kirti R. Mishra, Advocate
3. Mr. Rajan Narain, Advocate
Jeevan Vihar Building,
3, Parliament Street,
New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR