

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No(s).
16853/2015

JAGDISH PRASAD SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROOPWATI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

the A letter dated 24.9.2015 has been received from
petitioner requesting for the withdrawal of the prese
nt
petition. Keeping in view that the petition has yet not been
registered, the request is hereby accepted.

The unregistered special leave petition stands withdrawn.

(RACHNA GUPTA

A)

Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.10.15
17:59:48 IST
Reason: