

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for Direction/Clarification of the Court's order dated 01.07.2015)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 40147 OF 2012

M/s Tata Sponge Iron Ltd.

.....Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Orissa & Ors.

.....Respondents

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The application above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28<sup>th</sup> September, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Perused the letter dated 24.09.2015. In view of the request made by learned counsel for the respondent, list the matter after two weeks.”**

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 9<sup>th</sup> September, 2015 filed Application for Permission to file Additional Facts and Documents and the same has been registered as I.A. No. 5. Copies of the same are being circulated herewith.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Respondent has on 16<sup>th</sup> October, 2015, filed Reply affidavit with Affidavit in I.A. No. 4. Copies of the same are being circulated herewith.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 17<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. Sunil Kr. Jain, Advocate  
B-9 Sagar Apartment,  
6 Tilak Marg, New Delhi-110001
2. Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, Advocate  
13, Lawyer's chamber.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR