

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTIONPETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 9176 AND 26751 OF 2015
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

R.D.B. Cars Private Limited etc.Petitioners

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30th March, 2015 and 24th September, 2015 respectively when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to direct issue notice and tag with Civil Appeal No. 3453 of 2002 which is to be listed before the Constitution Bench of Nine Hon'ble Judges.

It is submitted that Advocates for the Petitioner has not filed Spares Copies for issuing the Show Cause Notice so far. Hence, Show Cause Notice could not be issued in the matter mentioned above so far.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has also not filed 6 SLP Paper Bookis for the purpose of listing the matters before the Nine Hon'ble Judges (3 SLP Paper Books already filed at the time of filing the SLPs).

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

Dated this the 19th Day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

opy to:

1. Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate,
138, New Lawyers Chambeers,
Supreme Court of India,
New Delhi.
2. Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Advocate,
F-10, LGF,
Jangpura Extension,
New Delhi 14

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR