

SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 5142 OF 2004, 9900-9903 OF 2011, 9167 OF 2012, 539, 540, 541,
542, 543, 544, 545, 546, 547 & 548 OF 2013

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

....APPELLANTS

VERSUS

RENKA (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 28th August, 2015, when he passed the following Order : -

Civil Appeal No. 5142 of 2004

"Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld. Counsel for the appellants to comply with the terms of the order dated 28.04.2015 of this Court."

Civil Appeal No. 9900-9903 of 2011 & 9167 of 2012

" Ld. Counsel for the appellant shall within a period of our weeks comply with the terms of the office report failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date."

Civil Appeal Nos. 539, 540, 541, 542, 543, 544, 545, 546, 547 & 548 of 2013

"Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld. Counsel for the appellant to comply with the terms of the order dated 28.04.2015 of this Court."

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5142 OF 2004

It is submitted that pursuant to above order Advocate for Appellant has not filed Application for Amendment of cause title so far.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9900-9903 OF 2011 & 9167 OF 2012

It is submitted that Advocate for the Appellant has on 20th November, 2015 filed six more sets of paper books in C.A. No. 9167 of 2012 but in C.A. No. 9900-9903 of 2011, he has not filed 6 more sets of paper books so far. Since matters are referred to nine Hon'ble Judges Bench.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 539, 540, 541, 542, 543, 544, 545, 546, 547 & 548 OF 2013

It is submitted that pursuant to order quoted above Advocate for Appellant has on 20th November, 2015 filed 6 more sets of paper books in C.A. Nos. 543, 544, 545, 546, 547 and 548 of 2013 but in rest of the matters Advocate for the Appellant has not filed 6 more sets of paper books so far. Since these matters are tagged with Civil Appeal No. 3453 of 2002 which is referred to nine Hon'ble Judges Bench.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 21ST DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate.
Mr. Tapes Kumar Singh., Advocate.
Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate.
M/s K.J. John & Co., Advocate.
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Advocate.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Advocate.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Advocate.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Advocate.
M/s Karanjawala & Co., Advocate.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR