

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 5142/2004

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RENKA (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9900-9903/2011

C.A. No. 9167/2012

C.A. No. 539/2013

C.A. No. 540/2013

C.A. No. 541/2013

C.A. No. 542/2013

C.A. No. 543/2013

C.A. No. 544/2013

C.A. No. 545/2013

C.A. No. 546/2013

C.A. No. 547/2013

C.A. No. 548/2013

SLP(C) No. 9176/2015

SLP(C) No. 26751/2015

(With Office Report)

Date : 23/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Vibhu Tiwari,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr.C.M.Sundram Iyer,Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma,Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi,Adv.

.....2

For Respondent(s) Mr.Pratap Venugopal,Adv.
 M/s. K. J. John & Co.,Adv.

 Ms. Bharti Tyagi,Adv.

 Mr.Shaantanu Jain,Adv.
 Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

 Mr. Ajay Kumar,Adv.

 Ms.Anisha Mitra,Adv.
 M/s. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

 Mr.Shambo Nandy,Adv.
 Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

 Mr.Tapesh Kr.Singh,Adv.
 Mohd.Waquas,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.5142/2004, 9900-9903/2011

Ld.counsel for the appellant/petitioner has failed to comply the order dated 28.08.2015 of this Court despite opportunities given. Therefore, these matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

SLP(C) No.26751/2015

Three weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the term of the office report.

.....3

ITEM NO.1

-3-

Civil Appeal Nos.539,540,541 & 542/2013 & SLP(C)9176/2015

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has stated that he has on 20.11.2015 complied with the terms of the office report. If the requisites have been filed, notice shall be issued to the respondents with utmost dispatch.

List the matter again on 28.01.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB