

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 29119 of 2014

Rathi Steel & Power Ltd.

...Petitioner

-VERSUS-

State of Orissa & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The office report was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 22nd September, 2015 when the following order was passed:-

“Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent No. 6 shall be taken by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served. The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

List the matter again on 08.12.2015.”

It is submitted that fresh show cause notice was issued on 19th October, 2015 to the unserved respondent No. 6 by registered A.D. Post. Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing the notice has been received back from respondent No. 6 so far. Dasti notice for effecting service on the unserved respondent No. 6 was also handed over to the counsel for the petitioner with a request to file affidavit of service alongwith proof of service but the counsel for the petitioner has not filed the same so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for respondent No. 1 to 5 has not filed counter affidavit so far.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

Dated this the 7th day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Pramit Saxena, Advocate
105, Old Lawyers Chamber.
2. Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Advocate
N-24/A, (LGF) Jangpura Extension,
New Delhi-110014.
3. Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, Advocate
203, C.K. Daphtary Lawyers Chambers.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR