

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 411-421, 1599-1601, 9176,
23673-23674 AND 26751 Of 2015

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/s. K. P. Automobiles Pvt. Ltd.Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

SLP (C) Nos. 411-421 AND 1599-1601 OF 2015

The Office Report was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 23rd September, when the following Order was passed:-

“Respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

List again on 9.12.2015. ”

SLP (C) Nos. 411-421 OF 2015

It is submitted that Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate who appeared and accepted the notice before Hon'ble Court on behalf of all the three Respondents/State. has neither filed Vakalatnama/ Appearance nor Counter Affidavit so far.

SLP (C) No. 1599-1601 OF 2015

It is submitted that Counsel for the Respondents has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

Dated this the 12th Day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Mukul Kumar, Advocate
29, Lawyers' Chambers
Supreme Court of India.
2. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate
(Standing Counsel for the State of Rajasthan)
69, Lawyers' Chambers

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR