

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No. 21955/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/07/2015
in WP No. 9752/2015 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

M/S ANDHRA CEMENT LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2015(with c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date : 18/01/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in refiling the Special Leave Petition is condoned.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER