

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 8231 OF 2015

Reliance Jio Infocomm Ltd.,

...Petitioner

-VERSUS-

State of Himachal Pradesh & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The office report was listed before Ld. Registrar Court on 7th December, 2015 when the following order was passed:-

“Four weeks time as last chance is given to all the respondents to file the counter affidavit.

List the matter again on 09.02.2016.”

It is submitted that counsel for Respondent No.2 has on 5th January, 2016 filed counter affidavit on behalf of all the three respondents.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court.

Dated this the 8th Day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. K.R.Sasiprabhu, Advocate,
J-15, Jangpura Extn.,
2. Mr. Pragati Neekhara, Advocate
17-B, I.P. Estate
New Delhi.-110002.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

