

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 16-18

(Applications for Stay)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 19-21

(Applications for exemption from filing Official Translation)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 315-317 OF 2015

Tata Sky Ltd.

...Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Ms. Shally Bhasin, Advocate has on 3rd February, 2016 filed an applications for stay and exemption from filing Official Translation. The said applications have been registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 16-18 and 19-21 respectively.

The said applications were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 4th February, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Post the application(s) for stay before an appropriate Bench in the next week.

It is further submitted that instant petitions are related to Entry Tax and connected with S.L.P.(C) No. 91 of 2015 (main matter is C.A. No. 3453 of 2002). The batch of Entry Tax matters has been referred to Constitutional Bench (Nine Judges Bench) and pending for hearing.

It is lastly submitted that there are three respondents and the same are represented through Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate. Counter affidavit has been filed and the copies of the same have been included in the paper books.

The above said applications are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 8th February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Ms. Shally Bhasin, Advocate
34, Babar Lane, First Floor,
Bengali Market, New Delhi.
2. Ms. Ruchi Kohli,
(Standing Counsel for the State of Rajasthan)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c3