

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 16-18/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
315-317/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/12/2014  
in DBCWP No. 8934/2011 01/12/2014 in DBCWP No. 405/2014 01/12/2014  
in DBCWP No. 10736/2013 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan at  
Jaipur)

TATA SKY LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS ETC  
(for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/02/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V. Viswanath, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Shally Bhasin, Adv.  
Mr. Chetanya Sajaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG (Rajasthan)  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ishu Prayas, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

and Subject to the petitioner depositing in full the tax amount  
and interest for the assessment year 2013-2014, 2014-2015 a  
nd 2015-2016 and also subject to the petitioner depositing 50% of the  
amount of penalty levied for the said assessment years, recovery of  
balance amount of penalty only shall remain stayed.

Signature Not Verified I.A. Nos.16-18 of 2016 are disposed of accordingly.

Digitally signed by

ASHOK RAJ SINGH

Date: 2016.02.17

16:57:11 IST

Reason:

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(Veena Khara)  
Court Master