

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 29119 of 2014

Rathi Steel & Power Ltd.

...Petitioner

-VERSUS-

State of Orissa & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The office report was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 8th December, 2015 when the following order was passed:-

“Four weeks time is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the respondent No. 6.

List again on 15.2.2016.”

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit of service alongwith proof of dasti service in respect of respondent No. 6 so far.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

Dated this the 12th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Pramit Saxena, Advocate
105, Old Lawyers Chamber.
2. Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Advocate
N-24/A, (LGF) Jangpura Extension,
New Delhi-110014.
3. Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, Advocate
203, C.K. Daphtary Lawyers Chambers.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c3