

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No.11592/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/10/2014
in CMWP No. 57699/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

KEDARNATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF REVENUE AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 04/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. R. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four week's time is granted to the learned counsel for
the petitioner to cure the defects as pointed out by the
Registry in office report dated 01st February, 2016.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
RASHMI DHYANI
Date: 2016.03.08
17:25:30 IST
Reason: