

ITEM NO.601

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 6/2016 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 32256/201

3

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/10/2012
in WPC No. 15519/2010 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At
Cuttack)

M/S NATIONAL ALUMINIUM CO. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For interim relief and office report)

Date : 11/03/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Petitioner(s)/
ApplicantMr. Jagdeep Dhankhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Parida, Adv.
Mr. M.A. Aleem Majid, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Issue notice in the application (I.A.No.6 of 2016) for

interim relief filed by the petitioner-company.

Signature Not Verified

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, learned counsel for t

he

Digitally signed by

Mahabir Singh

Date: 2016.03.12

respondent-State of Orissa, accepts notice on behalf of the

11:24:52 IST

Reason:

respondent-State.

She prays for and is granted three weeks'

2

time to file a reply to this application.

The reply shall

inter alia set out the outstanding liability towards entry tax

assessed against the petitioner-company upto date as also that assessed against the petitioners in the connected special leave petitions, referred to in our Order dated 9th April, 2013, Annexure-A to the application, and other similar matters, if any, pending before this Court in which this Court has passed orders staying recovery of the outstanding. In case the needful is not done within the time granted, the Commissioner of Commercial Tax of State of Orissa shall remain present in-person with the relevant record on the next date of hearing.

Post on Wednesday, the 13th April, 2016.

Pending further orders from this Court and subject to the petitioner-company depositing the principal amount assessed towards entry tax within two weeks from today, the recovery of the amount towards penalty shall remain stayed. The amount already paid by the petitioner-company shall be adjusted.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER