

ITEM NO.818

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).2390/2015  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/12/2014  
in DBCWP No. 4548/2012 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at  
Jaipur)

M/S MESTO MINERALS INDIA (P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/03/2016 These petitions were mentioned today.

WITH

S.L.P. (C) No.12838 of 2015

S.L.P. (C) No.4481 of 2015

S.L.P. (C) No.7004 of 2015

S.L.P. (C) No.6093 of 2015

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks leave to withdraw these special leave petitions reserving liberty for the petitioners to seek such redress as may be legally permissible before the appropriate authority.

The special leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn with liberty prayed for.

It is made clear that we have not expressed any opinion on the merits or the contentions that may be open to the petitioners to raise before the appropriate authority.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(Veena Khara)  
Court Master