

" ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 4/2015 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 8204/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/02/2008  
in WP No. 48/2008 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

M/S. TATA SPONGE IRON LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions/clarification of court's order dated 2.7.2015 and  
office report)

WITH I.A. No.4/2015 in SLP(C) No. 40147/2012  
(For Direction/clarification of court's order dated 1.7.2015 and  
office Report)

Date: 04/04/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Bibekananda Mohanti,Adv.  
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.  
Ms. Apurva Upmanyu,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post along with SLP(C)No.32256 of 2013 and connected  
matters.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Mahabir Singh  
Date: 2016.04.04  
16:14:25 IST  
Reason: