

time to file a reply to this application. The reply shall inter alia set out the outstanding liability towards entry tax assessed against the petitioner-company upto date as also that assessed against the petitioners in the connected special leave petitions, referred to in our Order dated 9th April, 2013, Annexure-A to the application, and other similar matters, if any, pending before this Court in which this Court has passed orders staying recovery of the outstanding. In case the needful is not done within the time granted, the Commissioner of Commercial Tax of State of Orissa shall remain present in-person with the relevant record on the next date of hearing.

Post on Wednesday, the 13th April, 2016.

Pending further orders from this Court and subject to the petitioner-company depositing the principal amount assessed towards entry tax within two weeks from today, the recovery of the amount towards penalty shall remain stayed. The amount already paid by the petitioner-company shall be adjusted.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER