

&TEM NO.8

IN COURT NO.1 SECTION III  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.86/2016  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/07/2015  
in WP No. 9750/2015 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)  
M/S. JAYPEE CEMENT CORP. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA AND ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With interim relief and office report)  
WITH S.L.P.(C) No.72/2016  
(With interim relief and office report)  
S.L.P.(C) No.2057/2016  
(With interim relief and office report)  
Date: 22/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kaustuv P. Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kirti R. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. Kirti R. Mishra, learned counsel submits that  
she will enter appearance on behalf of all the respondents in  
all the matters and, therefore, no further steps need be  
taken.

Counter affidavit shall be filed within eight weeks  
hence. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within eight  
weeks therefrom.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master