

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL © NO. 33344 OF 2011

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

The Commercial Tax Officer,
Andhra Pradesh & Anr.

...Petitioners

-VERSUS-

M/s Cama Properties (L) Ltd.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that instant petition is related to Entry Tax and tagged with S.L.P. © Nos. 8053-8077 (Main matter of Entry Tax is C.A. No. 3453 of 2002). Entry Tax matters have been referred to Constitutional Bench (Nine Judge) and pending for hearing.

It is further submitted that show cause notice was issued to sole respondent earlier through registered A.D. Post. Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing the notice has received back . Counsel for the petitioner has neither filed six extra paper books of SLP nor taken any fresh steps for effecting service of notice on unserved sole respondent so far despite this Registry's repeated requests.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for order.

Dated this the 28th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate,
Andhra Pradesh Bhawan
1 Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110001.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c1