

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A> No. 8 of 2011 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 23990/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/09/2009  
in WPT No. 1336/2007 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At  
Bilaspur)

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATISGARH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/04/2016 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manidner Singh, ASG,  
Mr. Kaushik Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Applicant: Mr. Jugal Kishore Guilda, Adv.  
Mr. A.P.Mayee, Adv.  
Mr. A.Silvin Raja, Adv.

For Respondent: Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post I.A. No. 8 of 2011 on Wednesday i.e. 11.05.2016  
before an appropriate Bench.

(Shashi Sareen)  
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master