

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 69-75

(Application for withdrawal of the SLP(C) Nos. 2970, 2971, 2979, 2986,  
2988, 2989 and 2993 of 2015)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL © Nos. 2966-2999 OF  
2015

M/s Ganpati Dyetex Pvt. Ltd. Etc.

...Petitioners

-VERSUS-

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. Merusagar Samanthy, Advocate for the petitioners has on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2016 filed an applications for withdrawal of SLP(C) Nos. 2970, 2971, 2979, 2986, 2988, 2989 and 2993 of 2015. The said applications have been registered as I.A. Nos. 69-75. Paper books of the said applications are placed with SLP paper books.

It is further submitted that pursuant to Court's Order dated 30<sup>th</sup> January, 2015, notice was issued to all the respondents as well as to Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Standing Counsel for the State of Rajasthan but she has not filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of the said respondents so far.

It is lastly submitted that instant matters are related to Entry Tax and the same are tagged with C.A. No. 3453 of 2002 (main matter). The Entry Tax matters have been referred to the Constitutional Bench (9 Judges) and the same are pending for hearing.

The applications for withdrawal of SLP(C) Nos. 2970, 2971, 2979, 2986, 2988, 2989 and 2993 of 2015 are listed before the Hon'ble Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

Dated this the 29<sup>th</sup> Day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Merusagar Samanthy, Advocate
2. Ms. Ruchi Kohli,  
(Standing Counsel for the State of Rajasthan)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c3