

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 411-421/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/12/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur Bench, Jaipur in D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7209 of 2008, 7725 of 2008, 7730 of 2008, 9867 of 2008, 9868 of 2008, 28 of 2009, 1630 of 2009, 14403 of 2009, 14405 of 2009, 15533 of 2009 and 3625 of 2013).

M/S.K.P.AUTOMOTIVES PVT.LTD ETC.ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS ETC.ETC

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 02/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pachauri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

As prayed, order dated 29.4.2016 is modified to the extent that SLP(C)No. 411 of 2015 is dismissed as withdrawn.

Remaining matters shall be kept pending.

(Jyoti Gupta)

(Saroj Saini)

Sr. PA

Court Master