

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 33923 OF 2012, 8204 OF 2008, 33954, 37712, 40147, 36187, 40146, 37455, 37728, 37708-37709, 38304, 38919 OF 2012, 449, 1426, 8939, 9844, 16867, 16869, 16870, 11060, 27001-27002, 32256, 30986, 33600 OF 2013, 29119 OF 2014, 72, 2057 AND 86 OF 2016

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6

(Application for Interim relief in S.L. P.(C) No. 32256 of 2013)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for direction/Clarification of order dated 2<sup>nd</sup> July, 2015 in S.L. P.(C) Nos. 8204 of 2008 and 40147 of 2012)

M/s Vedanta Aluminium Ltd. Etc.

...Petitioners

-VERSUS-

State of Orissa & Ors.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that Interlocutory Application No. 6 of 2016 (Application for Interim Relief) in S.L. P.(C) No. 32256 of 2013 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27<sup>th</sup> April, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Heard.**

**Post this application along with connected matters, a list whereof shall be furnished to the Registry by Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, learned counsel for the State of Orissa, within two days from today.**

**Post on Wednesday, the 11<sup>th</sup> May, 2016.”**

It is further submitted that counsel for the respondents Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, Standing Counsel for the State of Orissa has on 28<sup>th</sup> April, 2016 supplied list of connected matters and the same are being listed before the Hon'ble Court.

**It is submitted that Hon'ble Court has been directed issue of notice on various dates and Service position in each of the matter is as under:-**

**S.L.P.(C) NO. 33923 OF 2012**

It is submitted that there are five respondents in this matter. Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, Advocate has already filed Vakalatnama/Appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of all the Respondents. Copies of the counter affidavit have been included in the paper books.

**S.L.P.(C) NO. 8204 OF 2008**

The matter was listed on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2008 alongwith connected matters when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Issue notice.  
Stay refused.”**

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the four respondents/State in the matter Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of all the Respondents but has not filed counter affidavit so far. The matter was again listed on 4<sup>th</sup> December, 2008 when the Court was directed to list this matter alongwith Civil Appeal No. 3453 of 2002 and connected matters.

It is submitted that Civil Appeal No. 3453 of 2002 is related to Entry Tax and referred to Constitution Bench. The said appeal is pending for hearing.

It is further submitted that Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Advocate for the petitioner has on 10<sup>th</sup> August, 2015 filed an application for direction/clarification of this Court's order dated 2<sup>nd</sup> July, 2015. The said application was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4<sup>th</sup> April, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Post along with SLP(C) No. 32256 of 2013 and connected matters.**

**S.L.P.(C) NO. 33954 OF 2012**

It is submitted that there are two respondents in this matter. Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, Advocate has already filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of

both the Respondents, and has also filed Counter Affidavit. Copies of the counter affidavit have been included in the paper books.

**S.L.P.(C) NO. 37712 OF 2012**

It is submitted that there are Four respondents in this matter. Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, Advocate has already filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of both the Respondents, and has also filed Counter Affidavit. Copies of the counter affidavit have been included in the paper books.

**S.L.P.(C) NOS. 40146 AND 40147 OF 2012**

It is submitted that there are Six common respondents in these matters. Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 are contesting respondents and respondent No. 6 is proforma respondent. Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, Advocate has already filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1 to 5 and she has also filed Counter Affidavit in both the matters. Copies of the counter affidavit have been included in the paper books. A.D. Card duly signed has been received in respect of respondent No. 6 but no one has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of the said respondent so far.

It is further submitted that Interlocutory Application No. 4 of 2015 (Application for Directions/Clarification) was lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4<sup>th</sup> April, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to direct to list alongwith SLP No. 32256 of 2013 and connected matters.

**S.L.P.(C) NO. 36187 OF 2012**

It is submitted that there are Five respondents in this matter. Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, Advocate has already filed Vakalatnama/Appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of all the Respondents. Copies of the counter affidavit have been included in the paper books.

**S.L.P.(C) NO. 37455 OF 2012**

It is submitted that there are Three respondents in this matter. Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, Advocate has already filed Vakalatnama/Appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of all the three Respondents. Copies of the counter affidavit have been included in the paper books.

**S.L.P.(C) NO. 37728 OF 2012**

It is submitted that there are Three respondents in this matter. Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, Advocate has already filed Vakalatnama/Appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of all the Respondents. Copies of the counter affidavit have been included in the paper books.

**S.L.P.(C) NOS. 37708-37709 OF 2012**

It is submitted that there are Three respondents in this matter. Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, Advocate has already filed Vakalatnama/Appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of all the Respondents. Copies of the counter affidavit have been included in the paper books.

**S.L.P.(C) NO. 38304 OF 2012**

It is submitted that there are Five respondents in this matter. Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, Advocate has already filed Vakalatnama/Appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of all the Respondents. Copies of the counter affidavit have been included in the paper books.

**S.L.P.(C) NO. 38919 OF 2012**

It is submitted that there are Four respondents in this matter. Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, Advocate has already filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of all the Respondents, but has not filed Counter Affidavit.

**S.L.P.(C) NO. 449 OF 2013**

It is submitted that there are Five respondents in this matter. Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, Advocate has already filed Vakalatnama/Appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of all the Respondents. Copies of the counter affidavit have been included in the paper books.

**S.L.P.(C) NO. 1426 OF 2013**

It is submitted that there are Four respondents in this matter. Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, Advocate has already filed Vakalatnama/Appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of all the Respondents. Counsel for the petitioner has filed

rejoinder affidavit. Copies of the counter affidavit and rejoinder affidavit have been included in the paper books.

**S.L.P.(C) NO. 8939 OF 2013**

It is submitted that there are three respondents in this matter. Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, Advocate has already filed Vakalatnama/Appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of all the Respondents. Copies of the counter affidavit have been included in the paper books.

**S.L.P.(C) NO. 9844 OF 2013**

It is submitted that there are three respondents in this matter. Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, Advocate has already filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of all the Respondents, but has not filed Counter Affidavit.

**S.L.P.(C) NO. 16867 OF 2013**

It is submitted that there are six respondents in this matter. Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, Advocate has already filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of all the Respondents, but has not filed Counter Affidavit.

**S.L.P.(C) NO. 16869 OF 2013**

It is submitted that there are six respondents in this matter. Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, Advocate has already filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of all the Respondents, but has not filed Counter Affidavit.

**S.L.P.(C) NO. 16870 OF 2013**

It is submitted that there are six respondents in this matter. Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, Advocate has already filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of all the Respondents, but has not filed Counter Affidavit.

**S.L.P.(C) NO. 11060 OF 2013**

It is submitted that there are Three respondents in this matter. Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, Advocate has already filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of all the Respondents, but has not filed Counter Affidavit.

**S.L.P.(C) NOS. 27001-27002 OF 2013**

It is submitted that there are six respondents in these matter. Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Advocate has already filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of all the Respondents, but has not filed Counter Affidavit.

**S.L.P.(C) NO. 32256 OF 2013**

It is submitted that there are six respondents in this matter. Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 are contesting respondents and respondent No. 6 is proforma respondent. Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 and respondent No. 6 are represented through Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra and Mr. Rajan Narain, Advocates respectively. Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, Advocate for respondent Nos. 1 to 5 has filed counter affidavit. Counsel for the petitioner has also filed rejoinder affidavit. Copies of counter affidavit and rejoinder affidavit have been included in the paper books.

**S.L.P.(C) NO. 30986 OF 2013**

It is submitted that there are Five respondents in this matter. Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, Advocate has already filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of the respondents but has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

**S.L.P.(C) NO. 33600 OF 2013**

It is submitted that there are Four respondents in this matter. Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, Advocate has already filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of all the Respondents, but has not filed Counter Affidavit.

**S.L.P.(C) NO. 29119 OF 2014**

It is submitted that there are five contesting respondents and respondent No. 6 is proforma respondent. Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 5 but has not filed counter affidavit so far. Proforma respondent No. 6 has been served with dasti notice on 26<sup>th</sup> December, 2015 but no one has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of the said respondent so far.

**S.L.P.(C) NOS. 86, 72 AND 2057 OF 2016**

It is submitted that there are three respondents in each matter. Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, Advocate has on 26<sup>th</sup> April, 2016 filed Vakalatnama /Appearance on behalf of all the respondents in all the matters but she has not filed Counter Affidavit on their behalf so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 10<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, Advocate
2. Mr. K.N. Tripathy, Advocate
3. Mr. Rajan Narain, Advocate
4. Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Advocate
5. Mr. Syed Shid Hussain Rizvi, Advocate
6. Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate
7. Mr. R. Chandrachud, Advocate
8. Ms. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Advocate
9. Mr. C.K. Ganguly, Advocate
10. Mr. Sibashish Mishra, Advocate
11. M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., Advocates
12. M/s Gagrat & Co., Advocates
13. M/s Khaitan & Co., Advocates
14. Mr. Vikas Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR