

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29119/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/10/2012
in WP No. 3515/2008 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

RATHI STEEL AND POWER LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 11/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramit Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER