

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 5740/2002

DINESH POUCHES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8240/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 05/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Rishabh Sancheti,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.S.Shamshery,AAG,
Ms.Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report is that both the matters have been referred to the Nine Judges Bench and are to be listed on 19th July,2016. List accordingly.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB