

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
1943-2001/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/12/2014 in DBWP No. 15793/2011 11/12/2014 in DBWP No. 7852/2007 11/12/2014 in DBWP No. 1446/2007 11/12/2014 in DBWP No. 7853/2007 11/12/2014 in DBWP No. 3823/2008 11/12/2014 in DBWP No. 4882/2006 11/12/2014 in DBWP No. 6701/2006 11/12/2014 in DBWP No. 240/2007 11/12/2014 in DBWP No. 7384/2008 11/12/2014 in DBWP No. 2945/2009 11/12/2014 in DBWP No. 6644/2009 11/12/2014 in DBWP No. 7603/2010 11/12/2014 in DBWP No. 6910/2006 11/12/2014 in DBWP No. 7716/2010 11/12/2014 in DBWP No. 7717/2010 11/12/2014 in DBWP No. 6167/2010 11/12/2014 in DBWP No. 9741/2010 11/12/2014 in DBWP No. 1745/2007 11/12/2014 in DBWP No. 2695/2009 11/12/2014 in DBWP No. 7301/2009 11/12/2014 in DBWP No. 8767/2009 11/12/2014 in DBWP No. 11850/2009 11/12/2014 in DBWP No. 11854/2009 11/12/2014 in DBWP No. 11855/2009 11/12/2014 in DBWP No. 11856/2009 11/12/2014 in DBWP No. 8521/2010 11/12/2014 in DBWP No. 9232/2010 18/12/2014 in DBWP No. 10384/2013 11/12/2014 in DBWP No. 5868/2014 18/12/2014 in DBWP No. 6911/2006 18/12/2014 in DBWP No. 10387/2013 01/12/2014 in DBWP No. 9866/2008 11/12/2014 in DBWP No. 4883/2006 11/12/2014 in DBWP No. 4887/2006 11/12/2014 in DBWP No. 4889/2006 11/12/2014 in DBWP No. 4891/2006 11/12/2014 in DBWP No. 6356/2006 11/12/2014 in DBWP No. 4342/2011 11/12/2014 in DBWP No. 5715/2011 11/12/2014 in DBWP No. 5742/2011 11/12/2014 in DBWP No. 4576/2012 11/12/2014 in DBWP No. 8103/2012 11/12/2014 in DBWP No. 3794/2009 18/12/2014 in DBWP No. 567/2007 18/12/2014 in DBWP No. 569/2007 11/12/2014 in DBWP No. 4885/2006 11/12/2014 in DBWP No. 4888/2006 11/12/2014 in DBWP No. 4890/2006 11/12/2014 in DBWP No. 4892/2006 11/12/2014 in DBWP No. 7334/2011 11/12/2014 in DBWP No. 3384/2010 18/12/2014 in DBWP No. 4260/2007 18/12/2014 in DBWP No. 5362/2010 18/12/2014 in DBWP No. 8700/2013 18/12/2014 in DBWP No. 8766/2013 18/12/2014 in DBWP No. 10385/2013 18/12/2014 in DBWP No. 12092/2011 18/12/2014 in DBWP No. 10361/2013 18/12/2014 in DBWP No. 10386/2013 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

UTTAM (BHARAT) ELECTRICAL PVT. LTD. ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.
(For withdrawal of SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manu Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 1 is allowed.

The Special Leave Petition (C) No.1963 of 2015 is
dismissed as withdrawn.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(SAROJ GAUR)
COURT MASTER