

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1-2/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 11458-11465/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/12/2014 in DBCWP No. 9602/2012 01/12/2014 in DBCWP No. 12793/2012 01/12/2014 in DBCWP No. 3264/2011 01/12/2014 in DBCWP No. 1724/2013 01/12/2014 in DBCWP No. 11198/2009 01/12/2014 in DBCWP No. 2583/2011 01/12/2014 in DBCWP No. 1723/2013 01/12/2014 in DBCWP No. 2505/2011 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)

M/S. RAJASTHAN PRIME STEEL PROCESSING
CENTRE PRIVATE LTD. AND ETC. ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(for withdrawal of SLP)

Date : 11/07/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pushpinder Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anurag Rana, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 1-2 are allowed.

Special Leave Petition (C) Nos.11463 & 11464 of 2015
are dismissed as withdrawn.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(SAROJ GAUR)
COURT MASTER