

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.
4673/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/12/2014
in DBCWP No.7729/2008 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at
Jaipur)

M/S. VIJAY SOLVEX LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal of SLP)

Date : 11/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR
Mr. Ranjay Kr. Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.2/2016 is allowed.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

Pending I.A.(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(SAROJ GAUR)
COURT MASTER