

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5310-5329/2015  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/12/2014  
in DBCWP No. 2787/2011 11/12/2014 in DBCWP No. 2868/2007 11/12/2014  
in DBCWP No. 3740/2009 19/01/2015 in DBCWP No. 3983/2012 18/11/2014  
in DBCWP No. 4421/2013 18/11/2014 in DBCWP No. 4499/2013 19/01/2015  
in DBCWP No. 459/2008 11/12/2014 in DBCWP No. 4692/2009 11/12/2014  
in DBCWP No. 4876/2010 11/12/2014 in DBCWP No. 5412/2006 11/12/2014  
in DBCWP No. 5609/2006 11/12/2014 in DBCWP No. 5832/2006 11/12/2014  
in DBCWP No. 5835/2006 11/12/2014 in DBCWP No. 6216/2006 11/12/2014  
in DBCWP No. 6787/2012 11/12/2014 in DBCWP No. 6843/2012 11/12/2014  
in DBCWP No. 7102/2006 11/12/2014 in DBCWP No. 8696/2010 11/12/2014  
in DBCWP No. 9085/2010 11/12/2014 in DBCWP No. 9087/2010 passed by  
the High Court of Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

SUZUKI SYNTHETICS PVT. LTD & ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 07/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishabh S. Seti, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in SLP (C)  
No.5310 of 2015 seeks leave to withdraw the said special leave  
petition.

The SLP (C) No.5310 of 2015 is accordingly dismissed as  
withdrawn.

I.A.No.21 of 2016 is allowed and disposed off.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

(Veena Khera)

Court Master

Court Master