

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 2 IN
Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 13/2004

INDIAN OIL CORPN. LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 23/12/2016 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. V.N. Koura, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Paramjeet Benipal, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
for M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the application on 30.12.2016.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Tapan Kr. Chakraborty]
Court Master

