

|  
ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.4 SECTION XVIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2016 in Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 13/2004  
INDIAN OIL CORPN. LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(For stay and office report)

Date : 30/12/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta,ASG  
Mr. V.N. Koura,Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.  
Ms. Paramjeet Benipal,Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Benipal,Adv.  
Mr. Yusuf Khan,Adv.  
For M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Shreyas Jain,Adv.  
Ms. Varsha Poddar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let reply to I.A. No.2 be filed by the State of Bihar within three days.

List the matter on 4 th January, 2017 before the appropriate Bench.

(Anita Malhotra)  
Court Master

(Chander Bala)  
Court Master