

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3413 OF 2012

WITH

I.A. NO. 8 OF 2017

(Application for permission to file additional grounds)

AND

I.A. NO. 9 OF 2017

(Application for intervention)

INDIAN OIL CORP. LTD. & ANR

...Appellant

-Versus-

STATE OF U. P. & ORS.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete as all the Three Respondent are represented through Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate. Counsel for the Respondents has already filed Counter Affidavit at SLP stage. Copies of the said Counter Affidavit have been included in Paper Books.

It is further submitted that M/s. Aura & Co., Advocates has on 19th April 2016 filed an application for intervention on behalf of intervenor/applicants. The said application is registered as I.A. No.9. Paper Books of said application are placed with Appeal Paper Books.

It is lastly submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 10th February 2017 filed application for permission to file additional grounds. The said application is registered as I.A. No.8. Paper Books of said application are placed with Appeal Paper Books.

The matter alongwith applications above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 13th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Arputham Aruna & Co., Advocates
242, M.C. Setalvad Lawyers Chambes.
2. Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate
100, Old Lawyers Chambers.
3. Mr. Aura & Co., Advocates
D-291, 2nd & 3rd Floor, Defence Colony, New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR