

ITEM NO.14-218

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 997-998/2004

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

C.A. NO. 3144/2004

C.A. NO. 3145/2004

C.A. NO. 3146/2004

C.A. NO. 4953/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

C.A. NO. 4954/2004
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 5139/2004
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 5141/2004

C.A. NO. 5142/2004

C.A. NO. 5143/2004
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 5144/2004
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 5145/2004
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 5147/2004
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 5148/2004

C.A. NO. 5149/2004
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Civil Appeal Nos. 997-998/2004 etc.

C.A. NO. 5150/2004

C.A. NO. 5151/2004
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 5152/2004
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 5153/2004
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 5154/2004

C.A. NO. 5155/2004

C.A. NO. 5156/2004
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 5157/2004
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 5158/2004
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 5159/2004
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 5160/2004
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 5162/2004

C.A. NO. 5163/2004
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 5164/2004

C.A. NO. 5165/2004

C.A. NO. 5166/2004
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 5167/2004
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 5168/2004
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 5169/2004
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Civil Appeal Nos. 997-998/2004 etc.

C.A. NO. 5170/2004
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 7658/2004
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 9479/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 9496/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 9569/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 9832/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 9883/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 9885/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 9891/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 9893/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 9898/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 9899/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 9901/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 9904/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 9910/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 9911/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 9912/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

Civil Appeal Nos. 997-998/2004 etc.

SLP(C) NO. 9950/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 9964/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 9976/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 9989/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 9991/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 9993/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 9998/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 9999/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 10003/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 10007/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 10129/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 10133/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 10134/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 10153/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 10154/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 10156/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 10161/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

Civil Appeal Nos. 997-998/2004 etc.

SLP(C) NO. 10164/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 10167/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 10206/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 10207/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 10232/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 10366/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 10381/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 10382/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 10384/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 10385/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 10391/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 10402/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 10403/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 10404/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 10407/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 10417/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 10449/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

Civil Appeal Nos. 997-998/2004 etc.

SLP(C) NO. 10493/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 10495/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 10497/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 10501/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 10505/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 10539/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 10557/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 10563/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 10566/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 10567/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 10568/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 10569/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 10571/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 10704/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 10706/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 10708/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 10736/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

Civil Appeal Nos. 997-998/2004 etc.

SLP(C) NO. 10906/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 10907/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 10908/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 10909/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 10910/2004
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR MAY REFER TO REMARKS AND INTERIM RELIEF AND
OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 10923/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 10929/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 10977/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)
SLP(C) NO. 11012/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 11266/2004
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR DIRECTIONS AND INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE
REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 11271/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 11274/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 11281/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 11320/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 11326/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 11328/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 11329/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

Civil Appeal Nos. 997-998/2004 etc.

SLP(C) NO. 11370/2004
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 14070/2007
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 15628/2008
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 15629/2008
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 15630/2008
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 15631/2008
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 15632/2008
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 15633/2008
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 15652/2008
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 15653/2008
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 15655/2008
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 15656/2008
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 15657/2008
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 15659/2008
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 15660/2008
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 17267/2008
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 17269/2008
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Civil Appeal Nos. 997-998/2004 etc.

SLP(C) NO. 17271/2008
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 17272/2008
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 17274/2008
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 17276/2008
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 17277/2008
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 17279/2008
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 17280/2008
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 17282/2008
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 17367/2008
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 17368/2008
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 17369/2008
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 17370/2008
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 17372/2008
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 17373/2008
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 17374/2008
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 17375/2008
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 17376/2008
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Civil Appeal Nos. 997-998/2004 etc.

SLP(C) NO. 17377/2008
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 5308/2010
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) NO. 6723/2010
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

C.A. NO. 626/2012

C.A. NO. 629/2012

C.A. NO. 630/2012

C.A. NO. 637/2012

C.A. NO. 749/2012
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR AMENDMENT OF CAUSE TITLE, INTERIM RELIEF AND
OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 753/2012
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR AMENDMENT OF CAUSE TITLE, INTERIM RELIEF AND
OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 4956/2012

C.A. NO. 6031/2012
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR AMENDMENT OF CAUSE TITLE AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 3453/2002
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR INTERVENTION AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 3454/2002
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 3455/2002
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR CLARIFICATION/MODIFICATION OF COURT'S ORDER
AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 3456-3459/2002
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 3460/2002
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 3461/2002
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Civil Appeal Nos. 997-998/2004 etc.

C.A. NO. 3462-3463/2002
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 3464/2002

C.A. NO. 3465/2002
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 3466/2002
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 3467/2002
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 3468/2002
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 3469/2002

C.A. NO. 3470/2002
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 3471/2002
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 4008/2002
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 5858/2002
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 2608/2003
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 8241/2003
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 8242/2003
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT'S ORDER AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 8243/2003
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 8244/2003
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR AMENDMENT OF CAUSE TITLE AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 8245/2003
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Civil Appeal Nos. 997-998/2004 etc.

C.A. NO. 8246/2003
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR AMENDMENT OF CAUSE TITLE AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 8247/2003
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 8248/2003
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 8249/2003
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 8250/2003
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 8251/2003
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 8252/2003
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 14380/2005
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 4715/2008
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR MAY REFER TO REMARKS)

SLP(C) NO. 26813/2008
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) NO. 30276/2008

SLP(C) NO. 22425/2009
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 22428/2009
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 30746-30845/2009
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR AMENDMENT OF CAUSE TITLE AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 36193/2009
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 9117/2015
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND OFFICE REPORT)

Civil Appeal Nos. 997-998/2004 etc.

SLP(C) NO. 16116/2009
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 14/02/2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Parties

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Sudeep Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Koura, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Paramjeet Benipal, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Mr. Amit Arora, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. A. K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Samta P. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Anu Sawhney, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.

Ms. Mrinal Elkar Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Avirat Kumar, Adv.
M/s Gagrath & Co.

Mr. Ritunjay Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.

Mr. Amar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ritunjay Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Divyam Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Gomber, Adv.
Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Swatantra Rai, Adv.
Md. Riyazudeen, Adv.

M/s Khaitan & Co.

Mr. Rahul Prasanna Dave, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.

Mr. K. S. Rana, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv.

Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. C. N. Sreekumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. T. V. George, Adv.
Mr. K. L. Janjani, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Johri, Adv.

Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 07th March, 2017.

As prayed for, additional affidavits/documents may be
filed in the meantime.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
Court Master

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master