

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.3 SECTION III
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).17156-17157/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/07/2011
in WP No. 14005/2007 19/07/2011 in WP No. 20354/2007 passed by the
High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

STATE OF TELENGANA. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TATA TELESERVICES LTD., HYDERABAD ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit and
c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date : 17/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind P.Datar,Sr.Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar ,Adv.

Mr. Mrityunjai Singh,Adv.

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi,Adv.

Mr. Ambarish Pandey ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List alongwith Civil Appeal No.3453/2002 etc., as prayed for,
by learned counsel for the petitioner.

[O.P. SHARMA]

[RAJINDER KAUR]

AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER