

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SECTION XVI-A  
LISTED ON : 23-02-2017  
COURT NO.: 4  
ITEM NO. : 6

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) No. 291 OF 2017

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

...Petitioners

Versus

BHARATI AIRTEL LTD.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petition above mentioned has been filed by Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate praying for transfer of the appeal being A.P.O.T. 338 of 2013 titled as "State of West Bengal & Ors. Vs. Bharati Airtel Ltd." pending before the High Court of Calcutta to this Hon'ble Court.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the Civil Appeal No. 3453 of 2002 involving similar question of law was listed before the Constitution Bench of Nine Hon'ble Judges on 11<sup>th</sup> November, 2016 when the Hon'ble Court pronounced Judgement, cited as "2016(11)SCALE1" and the same is pending.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

MC