

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

LISTED ON : 07.03.2017 (Suppl.)  
COURT NO :  
ITEM No. :

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) No. 291 of 2017

STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

....Petitioners

VERSUS

BHARATI AIRTEL LTD.

...Respondent

WITH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) No. 307 of 2017

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

....Petitioners

VERSUS

TATA STEEL LTD.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petitions above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23<sup>rd</sup> February 2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**“Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners and perused the relevant material. Issue notice. Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 997-998 of 2004.”**

Accordingly, the instant matters were tagged with Civil Appeal Nos. 997 – 998 of 2004.

There is sole respondent in T.P. (C) No. 291 of 2017 and sole respondent in T.P. (C) No. 307 of 2017.

Accordingly, the notice was issued to both the respondents through the High Court of Calcutta on 1<sup>st</sup> March, 2017.

It is submitted that neither status report nor certificate of service in respect of respondents has been received from the concerned High Court so far.

It is further submitted that M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advocates has on 2<sup>nd</sup> March, 2017 filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance in T.P. (C) No. 307 of 2017, but the same is not in order and could not be taken on record as the party name and stamp is not correct.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on both the respondents.

Contd...2/-

Since the main matter i.e. Civil Appeal Nos. 997 - 998 of 2004 is on board, the matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 6<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2017.

Copy to : Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate

ag

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR