

LISTED ON: 28.03.2017 COURT NO.8 ITEM NO. 20-381

SECTION-III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 86 OF 2016 Etc.
ENTRY TAX MATTERS – Relating to High Court of Orissa (Item Nos. 20-200)

M/s Jaypee Cement Corp. Ltd. ETC. APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

STATE OF Orissa & ORS. RESPONDENTS

AND

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6383-6421 OF 1997 ETC.

ENTRY TAX MATTERS – Relating to High Court of Madras (Item Nos. 201-206)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 8053-2077 OF 2008 Etc.

ENTRY TAX MATTERS – Relating to High Court of Andhra Pradesh (Item Nos.
207-296)

AND

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5385 OF 2002 ETC.

ENTRY TAX MATTERS – Relating to High Court of Judicature of Bihar at Patna
(Item Nos. 297-316)

AND

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3381-3400 OF 1998 ETC.

ENTRY TAX MATTERS – Relating to High Court of Judicature of Kerala at
Ernakulam (Item Nos. 317-379)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 33663-33665 OF 2009

Etc.

ENTRY TAX MATTERS – Relating to High Court of Chhatisgarh (Item Nos.
380-381)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the above-mentioned matters are related to Entry Tax and tagged with C.A. No. 3453 of 2002 (Main matter). All these matters were listed before the Constitution Bench (Nine Judges Bench) on 11th November, 2016, with office report regarding service position notice when the Hon'ble Court delivered its judgment (Saperate Volume of Judgment is available in Court Room).

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22nd March, 2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“List the matters on 28.03.2017.”

S.L.P.(C) No. 38304 of 2012 (State of Orissa - Item No. 176)

It is submitted that Mr. Syed Shahid Husain Rizvi, Advocate has on 2nd March, 2017 filed an application for permission to file Additional documents in the above-mentioned matter. Some pages of Annexures are very dim impression or illegible . Counsel has also given a undertaking to produce typed Annexures before the Court, if required by the Hon'ble Court. The said application has been registered as I.A. No. 3 and included in the paper books.

S.L.P.(C) No. 30986 of 2013 (State of Orissa - Item No. 189)

It is submitted that Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocate has on 7th March, 2017 filed application for permission to urge additional grounds and file additional documents in the above-mentioned matter. The said application has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 1 and included in the paper books.

S.L.P.(C) No. 1426 of 2013 (State of Orissa - Item No. 181)

It is submitted that M/s Khaitan & Co., Advocates have on 27th March, 2017 filed an application for permission to file additional grounds alongwith the Annexures in the above-mentioned matter. The said application has been registered as I. A. No. 1 and circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 27th day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Advocate
2. Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Advocate
3. Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Advocate
4. Mr. Vinoo Bhagat, Advocate
5. Ms. Sunita Sharma, Advocate
6. Mr. P.K. Manohar, Advocate
7. Mr. T.G.N. Nair, Advocate
8. Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocate
9. Mr. Suvendu Suvasis Dash, Advocate
10. Mr. Mohan Pandey, Advocate
11. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate
12. Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Advocate
13. Mr. R. Nedumaran, Advocate
14. Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Advocate
15. Mr. A.V. Rangam, Advocate
16. Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Advocate
17. Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate
18. Mr. G. Prakash, Advocate
19. Mr. M.P. Vinod, Advocate
20. Mr. R. Sathish, Advocate
21. M/s. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Advocates
22. Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR