

@IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6383-6421 OF 1997
R. GANDHI & ORS. ETC.

... Appellants

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

... Respondents

C.A. Nos. 6437-6440 of 1997

C.A. Nos. 6422-6435 of 1997

O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel appearing for the appellants that these appeals have been rendered infructuous and therefore, he wants to withdraw the same.

Accordingly, the appeals stand dismissed as withdrawn.

....., J.

[A.K. SIKRI]

....., J.

[ASHOK BHUSHAN]

New Delhi;

March 29, 2017.

ITEM NO.196, 198, 201 COURT NO.8 SECTION III
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 6383-6421/1997

R GANDHI & ORS ETC

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

C.A. Nos. 6437-6440/1997

C.A. Nos. 6422-6435/1997

Date : 29/03/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. T. M. Sampath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Muthu Vel Palani, Adv.

Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Apoorwa Garg, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeals stand dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

(Nidhi Ahuja)

(Mala Kumari Sharma)

Court Master Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file.]