

\ITEM NO.292-311 COURT NO.8 SECTION III
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 5385/2002

BIHAR STEEL MANUFACTURERS ASSON. & ANR.
VERSUS

Appellant(s)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

C.A. NO. 6331/2003
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

T.C.(C) NO. 13/2004
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR INTERVENTION AND STAY)

SLP(C) NO. 9054/2007
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 10694/2007
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., INTERIM RELIEF AND
OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 12959/2007
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 13806/2007
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., STAY, INTERIM
RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 742/2008
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP)

SLP(C) NO. 746/2008
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP, C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 747/2008
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 5041-5042/2008
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR URGING ADDL.GROUNDS AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 5407/2008
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

1

Civil Appeal No. 5385/2002 etc.

SLP(C) NO. 5408/2008
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 26543/2008
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR PERMISSION TO SUBMIT ADDITIONAL DOCUMENT(S),
INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 11646/2009
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 4387/2010
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 7356/2010
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 18602/2012
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 9693-9695/2013
C.A. NO. 4476/2000

(OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 29/03/2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Parties

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Raina, Adv.

Mr. Shreyas Jain, Adv.

Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Milind, Adv.

Mr. Advitiya Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. G.C. Bharuka, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Kumar Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Gomber, Adv.
Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

2

Civil Appeal No. 5385/2002 etc.

Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. N. Koura, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Paramjeet Benipal, Adv.
M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.
Mr. Sukumar Pattjoshi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. K. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.
Mr. A. K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. K. Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv..
Mr. M. Karim Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matters stand adjourned to 11 th
April, 2017.

(Nidhi Ahuja) (Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master Court Master

3