

HITEM NO.132

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5151/2010
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/11/2009
in WP No. 8121/2003 20/11/2009 in WP No. 8121/2003 passed by the
High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

LARSEN & TOUBRO LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT AND INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 29/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parmanand Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, seeks leave of
this Court to withdraw the special leave petition. Permission
granted.

The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed as
withdrawn.

The petitioner may file an appeal, in terms of the directions
of the High Court before the First Appellate Court/Authority within
a period of four weeks.

(Ashwani Thakur) (Mala Kumari Sharma)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER