

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 17913/2007
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2006
in WP No. 19835/2006 passed by the High Court of Kerala at
Ernakulam)

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TATA SKY LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief)

Date : 30/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Manu Srinath, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on 05 th
April, 2017, along with entry
tax matters of State of Kerala.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
Court Master

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master