

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.8 SECTION III  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 15082-15085/2007  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/03/2007  
in WP No. 12553/2002, WP No. 12554/2002, WP No. 12555/2002 and in  
WP No. 13457/2002 passed by the High Court of Madras)  
STATE OF T.NADU & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ITC LIMITED & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With appln. (s) for impleadment, interim relief and office report)  
Date : 30/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.  
Ms. Sansrit Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Apoorwa Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Muthu Vel Palani, Adv.  
For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Raja n Narain, Adv.  
Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, Adv.  
Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the petitions on 11 th  
April, 2017, along with entry  
tax matters.

(Nidhi Ahuja) (Mala Kumari Sharma)  
Court Master Court Master