

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4651/1998

STATE OF KERALA & ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.S.MOHD. BASHEER

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Rr-ex-parte,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 11 th

April, 2017.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER