

VITEM NO.65

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17394-17396/2009
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/03/2008
in OP No. 11797/2003 10/08/2007 in WPC No. 16062/2003 17/09/2007 in
WPC No. 5500/2007 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)
STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAMILTON FUEL CORP.ETC. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

Date : 05/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 11 th
April, 2017.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER