

\230ITEM NO.81

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13526/2011
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/05/2010
in STR No. 103/2010 passed by the High Court of Kerala at
Ernakulam)

STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 11 th
April, 2017.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER