

&

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3720-3722/2003

NATIONAL ALUMINIUM CO. LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/04/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. K. Manohar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.(Mentioned by)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are informed that the assesseees have filed their additional affidavits in the entry tax matters listed on 11.04.2017, where the issue of import is involved. The leaned counsel for the State of Orissa seeks adjournment for one week to file reply to the additional affidavits. Let the reply be filed as prayed for. List the matters on 18.04.2017.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
COURT MASTER