



The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29<sup>th</sup> March, 2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Arguments in these cases started yesterday and continued. During the course of arguments some of the petitioners submitted that they would like to file additional affidavits stating certain facts in detail. This is not opposed by the learned counsel for the respondent(s). Let the affidavits be filed by the parties not only in these cases of State of Orissa but also in other cases where the issue of import is involved. These affidavits shall be filed by 3rd April, 2017.**

**Replies to these affidavits can be filed by the State of Orissa by 10th April, 2017.**

**List for hearing on 11th April, 2017.”**

**S.L.P.(C) No. 15179 of 2008 (State of Orissa - Item No. 16)**

It is submitted that Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Advocate has on 7<sup>th</sup> April, 2017 filed an application for permission to urge additional grounds and to place on record additional documents on behalf of the petitioner. The said application has been registered as I.A. No. 1. The paper books of the said application is being circulated herewith.

**S.L.P.(C) No. 29194 of 2008 (State of Orissa - Item No. 18)**

It is submitted that Mr. Ejaz Maqbol, Advocate has on 3<sup>rd</sup> April, 2017 filed an application to bring on record additional documents and urge additional grounds on behalf of the petitioner. The said application has been registered as I.A. No. 1. The paper books of the said application has been placed with SLP paper books.

**S.L.P.(C) No. 29196 of 2008 (State of Orissa - Item No. 19)**

It is submitted that Mr. Ejaz Maqbol, Advocate has on 3<sup>rd</sup> April, 2017 filed an application to bring on record additional documents and urge additional grounds on behalf of the petitioner. The said application has been registered as I.A. No. 1. The paper books of the said application has been placed with SLP paper books.

**S.L.P.(C) No. 33923 of 2012 (State of Orissa - Item No. 20)**

It is submitted that Mrs. Vijay Lakshmi Menon, Advocate has on 3<sup>rd</sup> April, 2017 filed an application for seeking permission to urge additional facts grounds and to file additional documents on behalf of the petitioner. The said application has been registered as I.A. No. 5. The paper books of the said application has been placed with SLP paper books.

**S.L.P.(C) No. 37708-09 of 2012 (State of Orissa - Item No. 22)**

It is submitted that Mr. Kishore Kunal, Advocate has on 7<sup>th</sup> April, 2017 filed an affidavit on behalf of the petitioner as per the directions of this Hon'ble Court dated 29<sup>th</sup> March, 2017. The same is being circulated herewith.

**S.L.P.(C) No. 33954 of 2015 (State of Orissa - Item No. 160)**

It is submitted that Mr. E.C. Agrawal, Advocate has on 5<sup>th</sup> April, 2017 filed an additional affidavit on behalf of petitioner. The paper books of the said affidavit has been placed with SLP paper books.

**S.L.P.(C) No. 21871-21904 of 2007 (State of Kerala - Item No. 235)**

It is submitted that Mr. E.C. Agrawal, Advocate has on 5<sup>th</sup> April, 2017 filed an additional affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 1. The paper books of the said affidavit has been placed with SLP paper books.

**S.L.P.(C) No. 8231 of 2015 (State of Himachal Pradesh- Item No. 266)**

It is submitted that Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Advocate has on 3<sup>rd</sup> April, 2017 filed an additional affidavit on behalf of the petitioner. The paper books of the said affidavit has been placed with SLP paper books.

**S.L.P.(C) No. 17913 of 2007 (State of Kerala - Item No. 270)**

It is submitted that Mr. E.C. Agrawal, Advocate has on 5<sup>th</sup> April, 2017 filed an additional affidavit on behalf of petitioner. The paper books of the said affidavit has been placed with SLP paper books.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 10<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Advocate
2. Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Advocate
3. Mr. Ejaz Maqbol, Advocate
4. Mrs. Vijay Lakshmi Menon, Advocate
5. Mr. Kishore Kunal, Advocate
6. Mr. E.C. Agrawal, Advocate
7. Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR