

ITEM NO.12 to 179

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6831/2008
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/02/2008
in WPC No.282/2008 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

BHUSHAN ENERGY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.
(with interim relief)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C)NO.15179/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.18405/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.29194/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.29196/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.33923/2012
(with appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
office report)

SLP(C) NO.36187/2012
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.37708-37709/2012
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.38304/2012
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.1426/2013
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.30986/2013
(with appln. for intervenor and with interim relief)

SLP(C) NO.33600/2013
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.86/2016

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.7914/2008

(with office report)

SLP(C) NO.8204/2008

(with appln.(s) for directions and direction/stay and withdrawal and office report)

SLP(C) NO.9227/2008

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.12424-12425/2008

(with interim relief)

SLP(C) NO.15161/2008

(with interim relief)

SLP(C) NO.15356/2008

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.15357/2008

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.15369/2008

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.15405/2008

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.15491/2008

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.15492/2008

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.15493/2008

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.15495/2008

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.15496/2008

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.15498/2008

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.15540/2008

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.15551/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.15579/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.15618/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.15623/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.15636/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.15643/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.15647/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.15666/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.15684/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.15700/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.15711/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.15845/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.15934/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.16664/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.16667/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.16689/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.16733/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.16754/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.16832/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.16865/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.16885/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.16926/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.16930/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.17192/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.17193/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.17203/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.17204/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.17233/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.17865/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.17892/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.18344/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.18346/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.18354/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.18360-18364/2008
(with appln.(s) for intervention and office report)

SLP(C) NO.18379/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.18857/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.18865/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.19030/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.19141/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.19847/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.19849/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.19867/2008
(with office report)

SLP(C) NO.19986/2008
(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing typed copies and stay and office report)

SLP(C) NO.20165/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.20766/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.20795/2008
(with appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and interim relief)

SLP(C) NO.21107/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.21819/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.22081/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.22083/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.22084/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.22086/2008
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.22100-22101/2008
(with office report)

SLP(C) NO.22707/2008

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.22735/2008

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.22931/2008

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.23075/2008

(with office report)

SLP(C) NO.23077/2008

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.23270/2008

(with appln.(s) for d/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.23277/2008

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.23609/2008

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.23623/2008

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.26377/2008

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.26593/2008

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.26750/2008

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.27442-27444/2008

(with office report)

SLP(C) NO.29763/2008

(with office report)

SLP(C) NO.29764/2008

(with office report)

SLP(C) NO.3276/2009

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.9548/2009

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.25467/2009

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.2459/2010

(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

SLP(C) NO.3387/2010

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.4362/2010

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.4388/2010

(with office report)

SLP(C) NO.4389/2010

(with office report)

SLP(C) NO.4390/2010

(with office report)

SLP(C) NO.4511/2010

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.4572/2010

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.5309/2010

(with office report)

SLP(C) NO.6762/2010

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO.6763/2010

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO.6765/2010

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and directions and directions to the petitioner and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

SLP(C) NO.7929/2010

(with appln.(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(C) NO.9022/2010

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.9077/2010

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.9702/2010
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.9723/2010
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.10361/2010
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.11419/2010
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.12690/2010
(with office report)

SLP(C) NO.14886/2010
(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

SLP(C) NO.16694/2010
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.16720/2010
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.18318/2010
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.19199/2010
(with office report)

SLP(C) NO.36486/2010
(with interim relief and office report)

C.A.NO.2041/2011

C.A.NO.2042/2011

C.A.NO.4210/2012

C.A.NO.5860/2012

C.A.NO.5861/2012

C.A.NO.8734/2012
(with office report)

C.A.NO.8735/2012
(with office report)

C.A.NO.8736/2012
(with office report)

C.A.NO.8737/2012
(with office report)

C.A.NO.8738/2012
(with office report)

C.A.NO.8739/2012
(with office report)

C.A.NO.8740/2012
(with office report)

C.A.NO.8741/2012
(with office report)

C.A.NO.8744/2012
(with office report)

C.A.NO.8745/2012
(with interim relief and office report)

C.A.NO.9292/2012
(with office report)

C.A.NO.9293/2012
(with office report)

SLP(C) NO.10516/2013
(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

SLP(C) NO.16744-16746/2013
(with office report)

SLP(C) NO.33954/2012
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.37455/2012
(with appln.(s) for direction/stay and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.37712/2012
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.37728/2012
(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.38919/2012

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.40146/2012

(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file additional documents and office report)

SLP(C) NO.40147/2012

(with appln.(s) for directions and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file additional documents and office report)

SLP(C) NO.449/2013

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.8939/2013

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.9844/2013

(with appln.(s) for permission to place addl. Documents on record and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.11060/2013

(with office report)

SLP(C) NO.16867/2013

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.16869/2013

(with office report)

SLP(C) NO.16870/2013

(with office report)

SLP(C) NO.27001-27002/2013

(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

SLP(C) NO.32256/2013

(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and interim relief and permission to file additional documents and office office report)

SLP(C) NO.29119/2014

(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

SLP(C) NO.22349/2015

(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

SLP(C) NO.72/2016

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.2057/2016

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.16820/2016

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

T.C.(C) NO.149/2013

W.P.(C) NO.63/2010

(with office report)

Date : 19/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

Ld.Counsel for the
Parties:

Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ravinder Narain, Adv.
Mr.Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms.Kanika Gomber, Adv.
Ms.Mallika Joshi, Adv.
Mr.Rajan Narain, Adv.

(SLP © NO.38304
Of 2012)

Mr.Harish Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr.S.K. Bagaria, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.
Mr.Ajit Singh, Adv.

Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Abhay Anand Jena, Adv.
Ms.Bina Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Ranjit B. Raut, Adv.
M/s Reliance Industries

Mr.S.K.Bagaria, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr.Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.
Mr.Bibekananda Mohanti, Adv.
Mr.Ajit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr.Akarsh Garg, Adv.
Mr.Punya Garg, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr.S.K.Bagaria, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ejaj Maqbool, Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Jain, Adv.

Mr.C.George Thomas, Adv.
 Ms.Akriti Chaubey, Adv.
 Ms.Tanya Shree, Adv.
 Ms.Qurratulain, Adv.
 Mr.Zain Maqbool, Adv.

(SLP © No.1426
 of 2013)

Mr.S.K. Bagaria, Sr.Adv.
 Ms.Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
 Mr.Abhisar Bairagi, Adv.
 M/s Khaitan & Co.

Mr.Arvind P.Datar, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Tushar Parwal, Adv.
 Ms.Fereshte D.Sethna, Adv.
 Mr.Rahul Sateeja, Adv.
 Mr.Ameya Pant, Adv.
 Ms.Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

Mr.Arvind P.Datar, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.U.A. Rana, Adv.
 Mrs.Mrinal Elkar Mazumdar, Adv.
 Mr.Himanshu Mehta, Adv.
 Mr.Avirat Kumar, Adv.

(SLP © No.37728
 Of 2012)

Mr.Arvind P.Datar, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Alok Yadav, Adv.
 Mr.Udit Jain, Adv.
 Mr.Somnath Shukla, Adv.
 Ms.Ashwini Chandrasekaran, Adv.
 Mr.R.Chandrachud, Adv.

Mr.Tarun Gulati, Adv.
 Ms.Ishita Farsaiya, Adv.
 Mr.Shashi Mathews, Adv.
 Mr.Kishore Kunal, Adv.
 Mr.Vipin Upadhyay, Adv.

(SLP (C)No.11060
 Of 2013)

Mr.Nakul Dewan, Adv.
 Mr.Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
 Mr.Vikash Singh, Adv.
 Mrs.Taruna Singh Gohil, Adv.
 Ms.Jaikriti Jadeja, Adv.
 Mr.Himanshu Chaubey, Adv.

Mr.V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.
 Ms.Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, Adv.
 Mr.M.Paikaray, Adv.

Ms.Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, Adv.
 Dr.Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
 Mr.M.Paikaray, Adv.

Mr.Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.
Mr.Vikram Hegde, Adv.
Ms.Narmada, Adv.

Mrs.Rajdipa Behura, Adv.
Mrs.V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr.A.V. Balan, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.
Mr.Sujit Keshri, Adv.

Mr.Jagdeep Dhankar, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Kedarnath Tripathy, Adv.
Ms.Priyanka Parida, Adv.

Mr.Abhay Anand Jena, Adv.
Ms.Bina Gupta, Adv.
Mrs.Surbhi Kapoor, Adv.

Mr.Ravinder Narain, Adv.
Mr.Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms.Kanika Gomber, Adv.
Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Ms.Shelly Bhasin, Adv.
Mr.Chaitanya Safaya, Adv.
Ms.Sayaree Basu, Adv.
Mr.E.C.Agrawala, Adv.

Mr.Amit Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Anant A. Pangi, Adv.
Ms.Mansi Kukreja, Adv.
Mr.Anshul Saroha, Adv.
M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.

Mr.Ajay Choudhary, Adv.
Mr.S. Misra, Adv.

Mr.Pramit Saxena, Adv.
Mr.Rahul Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr.Jagdeep Dhankar, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Priyanka Parida, Adv.
Mr.Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr.Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.

(State of Orissa) Mr.Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Kirti R.Mishra, Adv.
Ms.Sansriti Pathak, Adv.
Ms.Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

Ms.Anuradha Dutta, Adv.
Mr.Tushar Jarwal, Adv.
Mr.Rahul Sateeraja, Adv.
Ms.Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

Mr.Krishnayan Sen, Adv.
Ms.Asiya Khan, Adv.
Mr.Uddyam Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr.Suwendu Suvasis Dash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.Arvind P. Datar, learned senior counsel appearing for petitioners in SLP (C) No.33923/2012 and SLP (C) No.36187/2012 commenced his arguments at 11.45 a.m. and was on his legs when the court rose for the day.

The matters remained part-hard.

List for further hearing tomorrow on Thursday, 20th April, 2017 as part heard.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master