

REVISED

ITEM NO.13 to 13.318

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal Nos.3381-3400/1998

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Appellants

VERSUS

FR.WILLIAM FERNANDEZ & ORS.

Respondents

WITH

SLP(C) No.18602/2012 (XVI)
 T.C.(C) No.149/2013 (XVI -A)
 T.C.(C) No.13/2004 (XVI -A)
 C.A. No.3592/1998 (XI -A)
 C.A. No.4651/1998 (XI -A)
 C.A. No.918/1999 (XI -A)
 C.A. No.5385/2002 (XVI)
 C.A. No.6331/2003 (XVI)
 W.P.(C) No.574/2003 (X)
 W.P.(C) No.66/2004 (X)
 SLP(C) No.1101/2007 (XVII)
 SLP(C) No.10694/2007 (XVI)
 SLP(C) No.9054/2007 (XVI)
 SLP(C) No.12959/2007 (XVI)
 SLP(C) No.13806/2007 (XVI)
 SLP(C) No.18088/2007 (XI -A)
 SLP(C) No.18044/2007 (XI -A)
 SLP(C) Nos.15082-15085/2007 (XII)
 SLP(C) No.746/2008 (XVI)
 SLP(C) No.747/2008 (XVI)
 SLP(C) No.742/2008 (XVI)
 SLP(C) No.5407/2008 (XVI)
 SLP(C) No.5408/2008 (XVI)
 SLP(C) No.6831/2008 (XI -A)
 SLP(C) No.7914/2008 (XI -A)
 SLP(C) Nos.8053-8077/2008 (XII-A)
 SLP(C) No.8204/2008 (XI -A)
 C.A. No.1838/2014 (XII-A)
 SLP(C) No.9227/2008 (XI -A)
 SLP(C) Nos.12424-12425/2008 (XI -A)
 SLP(C) No.15161/2008 (XI -A)
 SLP(C) No.15540/2008 (XI -A)
 SLP(C) No.15369/2008 (XI -A)

SLP (C) No.15551/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.17204/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.19030/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.15579/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.15357/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.15700/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.16772/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.17865/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.15623/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.15495/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.15934/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.15647/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.16930/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.15496/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.15491/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.16865/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.18346/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.15356/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.15492/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.15845/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.16926/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.15405/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.15684/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.16832/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.15666/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.15636/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.15498/2008 (XVI)
SLP (C) No.15493/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.16754/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.16733/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.16689/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.17193/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.18379/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.18344/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.16667/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.18354/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.17233/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.17203/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.18533/2008 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.15711/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.15618/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.16664/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.16885/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.17892/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.17192/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.15179/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.20795/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.15643/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.19141/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.18857/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.19849/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.19847/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.19867/2008 (XI -A)

SLP (C) Nos.18360-18364/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.18865/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.22083/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.22735/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.21819/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.22086/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.18405/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.23075/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.23609/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.22707/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.21107/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.22931/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.23623/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.20766/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.20165/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.22081/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.23277/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.22084/2008 (XI -A)
C.A. Nos.5041-5042/2008 (XVI)
SLP (C) No.23270/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.22100-22101/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.26750/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.19986/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.23077/2008 (XI -A)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No.15314/2008 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.26377/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.26593/2008 (XI -A)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No.2867/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) Nos.27442-27444/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) Nos.17394-17396/2009 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.29764/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.29763/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.26543/2008 (XVI)
SLP (C) No.3276/2009 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.29194/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.29196/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.10952/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.10954-10956/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.13517/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.10192/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.12948/2009 (XII-A)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC Nos.5803/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.9548/2009 (XI -A)
SLP (C) Nos.16888-16898/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.11646/2009 (XVI)
SLP (C) No.16789/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) Nos.35743-35746/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.35747/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.22309/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.25474/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.36219/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.22323/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.35750/2009 (XII-A)

SLP (C) No.22304/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.22317/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.22311/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.22320/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.22318/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.245/2010 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.22322/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.25753/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.22293/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.248/2010 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.22325/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.22321/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.28583/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.247/2010 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.36271/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.22324/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.25390/2009 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.22308/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.22307/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.22316/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.22306/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.22312/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.22302/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.22313/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.22303/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.22310/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.25467/2009 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.35751/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.23990/2009 (IV-A)
SLP (C) No.35742/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.35585/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.31410/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.35740/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.35757/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.35756/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.35752/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.36196/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.35755/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.31411/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.35753/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.31412/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.35754/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) Nos.33663-33665/2009 (IV-A)
SLP (C) No.33672/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.35749/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.1876/2010 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.35038/2009 (IV-A)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No.1082/2010 (XII-A)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No.886/2010 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.1820/2010 (XI -A)
C.A. No.2042/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.6762/2010 (XI -A)
C.A. No.2041/2011 (XI -A)

SLP (C) No. 4387/2010 (XVI)
SLP (C) No. 2459/2010 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 12690/2010 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 4390/2010 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 4389/2010 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 4388/2010 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 6763/2010 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 6765/2010 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 4362/2010 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 5309/2010 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 4511/2010 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 3387/2010 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 4572/2010 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 7929/2010 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 7356/2010 (XVI)
SLP (C) No. 19194/2010 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 9022/2010 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 9077/2010 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 9723/2010 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 11419/2010 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 9702/2010 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 10361/2010 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 18864/2011 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 14886/2010 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 16694/2010 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 16720/2010 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 18318/2010 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 19199/2010 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 13526/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 10466/2013 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 5105/2011 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 18863/2011 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 5110/2011 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 4730/2011 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 4743/2011 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 4747/2011 (XII-A)
S.L.P. (C) . . .CC No. 2103/2011 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 5112/2011 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 5106/2011 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 18859/2011 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 6351/2011 (III)
SLP (C) No. 4750/2011 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 18862/2011 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 36486/2010 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 12605/2011 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 13451/2011 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 18858/2011 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 14144/2011 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 33344/2011 (XII-A)
C.A. No. 5860/2012 (XI -A)
C.A. No. 5861/2012 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 8333/2012 (XII-A)
C.A. No. 4210/2012 (XI -A)

SLP (C) No.37680/2012 (XII-A)
C.A. No.8734/2012 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.33923/2012 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.33954/2012 (XI -A)
C.A. No.8738/2012 (XI -A)
C.A. No.8737/2012 (XI -A)
C.A. No.8736/2012 (XI -A)
C.A. No.8740/2012 (XI -A)
C.A. No.8739/2012 (XI -A)
C.A. No.8735/2012 (XI -A)
C.A. No.8741/2012 (XI -A)
C.A. No.8744/2012 (XI -A)
C.A. No.9292/2012 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.37712/2012 (XI -A)
C.A. No.8745/2012 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.40147/2012 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.36187/2012 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.40146/2012 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.37455/2012 (XI -A)
C.A. No.9293/2012 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.37728/2012 (XI -A)
SLP (C) Nos.37708-37709/2012 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.38304/2012 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.38919/2012 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.449/2013 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.1426/2013 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.9693-9695/2013 (XVI)
SLP (C) No.8939/2013 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.9844/2013 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.16867/2013 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.16869/2013 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.16870/2013 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.11060/2013 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.10516/2013 (XI -A)
SLP (C) Nos.16744-16746/2013 (XI -A)
SLP (C) Nos.17156-17157/2013 (XII-A)
SLP (C) Nos.27001-27002/2013 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.32256/2013 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.30986/2013 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.33600/2013 (XI -A)
C.A. No.9214/2014 (IV-A)
SLP (C) No.29119/2014 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.7319/2015 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.2483/2015 (XV)
SLP (C) Nos.2538-2543/2015 (XV)
SLP (C) No.662/2015 (XV)
SLP (C) Nos.411-421/2015 (XV)
SLP (C) No.3325/2015 (XV)
SLP (C) Nos.1943-2001/2015 (XV)
SLP (C) Nos.4219-4227/2015 (XV)
SLP (C) Nos.5310-5329/2015 (XV)
SLP (C) No.8231/2015 (XIV)
SLP (C) Nos.11080-11086/2015 (XV)

SLP (C) Nos.8197-8198/2015 (XV)
SLP (C) Nos.11458-11465/2015 (XV)
SLP (C) No.15857/2015 (XV)
SLP (C) No.22349/2015 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.72/2016 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.2057/2016 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.86/2016 (XI -A)
C.A. No. 8240/2015 (XV)
SLP (C) No.16820/2016 (XI -A)
C.A. No.5538/2016 (XV)
SLP (C) Nos.14539-14541/2016 (XV)
T.P. (C) No.307/2017 (XVI -A)
T.P. (C) No.291/2017 (XVI -A)

Date : 12-07-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Parties: Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Jishnu M.L. Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Ram Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Sachin, Adv.
Ms. Deepak Singh Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. Abhay A. Jena, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, AOR
Mr. Ranjit B. Raut, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.
Mr. A.M. Oza, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Koura, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Paramjeet B. Adv.
For Arputham Aruna & Co.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.
Mr. Sylona Mohapatra, Adv.

Mrs. Rajdipa Behusa, Adv.
Mrs. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. A.V. Balan, AOR

Ms. Ishita Farsaiya, Adv.
Mr. Kishore Kunal, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. C. George Thomas, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Chaubey, Adv.
Ms. Qurratulain, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Shree, Adv.
Mr. Syed Shah Hussain Rizvi, Adv
Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Avirat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Guntur prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Purna Singh, Adv.

Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Faris, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kr. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pranab Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Raina, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Jain, Adv.
Mr. Advitiya Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Milind, Adv.
Ms. Kirti R. Mishra, AOR

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Ratik Sharma, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam, AOR
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kr. Ganguli, Adv.

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Paikaray, Adv.

Mr. Hitendranath Rath, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG, Rajasthan
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, AOR

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Ajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.
Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Somnath Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.
Mr. Maiytri Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Jagdeep Dhankar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Priyanka P., Adv.

Mr. Jagdeep Dhankar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. Aleem Majid, adv.
Ms. Priyanka Parida, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.
Mrs. Meera Mathur, adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.
Mr. Sujit Keshri, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Nishant, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumdar, Adv.
Mr. C. Murlikrishna, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. V. Lakshmi Kumaran, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Parhar, adv.
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Krishnayan Sen, Adv.
Mr. Asiya Khan, Adv.
Mr. Uddyam Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Jarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Sateerja, Adv.
Ms. Fereshte D. Sethna, Adv.
Ms. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. Ambhoj Kr. Sinha, AOR

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.
Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.
Mr. V. Parbhakar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Parasher
Mr. Sriram S. Thalapaty, Adv.
Mr. M.V. Adhimoolam, Adv.
Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Ramchandran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 18th July, 2017.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

ITEM NO.13 to 13.318

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.3381-3400/1998

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Appellants

VERSUS

FR.WILLIAM FERNANDEZ & ORS.

Respondents

WITH

SLP(C) No.18602/2012 (XVI)
T.C. (C) No.149/2013 (XVI -A)
T.C. (C) No.13/2004 (XVI -A)
C.A. No.3592/1998 (XI -A)
C.A. No.4651/1998 (XI -A)
C.A. No.918/1999 (XI -A)
C.A. No.5385/2002 (XVI)
C.A. No.6331/2003 (XVI)
W.P. (C) No.574/2003 (X)
W.P. (C) No.66/2004 (X)
SLP(C) No.1101/2007 (XVII)
SLP(C) No.10694/2007 (XVI)
SLP(C) No.9054/2007 (XVI)
SLP(C) No.12959/2007 (XVI)
SLP(C) No.13806/2007 (XVI)
SLP(C) No.18088/2007 (XI -A)
SLP(C) No.18044/2007 (XI -A)
SLP(C) Nos.15082-15085/2007 (XII)
SLP(C) No.746/2008 (XVI)
SLP(C) No.747/2008 (XVI)
SLP(C) No.742/2008 (XVI)
SLP(C) No.5407/2008 (XVI)
SLP(C) No.5408/2008 (XVI)
SLP(C) No.6831/2008 (XI -A)
SLP(C) No.7914/2008 (XI -A)
SLP(C) Nos.8053-8077/2008 (XII-A)
SLP(C) No.8204/2008 (XI -A)
C.A. No.1838/2014 (XII-A)
SLP(C) No.9227/2008 (XI -A)
SLP(C) Nos.12424-12425/2008 (XI -A)
SLP(C) No.15161/2008 (XI -A)
SLP(C) No.15540/2008 (XI -A)
SLP(C) No.15369/2008 (XI -A)
SLP(C) No.15551/2008 (XI -A)
SLP(C) No.17204/2008 (XI -A)
SLP(C) No.19030/2008 (XI -A)

SLP (C) No. 15579/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 15357/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 15700/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 16772/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 17865/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 15623/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 15495/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 15934/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 15647/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 16930/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 15496/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 15491/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 16865/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 18346/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 15356/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 15492/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 15845/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 16926/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 15405/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 15684/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 16832/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 15666/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 15636/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 15498/2008 (XVI)
SLP (C) No. 15493/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 16754/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 16733/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 16689/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 17193/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 18379/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 18344/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 16667/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 18354/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 17233/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 17203/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 18533/2008 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 15711/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 15618/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 16664/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 16885/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 17892/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 17192/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 15179/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 20795/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 15643/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 19141/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 18857/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 19849/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 19847/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 19867/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) Nos. 18360-18364/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 18865/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 22083/2008 (XI -A)

SLP (C) No.22735/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.21819/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.22086/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.18405/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.23075/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.23609/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.22707/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.21107/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.22931/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.23623/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.20766/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.20165/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.22081/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.23277/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.22084/2008 (XI -A)
C.A. Nos.5041-5042/2008 (XVI)
SLP (C) No.23270/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.22100-22101/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.26750/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.19986/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.23077/2008 (XI -A)
S.L.P. (C) . . .CC No.15314/2008 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.26377/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.26593/2008 (XI -A)
S.L.P. (C) . . .CC No.2867/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) Nos.27442-27444/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) Nos.17394-17396/2009 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.29764/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.29763/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.26543/2008 (XVI)
SLP (C) No.3276/2009 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.29194/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.29196/2008 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.10952/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.10954-10956/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.13517/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.10192/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.12948/2009 (XII-A)
S.L.P. (C) . . .CC Nos.5803/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.9548/2009 (XI -A)
SLP (C) Nos.16888-16898/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.11646/2009 (XVI)
SLP (C) No.16789/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) Nos.35743-35746/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.35747/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.22309/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.25474/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.36219/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.22323/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.35750/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.22304/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.22317/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.22311/2009 (XII-A)

SLP (C) No.22320/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.22318/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.245/2010 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.22322/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.25753/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.22293/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.248/2010 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.22325/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.22321/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.28583/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.247/2010 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.36271/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.22324/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.25390/2009 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.22308/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.22307/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.22316/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.22306/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.22312/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.22302/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.22313/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.22303/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.22310/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.25467/2009 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.35751/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.23990/2009 (IV-A)
SLP (C) No.35742/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.35585/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.31410/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.35740/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.35757/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.35756/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.35752/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.36196/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.35755/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.31411/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.35753/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.31412/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.35754/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) Nos.33663-33665/2009 (IV-A)
SLP (C) No.33672/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.35749/2009 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.1876/2010 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.35038/2009 (IV-A)
S.L.P. (C) . . .CC No.1082/2010 (XII-A)
S.L.P. (C) . . .CC No.886/2010 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No.1820/2010 (XI -A)
C.A. No.2042/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.6762/2010 (XI -A)
C.A. No.2041/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.4387/2010 (XVI)
SLP (C) No.2459/2010 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No.12690/2010 (XI -A)

SLP (C) No. 4390/2010 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 4389/2010 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 4388/2010 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 6763/2010 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 6765/2010 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 4362/2010 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 5309/2010 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 4511/2010 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 3387/2010 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 4572/2010 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 7929/2010 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 7356/2010 (XVI)
SLP (C) No. 19194/2010 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 9022/2010 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 9077/2010 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 9723/2010 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 11419/2010 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 9702/2010 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 10361/2010 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 18864/2011 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 14886/2010 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 16694/2010 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 16720/2010 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 18318/2010 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 19199/2010 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 13526/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 10466/2013 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 5105/2011 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 18863/2011 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 5110/2011 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 4730/2011 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 4743/2011 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 4747/2011 (XII-A)
S. L. P. (C) . . . CC No. 2103/2011 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 5112/2011 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 5106/2011 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 18859/2011 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 6351/2011 (III)
SLP (C) No. 4750/2011 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 18862/2011 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 36486/2010 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 12605/2011 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 13451/2011 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 18858/2011 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 14144/2011 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 33344/2011 (XII-A)
C. A. No. 5860/2012 (XI -A)
C. A. No. 5861/2012 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 8333/2012 (XII-A)
C. A. No. 4210/2012 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 37680/2012 (XII-A)
C. A. No. 8734/2012 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 33923/2012 (XI -A)

SLP(C) No.33954/2012 (XI -A)
C.A. No.8738/2012 (XI -A)
C.A. No.8737/2012 (XI -A)
C.A. No.8736/2012 (XI -A)
C.A. No.8740/2012 (XI -A)
C.A. No.8739/2012 (XI -A)
C.A. No.8735/2012 (XI -A)
C.A. No.8741/2012 (XI -A)
C.A. No.8744/2012 (XI -A)
C.A. No.9292/2012 (XI -A)
SLP(C) No.37712/2012 (XI -A)
C.A. No.8745/2012 (XI -A)
SLP(C) No.40147/2012 (XI -A)
SLP(C) No.36187/2012 (XI -A)
SLP(C) No.40146/2012 (XI -A)
SLP(C) No.37455/2012 (XI -A)
C.A. No.9293/2012 (XI -A)
SLP(C) No.37728/2012 (XI -A)
SLP(C) Nos.37708-37709/2012 (XI -A)
SLP(C) No.38304/2012 (XI -A)
SLP(C) No.38919/2012 (XI -A)
SLP(C) No.449/2013 (XI -A)
SLP(C) No.1426/2013 (XI -A)
SLP(C) No.9693-9695/2013 (XVI)
SLP(C) No.8939/2013 (XI -A)
SLP(C) No.9844/2013 (XI -A)
SLP(C) No.16867/2013 (XI -A)
SLP(C) No.16869/2013 (XI -A)
SLP(C) No.16870/2013 (XI -A)
SLP(C) No.11060/2013 (XI -A)
SLP(C) No.10516/2013 (XI -A)
SLP(C) Nos.16744-16746/2013 (XI -A)
SLP(C) Nos.17156-17157/2013 (XII-A)
SLP(C) Nos.27001-27002/2013 (XI -A)
SLP(C) No.32256/2013 (XI -A)
SLP(C) No.30986/2013 (XI -A)
SLP(C) No.33600/2013 (XI -A)
C.A. No.9214/2014 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No.29119/2014 (XI -A)
SLP(C) No.7319/2015 (XII-A)
SLP(C) No.2483/2015 (XV)
SLP(C) Nos.2538-2543/2015 (XV)
SLP(C) No.662/2015 (XV)
SLP(C) Nos.411-421/2015 (XV)
SLP(C) No.3325/2015 (XV)
SLP(C) Nos.1943-2001/2015 (XV)
SLP(C) Nos.4219-4227/2015 (XV)
SLP(C) Nos.5310-5329/2015 (XV)
SLP(C) No.8231/2015 (XIV)
SLP(C) Nos.11080-11086/2015 (XV)
SLP(C) Nos.8197-8198/2015 (XV)
SLP(C) Nos.11458-11465/2015 (XV)
SLP(C) No.15857/2015 (XV)

SLP(C) No.22349/2015 (XI -A)
SLP(C) No.72/2016 (XI -A)
SLP(C) No.2057/2016 (XI -A)
SLP(C) No.86/2016 (XI -A)
C.A. No. 8240/2015 (XV)
SLP(C) No.16820/2016 (XI -A)
C.A. No.5538/2016 (XV)
SLP(C) Nos.14539-14541/2016 (XV)
T.P. (C) No.307/2017 (XVI -A)
T.P. (C) No.291/2017 (XVI -A)

Date : 12-07-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Parties:

Mr. Ram Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Sachin, Adv.
Ms. Deepak Singh Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. Abhay A. Jena, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, AOR
Mr. Ranjit B. Raut, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.
Mr. A.M. Oza, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Koura, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Paramjeet B. Adv.
For Arputham Aruna & Co.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.
Mr. Sylona Mohapatra, Adv.

Mrs. Rajdipa Behusa, Adv.
Mrs. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. A.V. Balan, AOR

Ms. Ishita Farsaiya, Adv.
Mr. Kishore Kunal, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. C. George Thomas, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Chaubey, Adv.
Ms. Qurratulain, Adv.

Ms. Tanya Shree, Adv.
 Mr. Syed Shah Hussain Rizvi, Adv
 Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Datar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
 Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.
 Mr. Avirat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Guntur prabhakar, Adv.
 Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.
 Mr. Mohd. Faris, Adv.
 Mr. Bijoy Kr. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
 Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
 Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Pranab Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Raina, Adv.
 Mr. Shreyas Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Advitiya Awasthi, Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Milind, Adv.
 Ms. Kirti R. Mishra, AOR

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
 Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.
 Mr. Ratik Sharma, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam, AOR
 Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.
 Mr. Chanchal Kr. Ganguli, Adv.

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, Adv.
 Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
 Mr. Paikaray, Adv.

Mr. Hitendranath Rath, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG, Rajasthan
 Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Raj, AOR

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Ajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.
Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Somnath Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.
Mr. Maiytri Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Jagdeep Dhankar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Priyanka P., Adv.

Mr. Jagdeep Dhankar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. Aleem Majid, adv.
Ms. Priyanka Parida, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.
Mrs. Meera Mathur, adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.
Mr. Sujit Keshri, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Nishant, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumdar, Adv.
Mr. C. Murlikrishna, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. V. Lakshmi Kumaran, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Parhar, adv.
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Krishnayan Sen, Adv.
Mr. Asiya Khan, Adv.
Mr. Uddyam Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Jarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Sateerja, Adv.
Ms. Fereshte D. Sethna, Adv.
Ms. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. Ambhoj Kr. Sinha, AOR

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.
Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.
Mr. V. Parbhakar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Parasher
Mr. Sriram S. Thalapathy, Adv.
Mr. M.V. Adhimoolam, Adv.
Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Ramchandran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 18th July, 2017.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER