

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6177/2010

SALES TAX OFFICER & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S POABS GRANITES PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6178/2010 (XI -A)

C.A. No. 6179/2010 (XI -A)

C.A. No. 6180/2010 (XI -A)

Date : 20-07-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Parties)

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Prakas, Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR

M/s. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. G. Prakash, learned counsel, states that similar matters relating to entry tax are listed today in Court No.7 as item No.10 (C.A.

No.3381-3400/1998 and connected matters) presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K. Sikri.

Let these matters be also listed alongwith C.A. Nos.3381-3400/1998.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER