

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3268-3270 OF 2012

M/S. P AND J AROMATICS ... Appellant

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ANR. ... Respondent

O R D E R

The instant civil appeals stand disposed of in terms of order dated 21st March, 2017, passed in Civil Appeal Nos. 997-998 of 2004.

Likewise, in terms of that order, the appellants are permitted to file fresh petition before the respective High Courts by August 31, 2017.

....., J.
[A.K. SIKRI]

....., J.
[ASHOK BHUSHAN]

New Delhi;
August, 02, 2017

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 3268-3270/2012

M/S. P AND J AROMATICS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeals are disposed of in terms of the
signed order.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file.]