

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

M.A. NO. _____/2017
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5343-5344/2010

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S. STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.

RESPONDENT(S) /
APPLICANT(S)

O R D E R

The miscellaneous application is taken on Board.

It is pointed out by Mr. S.K. Bagaria, learned senior counsel appearing for the applicant, that in the second and third paragraphs at page 12 of the order dated March 22, 2017 passed in Civil Appeal No. 7611/2017 and other connected matters permission is granted for filing the fresh petitions. It is further pointed out that in the order it is recorded that the said permission is given to the "appellant". This is a clerical error crept inasmuch as the appellant in these appeals was State of Jharkhand and intention of the order was to permit the assessee to file the fresh petition.

The aforesaid submission appears to be correct. The order dated March 22, 2017 passed in Civil Appeal No. 7611/2017 and other connected matters is corrected by substituting the word 'assessee' in place of 'appellant' at page 12 of the order.

In view of the above, the time to file petitions in the High Court is granted till 15.09.2017.

The miscellaneous application is accordingly disposed of.

.....J.
[A.K. SIKRI]

.....J.
[ASHOK BHUSHAN]

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 23, 2017

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

M.A. No. _____/2017 in in Civil Appeal Nos. 5343-5344/2010

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S. STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 23-08-2017 : This application was mentioned on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) /
Applicant(s)

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Sunil K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Shree Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The miscellaneous application is disposed of in terms of the
signed order.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)