

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3381-3400/1998

STATE OF KERALA AND OTHERS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

FR.WILLIAM FERNANDEZ ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(MAIN MATTER I.E. C.A.NO.3381-3400/1998 IS NOT LISTED ON 28.08.2017 AS THE SAME IS CAV AND ONLY TAGGED MATTERS MAY BE TREATED AS LISTED)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9693-9695/2013 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 5407/2008 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 11646/2009 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 7356/2010 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 10694/2007 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 12959/2007 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 13806/2007 (XVI)

C.A. No. 9505/2017 (XVI)

C.A. No. 5041-5042/2008 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 746/2008 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 1101/2007 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 26543/2008 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 747/2008 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 742/2008 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 4387/2010 (XVI)

T.C. (C) No. 13/2004 (XVI -A)

Date : 28-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Parties: Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pranab Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Raina, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Jain, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Milind, Adv.
Ms. Ambika Gutam, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Jishnu M.L. Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co., AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

M/s. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. Sudarsh Menon, AOR

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR
Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR
Ms. Baby Krishnan, AOR
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR
Mr. R. Sathish, AOR
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, AOR
Mr. M. T. George, AOR
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR
Mr. K. R. Nambiar, AOR
Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, AOR
Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, AOR
Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Prabha Swami, AOR
Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. M. K. Dua, AOR
Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 29.08.2017.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER